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18. Agree/Disagree: | know how to sorty my waste into the appropriate bins for garbage, recycling and yard waste

19. Agree/Disagree: | know where to get information about waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know where my garbage, recycling and yard waste goes after it is picked up from my home

21. Agree/Disagree: It is important for me to sort my residential waste correctly.

22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey Co. has a problem with litter and trash on the sides of roads.

18. Agree/Disagree: | know how to sorty my waste into the appropriate bins for garbage, recycling and yard waste

19. Agree/Disagree: | know where to get information about waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know where my garbage, recycling and yard waste goes after it is picked up from my home

21. Agree/Disagree: It is important for me to sort my residential waste correctly.

22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey Co. has a problem with litter and trash on the sides of roads.

23. Importance: Ensuring residents and businesses have a safe and convenient place to drop off recyclables,

hazardous materials and waste.

24. Importance: Reducing the amount of waste that goes into local landfills.

25. Importance: Upgrading recycling facilities to be able to recycle more materials.

26. Importance: Maintaining a local waste disposal and recycling facility in the City of Salinas.

27. Importance: Reducing illegal dumping.

28. Importance: Minimizing the impact of waste transwer and disposal facilities on local residents.
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29. Importance:
change.
30. Importance:

Designing waste disposal and management facilites that anticipate the impacts of climate
Minimizing the traffic impacts of waste disposal on local roads and freeways.

31. Importance: Complying with California's environmental and waste reduction laws.
32. Importance: Keeping waste disposal costs down for residents and businesses.
33. Importance: Decreasing greenhouse gas emmisions by minimizing how far local waste is hauled.
34. Importance: Minimizing the impact of recycling and waste disposal services to local water quality.

23. Importance: Ensuring residents and businesses have a safe and convenient place to drop off recyclables,

hazardous materials and waste.
24. Importance: Reducing the amount of waste that goes into local landfills.
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37. Support/Oppose: Building a new facility at Crazy Horse landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun Street Transfer
Station.
38. Support/Oppose: Building new facility at Johnson Canyon Landfill, keeping Sun Street Transfer Station open.

39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Sun Street Transfer Station to make it a permanent facilty.

35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Street Transfer Station, having Salinas-area waste hauled to landfill facility in
Marina.
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Street Transfer Station, building new facility between Salinas and Prunedale.
37. Support/Oppose: Building a new facility at Crazy Horse landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun Street Transfer
Station.
38. Support/Oppose: Building new facility at Johnson Canyon Landfill, keeping Sun Street Transfer Station open.

39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Sun Street Transfer Station to make it a permanent facilty.

25. Importance:

26. Importance:

27. Importance:

28. Importance:

29. Importance:

change.

30. Importance:

31. Importance:

32. Importance:

33. Importance:

34. Importance:

Upgrading recycling facilities to be able to recycle more materials.

Maintaining a local waste disposal and recycling facility in the City of Salinas.

Reducing illegal dumping.

Minimizing the impact of waste transwer and disposal facilities on local residents.
Designing waste disposal and management facilites that anticipate the impacts of climate
Minimizing the traffic impacts of waste disposal on local roads and freeways.

Complying with California's environmental and waste reduction laws.

Keeping waste disposal costs down for residents and businesses.

Decreasing greenhouse gas emmisions by minimizing how far local waste is hauled.

Minimizing the impact of recycling and waste disposal services to local water quality.

35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Street Transfer Station, having Salinas-area waste hauled to landfill facility in

Marina.

36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Street Transfer Station, building new facility between Salinas and Prunedale.

40. If you wanted to learn more about recycling and disposal in your area, what information sources would you
turn to?

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

41.

42.

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Official website

Local radio commercials

Monthly e-newsletter

Public meetings

Webinars or remote video access to public meetings
Articles or public annoucements in your local newspaper
Information in your social media feed

Community outreach events

Notification texts or an app on your mobile phone
Official website

Local radio commercials
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50
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Source of Information

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

Source of Information:

: Monthly e-newsletter

Public meetings

Webinars or remote video access to public meetings
Articles or public annoucements in your local newspaper
Information in your social media feed

: Community outreach events

Notification texts or an app on your mobile phone

Notification texts or an app on your mobile phone

Have you ever taken waste from your household or business to a facility operated by SVR?

. Have you ever taken waste from your household or business to a facility operated by SVR?

City

Re,

gion

2. Gender

53.

53.

54.

54.

55.

55

56.

57.

57.

58.

58.

58.

58.
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Do you, or anyone in household, operate a small business in Monterey Co.?
Do you, or anyone in household, operate a small business in Monterey Co.?
Education
Education

2016 Household Income

. 2016 Household Income

Own or rent your apartment or home?

How many years have you lived in Monterey Co.?

How many years have you lived in Monterey Co.?

Of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?

Ethnicity

Ethnicity

Ethnicity

5. Age

5. Age

5. Age

51. Children under 18 in household?
51. Children under 18 in household?
52. Employment Status

52. Employment Status

Ethnicity and Language
59. Country of Origin

59. Country of Origin
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 105 21% 22% 18% 22% 20% 22% 17% 24% 31% 22% 17%
Solid Waste Authority Somewhat Favorable 132 26% 28% 20% 33% 29% 24% 30% 23% 12% 27% 30%
Somewhat Unfavorable 13 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 4%
Strongly Unfavorable 10 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 12% 15% 10% 11% 13% 16% 9% 5% 10% 16%
Never Heard 181 36% 33% 43% 34% 35% 37% 30% 41% 48% 39% 30%
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 171 34% 38% 26% 34% 32% 36% 25% 42% 57% 37% 25%
Recycles Somewhat Favorable 130 26% 28% 24% 23% 29% 23% 26% 25% 14% 29% 26%
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 48 10% 11% 9% 6% 9% 10% 12% 8% 5% 9% 12%
Never Heard 133 26% 19% 38% 32% 28% 25% 30% 23% 20% 24% 30%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Strongly Favorable 208 41% 45% 35% 42% 37% 45% 25% 56% 70% 52% 25%
Electric Somewhat Favorable 190 38% 38% 40% 33% 40% 36% 45% 31% 15% 36% 45%
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 9% 6% 12% 14% 10% 8% 14% 5% 1% 6% 14%
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 3% 9%,
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 21 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6%
Never Heard 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0%
9. Favorability: The Monterey Strongly Favorable 116 23% 23% 21% 30% 21% 25% 20% 26% 20% 28% 20%
Regional Waste Management Somewhat Favorable 171 34% 34% 35% 32% 39% 30% 39% 30% 12% 36% 39%
District Somewhat Unfavorable 18 3% 5% 1% 0% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Strongly Unfavorable 11 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 16% 9% 5% 10% 16%
Never Heard 125 25% 23% 26% 27% 25% 25% 16% 33% 60% 24% 16%
10. Favorability: California Strongly Favorable 102 20% 26% 12% 15% 17% 23% 11% 29% 49% 22% 11%
American Water Company Somewhat Favorable 152 30% 32% 26% 31% 33% 28% 32% 28% 20% 31% 32%
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 7% 6% 7% 12% 7% 7% 11% 4% 3% 4% 11%
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 5% 10% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 1% 5% 8%,
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 64 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 10% 0% 14% 15%
Never Heard 116 23% 18% 32% 23% 23% 23% 22% 24% 24% 24% 22%

November 2017
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 105 21% 16% 21% 23% 27% 17% 18% 25% 17% 22% 20% 20% 23% 21%
Solid Waste Authority Somewhat Favorable 132 26% 30% 22% 22% 30% 26% 26% 26% 26% 24% 28% 26% 23% 31%
Somewhat Unfavorable 13 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 8% 0%
Strongly Unfavorable 10 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 8% 12% 18% 11% 14% 10% 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14% 7%
Never Heard 181 36% 45% 41% 34% 27% 34% 43% 30% 34% 37% 35% 36% 31% 40%
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 171 34% 35% 26% 39% 38% 29% 31% 39% 29% 35% 33% 33% 37% 36%
Recycles Somewhat Favorable 130 26% 27% 33% 18% 27% 23% 30% 23% 23% 27% 25% 28% 20% 25%
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 7% 0% 4% 7% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 48 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13% 6%
Never Heard 133 26% 29% 26% 27% 20% 30% 28% 23% 30% 24% 28% 26% 25% 28%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Strongly Favorable 208 41% 52% 36% 40% 37% 40% 45% 39% 40% 45% 38% 41% 34% 50%
Electric Somewhat Favorable 190 38% 36% 42% 40% 41% 29% 39% 40% 29% 38% 37% 40% 34% 33%
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 9% 2% 13% 9% 10% 14% 7% 9% 14% 8% 11% 10% 11% 6%
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 3% 4% 9% 10% 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7% 11% 2%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 21 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 8% 5% 2% 8% 2% 6% 3% 6% 8%
Never Heard 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1%
9. Favorability: The Monterey Strongly Favorable 116 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 21% 23% 24% 21% 25% 22% 23% 24% 24%
Regional Waste Management Somewhat Favorable 171 34% 37% 34% 38% 40% 19% 35% 39% 19% 34% 34% 38% 21% 29%
District Somewhat Unfavorable 18 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2%
Strongly Unfavorable 11 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 9% 14% 18% 6% 18% 11% 11% 18% 13% 12% 14% 16% 5%
Never Heard 125 25% 28% 25% 19% 21% 32% 27% 20% 32% 24% 25% 21% 26% 38%
10. Favorability: California Strongly Favorable 102 20% 20% 18% 20% 21% 22% 19% 21% 22% 21% 20% 18% 22% 27%
American Water Company Somewhat Favorable 152 30% 30% 36% 27% 32% 25% 33% 30% 25% 32% 28% 32% 24% 29%
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 7% 4% 4% 8% 7% 14% 4% 7% 14% 6% 8% 6% 11% 6%
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 3% 5% 9% 10% 6% 1% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 64 13% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 15% 14% 13% 10%
Never Heard 116 23% 31% 24% 24% 16% 20% 28% 20% 20% 23% 23% 24% 22% 21%
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53. Small business in

56. Own or rent your

57. How many years have you

Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 105 21% 22% 21% 22% 17% 25% 22% 15% 16% 21% 21% 24% 16% 19% 23%
Solid Waste Authority Somewhat Favorable 132 26% 27% 26% 24% 32% 21% 29% 35% 21% 26% 27% 23% 21% 27% 28%
Somewhat Unfavorable 13 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5% 0% 3%
Strongly Unfavorable 10 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 8% 10% 19% 17% 13% 12% 5% 10% 14% 13%
Never Heard 181 36% 31% 37% 39% 30% 40% 33% 29% 43% 34% 38% 42% 47% 37% 32%
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 171 34% 31% 35% 37% 25% 42% 29% 27% 35% 32% 37% 29% 29% 33% 36%
Recycles Somewhat Favorable 130 26% 27% 25% 26% 25% 26% 31% 24% 18% 23% 30% 29% 31% 29% 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 3% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%,
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 48 10% 13% 9% 7% 16% 6% 10% 13% 12% 11% 8% 5% 8% 4% 12%
Never Heard 133 26% 17% 28% 25% 29% 22% 25% 32% 31% 28% 23% 32% 30% 30% 24%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Strongly Favorable 208 41% 47% 40% 47% 26% 48% 42% 28% 45% 38% 45% 57% 37% 44% 42%
Electric Somewhat Favorable 190 38% 28% 40% 34% 48% 36% 42% 46% 24% 39% 38% 19% 37% 43% 36%
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 15% 4% 9%,
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 12% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 12% 1% 8% 5% 4% 1% 6% 8%,
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 21 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 13% 3% 5% 9% 6% 2% 4%
Never Heard 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
9. Favorability: The Monterey Strongly Favorable 116 23% 24% 23% 24% 20% 22% 26% 23% 22% 24% 20% 33% 23% 23% 23%
Regional Waste Management Somewhat Favorable 171 34% 38% 33% 32% 38% 30% 40% 40% 23% 34% 35% 28% 30% 35% 35%
District Somewhat Unfavorable 18 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4%
Strongly Unfavorable 11 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 8% 1% 2% 3%,
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 10% 13% 10% 18% 9% 12% 13% 19% 12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 12%
Never Heard 125 25% 20% 26% 28% 16% 36% 17% 17% 26% 22% 31% 14% 26% 28% 23%
10. Favorability: California Strongly Favorable 102 20% 19% 21% 24% 11% 30% 15% 9% 23% 17% 24% 35% 19% 25% 19%
American Water Company Somewhat Favorable 152 30% 31% 30% 30% 30% 26% 37% 31% 26% 32% 28% 23% 24% 28% 33%
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 7% 9% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 8% 11% 7% 6% 15% 5% 7% 8%,
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 11% 6% 4% 12% 5% 7% 9% 6% 9% 3% 0% 1% 3% 9%,
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 64 13% 10% 13% 11% 18% 8% 13% 21% 13% 15% 11% 0% 8% 10% 15%
Never Heard 116 23% 20% 24% 22% 25% 25% 23% 22% 21% 20% 28% 27% 41% 27% 16%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 105 21% 23% 18% 44% 0% 0% 28% 15% 9% 25% 21% 12%
Solid Waste Authority Somewhat Favorable 132 26% 29% 22% 56% 0% 0% 31% 32% 17% 28% 32% 21%
Somewhat Unfavorable 13 3% 2% 4% 0% 58% 0% 2% 14% 2% 2% 8% 3%
Strongly Unfavorable 10 2% 2% 2% 0% 42% 0% 2% 15% 0% 2% 8% 1%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 14% 9% 0% 0% 26% 10% 15% 17% 11% 22% 13%
Never Heard 181 36% 31% 45% 0% 0% 74% 26% 10% 55% 32% 10% 50%
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 171 34% 39% 24% 41% 16% 28% 57% 0% 0% 36% 30% 31%
Recycles Somewhat Favorable 130 26% 25% 28% 34% 44% 16% 43% 0% 0% 29% 26% 19%
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 3% 3% 1% 3% 17% 2% 0% 74% 0% 2% 16% 2%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 1% 2% 0% 1% 10% 0% 0% 26% 0% 0% 6% 1%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 48 10% 10% 8% 6% 4% 14% 0% 0% 27% 9% 5% 12%
Never Heard 133 26% 22% 36% 15% 9% 40% 0% 0% 73% 24% 16% 34%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Strongly Favorable 208 41% 43% 37% 44% 32% 40% 47% 16% 35% 44% 30% 38%
Electric Somewhat Favorable 190 38% 38% 37% 37% 22% 40% 35% 57% 39% 40% 35% 34%
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 9% 8% 12% 12% 17% 6% 8% 19% 10% 8% 19% 8%
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 6% 8% 4% 24% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 17% 8%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 21 4% 4% 4% 3% 0% 6% 4% 0% 5% 3% 0% 8%
Never Heard 4 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3%
9. Favorability: The Monterey Strongly Favorable 116 23% 25% 20% 31% 24% 16% 27% 16% 17% 27% 18% 17%
Regional Waste Management Somewhat Favorable 171 34% 33% 37% 44% 15% 26% 37% 29% 29% 37% 37% 27%
District Somewhat Unfavorable 18 3% 3% 1% 3% 19% 2% 1% 18% 2% 4% 13% 1%
Strongly Unfavorable 11 2% 1% 3% 2% 17% 0% 1% 18% 2% 2% 8% 1%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 15% 7% 7% 4% 19% 10% 10% 16% 9% 15% 20%
Never Heard 125 25% 23% 29% 13% 20% 37% 20% 9% 35% 22% 10% 34%
10. Favorability: California Strongly Favorable 102 20% 20% 21% 27% 17% 14% 25% 5% 14% 23% 9% 17%
American Water Company Somewhat Favorable 152 30% 31% 29% 34% 19% 28% 35% 51% 19% 34% 34% 22%
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 7% 7% 6% 8% 13% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 19% 3%
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 7% 5% 5% 30% 6% 5% 20% 7% 4% 19% 8%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 64 13% 14% 10% 12% 4% 15% 11% 0% 18% 12% 5% 17%
Never Heard 116 23% 20% 28% 15% 17% 31% 17% 14% 34% 20% 13% 33%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley
Solid Waste Authority

15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about
waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

picked up from my home

Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 105 21% 29% 7% 7% 23% 16% 8% 24% 12% 5% 24% 16% 19%
Solid Waste Authority Somewhat Favorable 132 26% 28% 37% 10% 26% 30% 16% 29% 22% 4% 28% 24% 20%
Somewhat Unfavorable 13 3% 2% 7% 0% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 0%

Strongly Unfavorable 10 2% 1% 6% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%,

(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 10% 7% 24% 12% 12% 20% 13% 11% 15% 14% 9% 18%

Never Heard 181 36% 29% 37% 59% 35% 35% 53% 30% 55% 69% 29% 48% 44%

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 171 34% 45% 21% 9% 37% 25% 23% 36% 25% 48% 39% 23% 46%
Recycles Somewhat Favorable 130 26% 27% 37% 10% 27% 30% 8% 26% 26% 10% 26% 27% 8%,
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 4% 0%,

Strongly Unfavorable 6 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

(Don't Know/No Opinion) 48 10% 7% 8% 22% 9% 10% 17% 10% 8% 16% 10% 8% 17%

Never Heard 133 26% 19% 23% 57% 24% 26% 49% 24% 35% 25% 20% 37% 29%

8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Strongly Favorable 208 41% 48% 32% 28% 46% 29% 20% 41% 39% 56% 45% 35% 39%
Electric Somewhat Favorable 190 38% 35% 41% 46% 38% 33% 48% 38% 41% 26% 38% 38% 38%
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 9% 7% 14% 11% 7% 20% 9% 10% 5% 9% 8% 12% 4%

Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 5% 8% 11% 5% 11% 12% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 15%

(Don't Know/No Opinion) 21 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 0% 3% 7% 4%

Never Heard 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0%

9. Favorability: The Monterey Strongly Favorable 116 23% 25% 26% 15% 26% 20% 3% 25% 18% 11% 28% 14% 25%
Regional Waste Management Somewhat Favorable 171 34% 36% 32% 28% 35% 31% 31% 37% 26% 18% 34% 36% 19%
District Somewhat Unfavorable 18 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 0%,
Strongly Unfavorable 11 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4%

(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 10% 13% 19% 11% 13% 28% 12% 14% 20% 11% 15% 13%

Never Heard 125 25% 23% 19% 36% 24% 26% 35% 21% 39% 41% 21% 29% 40%

10. Favorability: California Strongly Favorable 102 20% 27% 9% 9% 24% 11% 6% 21% 16% 25% 23% 14% 30%
American Water Company Somewhat Favorable 152 30% 31% 40% 17% 30% 28% 35% 31% 29% 20% 31% 29% 25%
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 7% 5% 12% 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8%

Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 4% 10% 12% 6% 10% 3% 8% 2% 9% 6% 8% 3%

(Don't Know/No Opinion) 64 13% 12% 6% 22% 12% 12% 23% 13% 11% 10% 12% 15% 9%,

Never Heard 116 23% 21% 24% 32% 22% 29% 25% 20% 35% 31% 21% 26% 25%

November 2017
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 105 21% 20% 22% 17% 23% 12% 30% 22% 18% 17% 21% 13% 35% 21% 19% 21%
Solid Waste Authority Somewhat Favorable 132 26% 28% 26% 8% 27% 30% 6% 27% 26% 12% 27% 26% 5% 28% 21% 20%
Somewhat Unfavorable 13 3% 3% 2% 9% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 4% 0% 3% 1% 0%,
Strongly Unfavorable 10 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 8% 1% 6% 0% 2% 2% 4%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 10% 14% 17% 10% 19% 12% 10% 17% 16% 13% 10% 15% 11% 23% 0%
Never Heard 181 36% 37% 35% 41% 36% 33% 49% 36% 34% 47% 35% 42% 45% 35% 34% 54%
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Strongly Favorable 171 34% 35% 33% 41% 37% 27% 24% 34% 34% 36% 37% 15% 24% 36% 28% 21%
Recycles Somewhat Favorable 130 26% 26% 25% 43% 26% 27% 21% 27% 23% 28% 25% 30% 22% 26% 23% 33%
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 7% 0% 1% 4% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 48 10% 9% 10% 0% 8% 11% 18% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11% 10% 9% 12% 12%
Never Heard 133 26% 24% 29% 16% 25% 27% 37% 27% 25% 20% 25% 31% 44% 25% 30% 33%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Strongly Favorable 208 41% 48% 36% 25% 44% 33% 40% 45% 33% 41% 43% 29% 36% 43% 32% 39%
Electric Somewhat Favorable 190 38% 36% 40% 43% 37% 38% 42% 37% 39% 48% 38% 42% 32% 38% 38% 37%
Somewhat Unfavorable 46 9% 8% 10% 15% 7% 14% 12% 9% 12% 3% 8% 16% 10% 8% 14% 8%,
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 4% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6% 10% 11%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 21 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 0% 4% 6% 0% 4% 7% 11% 4% 6% 4%
Never Heard 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
9. Favorability: The Monterey Strongly Favorable 116 23% 25% 22% 8% 24% 21% 21% 23% 24% 16% 23% 24% 17% 24% 23% 13%
Regional Waste Management Somewhat Favorable 171 34% 31% 36% 42% 33% 38% 34% 36% 32% 20% 35% 32% 17% 34% 40% 25%
District Somewhat Unfavorable 18 3% 3% 1% 9% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 2% 0% 3% 5% 0%,
Strongly Unfavorable 11 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 62 12% 10% 14% 25% 11% 16% 18% 10% 17% 21% 12% 18% 16% 13% 11% 12%
Never Heard 125 25% 29% 21% 16% 26% 20% 24% 26% 22% 31% 25% 20% 45% 24% 21% 47%
10. Favorability: California Strongly Favorable 102 20% 22% 18% 26% 23% 13% 18% 22% 18% 16% 21% 10% 34% 22% 13% 18%
American Water Company Somewhat Favorable 152 30% 32% 29% 17% 30% 29% 36% 30% 29% 32% 32% 22% 11% 32% 27% 17%
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 12% 3% 6% 11% 4% 6% 16% 0% 6% 13% 9%,
Strongly Unfavorable 33 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 10% 8% 5% 19% 5% 5% 12% 12%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 64 13% 9% 15% 26% 11% 17% 17% 11% 15% 21% 13% 12% 22% 12% 16% 16%
Never Heard 116 23% 27% 20% 16% 24% 21% 18% 26% 18% 19% 23% 20% 27% 23% 20% 29%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
n % Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
11. Favorability: Republic Strongly Favorable 68 24% 24% 0% 0% 27% 22% 24% 25% 33% 21% 24%
Services of Salinas Somewhat Favorable 88 31% 31% 0% 0% 31% 31% 37% 27% 17% 30% 37%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 6% 5% 4% 0% 5% 5%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 15 5% 5% 0% 0% 6% 5% 6% 5% 0% 7% 6%
Never Heard 92 33% 33% 0% 0% 31% 34% 26% 38% 50% 33% 26%
12. Favorability: Waste Strongly Favorable 60 39% 0% 39% 0% 34% 43% 30% 51% 47% 52% 30%
Management Somewhat Favorable 55 35% 0% 35% 0% 43% 27% 40% 28% 26% 29% 40%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 5% 0% 5% 0% 3% 6% 6% 2% 0% 2% 6%
Strongly Unfavorable 7 4% 0% 4% 0% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 12 8% 0% 8% 0% 5% 11% 10% 4% 0% 5% 10%
Never Heard 14 9% 0% 9% 0% 10% 9% 9% 10% 20% 7% 9%
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Strongly Favorable 21 32% 0% 0% 32% 26% 39% 23% 38% 43% 37% 23%
Disposal and Recycling Somewhat Favorable 22 34% 0% 0% 34% 34% 34% 36% 33% 44% 30% 36%
Somewhat Unfavorable 1 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0%,
Strongly Unfavorable 4 6% 0% 0% 6% 0% 12% 15% 0% 0% 0% 15%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 3 5% 0% 0% 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 0% 4% 9%
Never Heard 13 21% 0% 0% 21% 30% 11% 17% 23% 13% 26% 17%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 237 47% 51% 37% 55% 49% 46% 47% 47% 42% 49% 47%
Solid Waste Authority Unfavorable 22 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6%,
(DK/NO)/NH 243 48% 44% 58% 43% 46% 50% 47% 50% 53% 49% 47%
Net Fav 215 +43 +46 +33 +53 +44 +42 +41 +45 +38 +47 +41
Net Fav Ratio 10.57 10.57 10.21 8.10 29.08 9.76 11.43 7.46 17.27 8.57 24.52 7.46
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 300 60% 66% 50% 57% 61% 59% 52% 67% 70% 66% 52%
Recycles Unfavorable 22 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6%,
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 30% 47% 37% 37% 35% 42% 30% 24% 32% 42%
Net Fav 279 +55 +62 +46 +51 +58 +53 +46 +65 +65 +64 +46
Net Fav Ratio 13.97 13.97 15.36 13.83 9.76 23.67 10.27 8.49 26.27 13.28 40.39 8.49
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
n % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
11. Favorability: Republic Strongly Favorable 68 24% 14% 19% 37% 31% 25% 16% 33% 25% 23% 26% 23% 30% 25%
Services of Salinas Somewhat Favorable 88 31% 26% 45% 18% 31% 35% 34% 26% 35% 30% 32% 31% 43% 22%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 2% 0% 0% 3% 5% 4% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 15 5% 8% 6% 5% 0% 8% 7% 2% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Never Heard 92 33% 49% 23% 34% 29% 23% 38% 31% 23% 34% 31% 34% 16% 43%
12. Favorability: Waste Strongly Favorable 60 39% 37% 43% 41% 32% 42% 40% 36% 42% 42% 36% 36% 46% 40%
Management Somewhat Favorable 55 35% 41% 31% 36% 39% 28% 36% 38% 28% 37% 34% 35% 30% 45%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 5% 3% 0% 4% 7% 8% 1% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 9% 0%
Strongly Unfavorable 7 4% 2% 6% 0% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 12 8% 3% 9% 11% 10% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 5%
Never Heard 14 9% 14% 12% 8% 5% 9% 13% 6% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 10%
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Strongly Favorable 21 32% 50% 10% 35% 34% 25% 31% 35% 25% 28% 36% 30% 50% 31%
Disposal and Recycling Somewhat Favorable 22 34% 25% 40% 30% 41% 38% 32% 35% 38% 43% 25% 36% 50% 22%
Somewhat Unfavorable 1 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Strongly Unfavorable 4 6% 0% 0% 21% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0% 8% 4% 6% 0% 9%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 3 5% 0% 10% 7% 0% 12% 5% 4% 12% 0% 11% 8% 0% 0%
Never Heard 13 21% 25% 40% 0% 25% 24% 32% 11% 24% 17% 25% 17% 0% 38%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 237 47% 46% 43% 45% 57% 43% 45% 51% 43% 46% 48% 46% 46% 52%
Solid Waste Authority Unfavorable 22 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 9% 4% 5% 4% 10% 1%
(DK/NO)/NH 243 48% 53% 53% 52% 38% 48% 53% 44% 48% 50% 47% 50% 44% 47%
Net Fav 215 +43 +44 +39 +41 +51 +35 +42 +47 +35 +42 +44 +42 +36 +51
Net Fav Ratio 10.57 10.57 32.82 9.71 13.05 10.82 4.97 16.10 11.58 4.97 11.61 9.83 11.42 4.50 48.38
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 300 60% 62% 60% 57% 65% 52% 61% 62% 52% 62% 58% 60% 56% 61%
Recycles Unfavorable 22 4% 1% 2% 7% 5% 7% 1% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 37% 38% 36% 29% 41% 38% 32% 41% 33% 38% 36% 38% 34%
Net Fav 279 +55 +61 +58 +51 +60 +45 +59 +56 +45 +57 +54 +57 +50 +55
Net Fav Ratio 13.97 13.97 74.56 26.29 8.65 12.34 7.08 41.04 10.52 7.08 13.34 14.62 17.20 9.45 10.44
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
n % Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
11. Favorability: Republic Strongly Favorable 68 24% 32% 23% 23% 28% 29% 21% 25% 16% 27% 20% 34% 20% 21% 26%
Services of Salinas Somewhat Favorable 88 31% 30% 31% 30% 36% 23% 35% 47% 28% 38% 22% 33% 37% 22% 33%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 11% 5% 5% 3% 0% 2% 3% 5%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 5% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 15 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 0% 16% 3% 8% 0% 7% 8% 4%
Never Heard 92 33% 31% 33% 35% 25% 38% 36% 18% 29% 24% 44% 33% 34% 44% 28%
12. Favorability: Waste Strongly Favorable 60 39% 32% 41% 43% 32% 46% 37% 37% 31% 39% 40% 26% 40% 39% 38%
Management Somewhat Favorable 55 35% 41% 33% 34% 38% 36% 36% 41% 24% 38% 30% 37% 44% 30% 33%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 0% 0% 7% 6%
Strongly Unfavorable 7 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 9% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 4% 0% 6%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 12 8% 10% 7% 5% 12% 2% 3% 10% 20% 6% 10% 25% 3% 4% 11%
Never Heard 14 9% 6% 10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 7% 15% 8% 12% 12% 9% 21% 6%
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Strongly Favorable 21 32% 11% 36% 31% 35% 37% 30% 20% 46% 38% 26% 24% 28% 35% 32%
Disposal and Recycling Somewhat Favorable 22 34% 55% 30% 39% 16% 47% 33% 30% 23% 28% 39% 51% 32% 46% 29%
Somewhat Unfavorable 1 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 11% 0% 0%,
Strongly Unfavorable 4 6% 24% 2% 2% 18% 0% 5% 22% 0% 8% 5% 0% 0% 0% 10%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 3 5% 0% 6% 5% 7% 0% 5% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Never Heard 13 21% 10% 23% 20% 24% 8% 28% 19% 21% 16% 26% 25% 29% 19% 19%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 237 47% 49% 47% 46% 50% 47% 51% 50% 37% 47% 48% 47% 36% 47% 51%
Solid Waste Authority Unfavorable 22 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5%,
(DK/NO)/NH 243 48% 42% 50% 49% 46% 47% 43% 48% 60% 47% 50% 48% 57% 52% 45%
Net Fav 215 +43 +40 +43 +42 +45 +41 +46 +48 +33 +41 +45 +42 +30 +45 +46
Net Fav Ratio 10.57 10.57 5.57 13.37 10.58 10.55 8.30 9.17 29.23 9.92 8.32 18.71 9.15 5.35 25.92 10.93
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 300 60% 58% 60% 63% 50% 68% 59% 52% 53% 55% 67% 57% 61% 62% 59%
Recycles Unfavorable 22 4% 11% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5%,
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 31% 37% 32% 45% 28% 35% 45% 43% 39% 31% 38% 38% 33% 36%
Net Fav 279 +55 +48 +57 +59 +46 +64 +54 +49 +48 +49 +65 +53 +60 +58 +53
Net Fav Ratio 13.97 13.97 5.44 21.09 15.17 11.11 16.87 11.54 16.27 11.03 9.33 40.57 12.05 61.67 13.72 11.18
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
11. Favorability: Republic Strongly Favorable 68 24% 27% 17% 27% 7% 23% 24% 8% 27% 44% 0% 0%
Services of Salinas Somewhat Favorable 88 31% 30% 35% 41% 36% 19% 37% 34% 18% 56% 0% 0%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 16% 2% 0% 66% 0%
Strongly Unfavorable 6 2% 3% 0% 3% 15% 0% 2% 8% 1% 0% 34% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 15 5% 6% 4% 3% 0% 9% 4% 0% 9% 0% 0% 14%
Never Heard 92 33% 29% 41% 22% 35% 45% 28% 34% 43% 0% 0% 86%
12. Favorability: Waste Strongly Favorable 60 39% 42% 34% 39% 37% 38% 44% 0% 36% 52% 0% 0%
Management Somewhat Favorable 55 35% 36% 34% 34% 27% 37% 35% 36% 36% 48% 0% 0%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 5% 5% 1% 5% 14% 3% 3% 46% 3% 0% 51% 0%
Strongly Unfavorable 7 4% 4% 5% 5% 23% 3% 5% 0% 4% 0% 49% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 12 8% 8% 7% 10% 0% 7% 5% 18% 10% 0% 0% 46%
Never Heard 14 9% 4% 16% 7% 0% 12% 8% 0% 11% 0% 0% 54%
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Strongly Favorable 21 32% 31% 34% 32% 0% 33% 37% 0% 29% 48% 0% 0%
Disposal and Recycling Somewhat Favorable 22 34% 32% 39% 41% 100% 23% 41% 32% 25% 52% 0% 0%
Somewhat Unfavorable 1 2% 0% 7% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0%
Strongly Unfavorable 4 6% 5% 7% 7% 0% 5% 3% 68% 0% 0% 75% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 3 5% 5% 7% 3% 0% 8% 3% 0% 10% 0% 0% 21%
Never Heard 13 21% 26% 6% 13% 0% 31% 12% 0% 36% 0% 0% 79%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 237 47% 51% 39% 100% 0% 0% 60% 47% 26% 53% 53% 34%
Solid Waste Authority Unfavorable 22 4% 4% 6% 0% 100% 0% 4% 28% 2% 4% 15% 3%
(DK/NO)/NH 243 48% 45% 54% 0% 0% 100% 36% 24% 72% 43% 32% 63%
Net Fav 215 +43 +47 +33 +100 -100 0 +55 +19 +25 +49 +37 +30)
Net Fav Ratio 10.57 10.57 14.07 6.50 Div 0 0.00 Div 0 13.29 1.66 16.70 14.15 3.43 10.35
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 300 60% 64% 52% 76% 60% 44% 100% 0% 0% 65% 56% 50%
Recycles Unfavorable 22 4% 4% 4% 4% 27% 2% 0% 100% 0% 3% 22% 3%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 32% 44% 20% 13% 54% 0% 0% 100% 33% 22% 46%
Net Fav 279 +55 +59 +48 +71 +33 +42 +100 -100 0 +62 +35 +47
Net Fav Ratio 13.97 13.97 14.97 12.04 17.67 2.21 20.43 Div 0 0.00 Div 0 24.53 2.58 14.91
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20. Agree/Disagree: | know
19. Agree/Disagree: | know where my garbage, recycling
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley where to get information about | and yard waste goes after it is
Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

n % Ex./Good Poor |(DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
11. Favorability: Republic Strongly Favorable 68 24% 26% 15% 30% 30% 9% 0% 26% 17% 26% 28% 16% 41%
Services of Salinas Somewhat Favorable 88 31% 31% 42% 14% 34% 32% 4% 34% 20% 32% 35% 29% 0%,
Somewhat Unfavorable 12 4% 3% 10% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 10% 0% 4% 6% 0%

Strongly Unfavorable 6 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%,

(Don't Know/No Opinion) 15 5% 5% 2% 11% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% 16% 4% 7% 8%,

Never Heard 92 33% 33% 27% 42% 26% 39% 83% 30% 45% 26% 25% 42% 51%

12. Favorability: Waste Strongly Favorable 60 39% 44% 32% 33% 46% 13% 12% 41% 32% 0% 41% 39% 12%
Management Somewhat Favorable 55 35% 32% 40% 39% 38% 30% 17% 34% 47% 14% 34% 39% 32%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 5% 1% 17% 4% 1% 23% 0% 6% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0%,

Strongly Unfavorable 7 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 15% 0% 5% 3% 0% 6% 2% 0%,

(Don't Know/No Opinion) 12 8% 6% 7% 11% 7% 8% 21% 8% 4% 17% 6% 9% 23%

Never Heard 14 9% 12% 0% 10% 6% 12% 50% 6% 14% 68% 6% 12% 33%

13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Strongly Favorable 21 32% 48% 0% 22% 40% 0% 0% 34% 18% 55% 32% 23% 67%
Disposal and Recycling Somewhat Favorable 22 34% 35% 24% 47% 40% 12% 0% 39% 21% 0% 43% 17% 0%,
Somewhat Unfavorable 1 2% 0% 8% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%

Strongly Unfavorable 4 6% 3% 16% 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 32% 0% 5% 8% 0%

(Don't Know/No Opinion) 3 5% 0% 14% 12% 7% 0% 0% 5% 10% 0% 2% 15% 0%,

Never Heard 13 21% 14% 37% 20% 10% 48% 100% 20% 19% 45% 17% 28% 33%

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 237 47% 57% 44% 16% 50% 46% 24% 52% 34% 10% 52% 40% 39%
Solid Waste Authority Unfavorable 22 4% 4% 12% 0% 4% 7% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 0%
(DK/NO)/NH 243 48% 40% 44% 84% 46% 46% 74% 42% 65% 85% 42% 58% 61%

Net Fav 215 +43 +53 +31 +16 +46 +39 +21 +47 +33 +4 +46 +37 +39

Net Fav Ratio 10.57 10.57 16.16 3.51 Div 0 12.25 6.31 9.14 9.92 34.49 1.82 9.19 13.66 Div 0

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 300 60% 72% 58% 18% 64% 54% 31% 62% 51% 59% 65% 50% 54%
Recycles Unfavorable 22 4% 3% 10% 3% 3% 9% 3% 4% 6% 0% 4% 5% 0%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 25% 32% 78% 33% 36% 66% 34% 43% 41% 30% 45% 46%

Net Fav 279 +55 +69 +48 +15 +60 +45 +28 +58 +45 +59 +61 +45 +54

Net Fav Ratio 13.97 13.97 24.92 5.62 5.68 18.78 6.00 9.68 15.11 8.71 Div 0 15.49 9.99 Div 0
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing[36. Support/Oppose: Closing 37. Support/Oppose: 38. Support/Oppose:
Sun Street Transfer Station, | Sun Street Transfer Station, | Building a new facility at Building new facility at 39. Support/Oppose:
having Salinas-area waste building new facility Crazy Horse landfill in Johnson Canyon Landfill, Upgrading Sun Street
hauled to landfill facility in between Salinas and Prunedale, closing Sun keeping Sun Street Transfer | Transfer Station to make it a
Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
11. Favorability: Republic Strongly Favorable 68 24% 22% 27% 0% 24% 28% 14% 22% 32% 16% 25% 17% 31% 23% 27% 40%
Services of Salinas Somewhat Favorable 88 31% 30% 31% 52% 31% 26% 57% 30% 33% 36% 31% 32% 29% 33% 21% 24%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12 4% 3% 5% 0% 5% 5% 0% 5% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 14% 0%,
Strongly Unfavorable 6 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 0% 9% 2% 3% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 15 5% 4% 5% 32% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 18% 9% 5% 5% 0%
Never Heard 92 33% 37% 30% 16% 32% 37% 18% 37% 22% 35% 33% 34% 20% 33% 30% 36%
12. Favorability: Waste Strongly Favorable 60 39% 38% 40% 17% 41% 34% 31% 43% 35% 12% 40% 40% 14% 40% 39% 28%
Management Somewhat Favorable 55 35% 36% 34% 52% 36% 29% 47% 38% 31% 35% 35% 39% 31% 34% 40% 41%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 5% 3% 6% 16% 2% 12% 0% 5% 4% 0% 4% 8% 0% 4% 11% 0%
Strongly Unfavorable 7 4% 3% 6% 0% 4% 7% 0% 2% 11% 0% 5% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 12 8% 11% 5% 0% 8% 11% 0% 6% 12% 12% 7% 13% 14% 8% 7% 13%
Never Heard 14 9% 9% 9% 15% 9% 7% 22% 7% 8% 42% 9% 0% 42% 10% 3% 19%
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Strongly Favorable 21 32% 39% 25% 0% 41% 0% 27% 37% 0% 100% 35% 0% 100% 33% 20% 100%
Disposal and Recycling Somewhat Favorable 22 34% 44% 25% 0% 31% 40% 51% 33% 46% 0% 33% 51% 0% 38% 20% 0%,
Somewhat Unfavorable 1 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 11% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%,
Strongly Unfavorable 4 6% 0% 12% 0% 3% 22% 0% 3% 20% 0% 4% 18% 0% 2% 22% 0%
(Don't Know/No Opinion) 3 5% 0% 11% 0% 5% 11% 0% 2% 19% 0% 6% 0% 0% 4% 11% 0%
Never Heard 13 21% 17% 24% 0% 21% 17% 22% 23% 16% 0% 20% 32% 0% 20% 27% 0%
6. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 237 47% 48% 48% 25% 50% 43% 36% 50% 44% 29% 49% 39% 40% 49% 40% 41%
Solid Waste Authority Unfavorable 22 4% 5% 3% 18% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 9% 0% 5% 4% 4%
(DK/NO)/NH 243 48% 47% 49% 57% 46% 52% 61% 47% 50% 63% 47% 52% 60% 46% 57% 54%
Net Fav 215 +43 +42 +44 +7 +45 +38 +33 +46 +39 +22 +44 +29 +40 +44 +36 +37
Net Fav Ratio 10.57 10.57 9.39 14.34 1.42 11.19 8.53 12.15 12.87 8.26 3.84 12.05 4.12 Div 0 10.54 11.03 9.77
7. Favorability: Salinas Valley Favorable 300 60% 61% 57% 84% 63% 55% 45% 61% 57% 64% 62% 45% 46% 62% 51% 54%
Recycles Unfavorable 22 4% 5% 4% 0% 4% 8% 0% 4% 6% 4% 3% 13% 0% 4% 7% 0%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 34% 39% 16% 34% 38% 55% 36% 37% 32% 34% 43% 54% 34% 42% 46%
Net Fav 279 +55 +57 +53 +84 +59 +47 +45 +57 +51 +61 +59 +32 +46 +58 +44 +54
Net Fav Ratio 13.97 13.97 12.72 14.37 Div 0 17.17 7.25 Div 0 16.69 9.54 17.26 18.13 3.59 Div 0 15.57 7.10 Div 0
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
n % Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Favorable 398 79% 82% 75% 75% 77% 81% 71% 87% 85% 88% 71%)
Electric Unfavorable 79 16% 12% 20% 22% 16% 15% 23% 9% 7% 9% 23%
(DK/NO)/NH 26 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6%
Net Fav 319 +63 +70 +55 +54 +61 +66 +48 +78 +78 +78 +48
Net Fav Ratio 5.04 5.04 6.87 3.77 3.49 4.73 5.33 3.07 9.90 11.77 9.42 3.07
9. Favorability: The Monterey Favorable 288 57% 56% 57% 62% 60% 55% 59% 55% 32% 63% 59%
Regional Waste Management Unfavorable 28 6% 7% 5% 0% 5% 6% 9% 3% 3% 2% 9%,
District (DK/NO)/NH 187 37% 36% 38% 38% 35% 39% 32% 42% 65% 34% 32%
Net Fav 260 +52 +49 +52 +62 +55 +49 +51 +53 +28 +61 +51
Net Fav Ratio 10.20 10.20 7.88 10.99 Div 0 12.46 8.73 6.82 20.42 9.27 25.59 6.82
10. Favorability: California Favorable 254 50% 58% 38% 46% 50% 51% 43% 57% 69% 53% 43%
American Water Company Unfavorable 69 14% 11% 17% 16% 14% 14% 19% 9% 7% 9% 19%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 31% 45% 38% 36% 36% 38% 34% 24% 38% 38%
Net Fav 185 +37 +47 +21 +30 +37 +37 +24 +48 +62 +44 +24
Net Fav Ratio 3.70 3.70 5.28 2.18 291 3.66 3.73 2.30 6.51 9.58 5.71 2.30
11. Favorability: Republic Favorable 156 55% 55% 0% 0% 58% 53% 61% 51% 50% 52% 61%
Services of Salinas Unfavorable 18 7% 7% 0% 0% 5% 7% 7% 6% 0% 8% 7%
(DK/NO)/NH 107 38% 38% 0% 0% 36% 39% 32% 43% 50% 40% 32%
Net Fav 138 +49 +49 0 0 +53 +46 +54 +45 +50 +43 +54
Net Fav Ratio 8.53 8.53 8.53 Div 0 Div 0 11.24 7.13 8.45 8.60 Div 0 6.24 8.45
12. Favorability: Waste Favorable 115 74% 0% 74% 0% 77% 71% 70% 79% 73% 81% 70%
Management Unfavorable 14 9% 0% 9% 0% 9% 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 10%
(DK/NO)/NH 27 17% 0% 17% 0% 14% 20% 20% 14% 20% 12% 20%
Net Fav 102 +65 0 +65 0 +69 +62 +60 +72 +67 +73 +60
Net Fav Ratio 8.36 8.36 Div 0 8.36 Div 0 9.03 7.74 7.03 11.13 11.08 11.15 7.03
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Favorable 43 66% 0% 0% 66% 60% 73% 59% 71% 87% 67% 59%
Disposal and Recycling Unfavorable 5 8% 0% 0% 8% 4% 12% 15% 3% 0% 4% 15%
(DK/NO)/NH 17 26% 0% 0% 26% 36% 15% 26% 26% 13% 29% 26%
Net Fav 38 +58 0 0 +58 +56 +61 +44 +68 +87 +62 +44
Net Fav Ratio 8.43 8.43 Div 0 Div 0 8.43 15.73 5.96 3.99 21.56 Div 0 15.97 3.99
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
n % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Favorable 398 79% 88% 78% 80% 78% 68% 84% 79% 68% 83% 75% 81% 68% 83%
Electric Unfavorable 79 16% 5% 17% 18% 20% 20% 11% 19% 20% 14% 17% 16% 23% 8%
(DK/NO)/NH 26 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 11% 6% 2% 11% 3% 7% 3% 10% 9%
Net Fav 319 +63 +83 +61 +62 +58 +48 +73 +60 +48 +70 +58 +65 +45 +75
Net Fav Ratio 5.04 5.04 16.08 4.58 4.56 3.92 3.37 7.81 4.18 3.37 6.09 431 5.01 3.00 10.21
9. Favorability: The Monterey Favorable 288 57% 61% 56% 61% 64% 40% 59% 63% 40% 59% 56% 61% 46% 53%
Regional Waste Management Unfavorable 28 6% 1% 5% 2% 9% 11% 3% 6% 11% 4% 7% 4% 12% 4%
District (DK/NO)/NH 187 37% 38% 39% 37% 27% 49% 38% 31% 49% 37% 37% 35% 42% 43%
Net Fav 260 +52 +60 +50 +58 +55 +30 +56 +57 +30 +55 +49 +56 +33 +49
Net Fav Ratio 10.20 10.20 45.93 10.42 24.63 7.18 3.84 18.64 10.30 3.84 14.49 7.97 13.72 3.75 11.95
10. Favorability: California Favorable 254 50% 50% 55% 47% 53% 46% 52% 50% 46% 53% 48% 50% 47% 56%
American Water Company Unfavorable 69 14% 7% 9% 16% 17% 20% 8% 17% 20% 13% 14% 12% 19% 14%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 43% 36% 37% 30% 34% 40% 33% 34% 34% 38% 38% 35% 30%
Net Fav 185 +37 +43 +46 +31 +36 +27 +44 +34 +27 +40 +34 +37 +28 +42
Net Fav Ratio 3.70 3.70 6.96 5.98 2.92 3.04 2.36 6.45 2.99 2.36 4.16 333 4.00 2.52 4.01
11. Favorability: Republic Favorable 156 55% 41% 64% 55% 62% 60% 51% 59% 60% 53% 58% 54% 73% 47%
Services of Salinas Unfavorable 18 7% 3% 8% 5% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 1% 4%
(DK/NO)/NH 107 38% 57% 28% 39% 29% 31% 45% 34% 31% 40% 36% 39% 22% 49%
Net Fav 138 +49 +38 +57 +50 +53 +50 +46 +52 +50 +46 +52 +46 +69 +43
Net Fav Ratio 8.53 8.53 15.50 8.50 10.50 7.20 6.21 10.74 8.21 6.21 7.69 9.39 7.00 16.55 12.03
12. Favorability: Waste Favorable 115 74% 78% 74% 77% 71% 71% 76% 74% 71% 80% 69% 71% 76% 85%
Management Unfavorable 14 9% 5% 6% 4% 14% 14% 5% 10% 14% 5% 12% 10% 12% 0%
(DK/NO)/NH 27 17% 17% 21% 19% 15% 15% 19% 17% 15% 15% 19% 19% 12% 15%
Net Fav 102 +65 +73 +68 +73 +57 +57 +71 +64 +57 +75 +57 +61 +64 +85
Net Fav Ratio 8.36 8.36 15.09 13.41 20.23 5.01 5.13 14.23 7.45 5.13 16.15 5.86 7.25 6.37 Div 0
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Favorable 43 66% 75% 50% 65% 75% 64% 63% 69% 64% 72% 61% 67% 100% 53%
Disposal and Recycling Unfavorable 5 8% 0% 0% 28% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0% 12% 1% 8% 0% 9%
(DK/NO)/NH 17 26% 25% 50% 7% 25% 36% 37% 15% 36% 17% 35% 25% 0% 38%
Net Fav 38 +58 +75 +50 +36 +75 +64 +63 +54 +64 +60 +57 +58 +100 +44
Net Fav Ratio 8.43 8.43 Div 0 Div0 2.29 Div0 Div 0 Div0 4.40 Div0 6.11 15.68 7.98 Div0 6.03
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
n % Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Favorable 398 79% 75% 80% 81% 74% 83% 84% 74% 69% 77% 83% 77% 74% 88% 78%
Electric Unfavorable 79 16% 23% 14% 14% 21% 13% 15% 22% 15% 18% 12% 14% 19% 10% 17%
(DK/NO)/NH 26 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 16% 5% 6% 9% 7% 3% 5%
Net Fav 319 +63 +52 +66 +67 +53 +71 +69 +52 +54 +59 +71 +62 +55 +78 +61
Net Fav Ratio 5.04 5.04 3.23 5.70 5.91 3.56 6.56 5.58 3.38 4.61 4.22 6.98 5.31 3.93 9.05 4.62
9. Favorability: The Monterey Favorable 288 57% 62% 56% 57% 58% 52% 66% 63% 45% 59% 54% 62% 53% 58% 58%
Regional Waste Management Unfavorable 28 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 10% 7% 2% 14% 5% 4% 6%
District (DK/NO)/NH 187 37% 29% 39% 38% 34% 45% 29% 30% 45% 34% 44% 25% 42% 38% 35%
Net Fav 260 +52 +53 +51 +52 +51 +49 +60 +57 +36 +51 +52 +48 +48 +55 +52
Net Fav Ratio 10.20 10.20 7.16 11.39 11.75 7.66 15.96 11.59 9.64 4.75 7.96 27.81 4.54 10.13 16.16 9.05
10. Favorability: California Favorable 254 50% 50% 50% 54% 41% 56% 52% 40% 49% 49% 52% 58% 43% 53% 52%
American Water Company Unfavorable 69 14% 20% 12% 13% 16% 11% 12% 17% 17% 16% 9% 15% 8% 9% 17%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 30% 37% 33% 43% 33% 36% 43% 34% 35% 39% 27% 49% 38% 31%
Net Fav 185 +37 +30 +38 +41 +26 +45 +40 +23 +32 +33 +43 +44 +34 +43 +35
Net Fav Ratio 3.70 3.70 2.55 4.10 4.19 2.64 5.05 4.30 2.36) 2.82 2.98 5.63 4.00 5.20 5.59 3.09
11. Favorability: Republic Favorable 156 55% 62% 54% 53% 64% 52% 56% 71% 45% 65% 42% 67% 57% 44% 59%
Services of Salinas Unfavorable 18 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 11% 11% 8% 5% 0% 2% 5% 8%,
(DK/NO)/NH 107 38% 33% 39% 41% 30% 43% 39% 18% 44% 27% 53% 33% 41% 52% 32%
Net Fav 138 +49 +57 +47 +46 +58 +48 +51 +61 +34 +57 +37 +67 +55 +39 +51
Net Fav Ratio 8.53 8.53 12.70 7.99 7.80] 11.10 11.75 11.17 6.77 4.08 8.24 8.11 Div 0 25.78 9.17 7.16
12. Favorability: Waste Favorable 115 74% 74% 74% 77% 69% 81% 73% 78% 55% 77% 70% 63% 83% 69% 71%
Management Unfavorable 14 9% 10% 9% 7% 12% 8% 15% 5% 11% 10% 8% 0% 1% 7% 11%
(DK/NO)/NH 27 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 10% 12% 17% 34% 14% 22% 37% 12% 24% 17%
Net Fav 102 +65 +64 +65 +69 +58 +73 +58 +74 +44 +67 +62 +63 +79 +62 +60
Net Fav Ratio 8.36 8.36 7.64 8.63 10.50 5.99 10.00 4.85 16.77 4.95 7.77 8.73 Div 0 19.51 9.90 6.31
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Favorable 43 66% 66% 66% 70% 51% 84% 63% 49% 69% 66% 65% 75% 60% 81% 61%
Disposal and Recycling Unfavorable 5 8% 24% 5% 5% 18% 8% 5% 22% 0% 8% 9% 0% 11% 0% 10%
(DK/NO)/NH 17 26% 10% 29% 25% 31% 8% 33% 29% 31% 26% 26% 25% 29% 19% 28%
Net Fav 38 +58 +41 +62 +66 +33 +75 +58 +28 +69 +59 +55 +75 +48 +81 +51
Net Fav Ratio 8.43 8.43 2.69 14.26 14.15 2.80 10.12 13.89 2.29 Div0 8.76) 6.84 Div 0 5.29 Div 0 5.87
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Favorable 398 79% 82% 74% 80% 54% 80% 83% 72% 74% 84% 64% 72%
Electric Unfavorable 79 16% 14% 19% 16% 42% 13% 14% 28% 18% 13% 36% 16%
(DK/NO)/NH 26 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 0% 8% 3% 0% 11%
Net Fav 319 +63 +68 +55 +65 +12 +67 +69 +44 +57 +71 +28 +56
Net Fav Ratio 5.04 5.04 5.91 3.83 5.05 1.29 6.13 6.09 2.59 4.17 6.49 1.79 4.40
9. Favorability: The Monterey Favorable 288 57% 57% 57% 75% 39% 42% 65% 46% 46% 64% 55% 44%
Regional Waste Management Unfavorable 28 6% 5% 7% 6% 36% 3% 5% 35% 3% 6% 21% 2%
District (DK/NO)/NH 187 37% 38% 36% 19% 25% 56% 30% 19% 51% 31% 24% 54%
Net Fav 260 +52 +53 +49 +69 +4 +39 +60 +10 +43 +58 +34 +42
Net Fav Ratio 10.20 10.20 12.13 7.77 13.15 1.10 15.27 13.39 1.29 13.72 11.35 2.67 23.30
10. Favorability: California Favorable 254 50% 51% 50% 60% 37% 42% 60% 57% 33% 57% 43% 38%
American Water Company Unfavorable 69 14% 15% 12% 13% 42% 12% 12% 29% 15% 12% 39% 11%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 35% 38% 27% 21% 46% 28% 14% 52% 31% 18% 50%
Net Fav 185 +37 +36 +38 +47 -6 +30 +48 +28 +19 +45 +4 +27
Net Fav Ratio 3.70 3.70 3.46 4.26 4.71 .87 3.56 5.04 1.95 2.29 4.88 111 3.34
11. Favorability: Republic Favorable 156 55% 57% 52% 68% 43% 42% 61% 42% 45% 100% 0% 0%
Services of Salinas Unfavorable 18 7% 8% 1% 7% 22% 4% 7% 24% 1% 0% 100% 0%
(DK/NO)/NH 107 38% 35% 44% 25% 35% 54% 32% 34% 51% 0% 0% 100%
Net Fav 138 +49 +49 +49 +61 +20 +38 +54 +17 +41 +100 -100 0
Net Fav Ratio 8.53 8.53 7.36 14.49 9.68 191 10.31 9.21 1.72 12.28 Div 0 0.00 Div 0
12. Favorability: Waste Favorable 115 74% 78% 68% 74% 64% 75% 79% 36% 72% 100% 0% 0%
Management Unfavorable 14 9% 9% 9% 10% 36% 6% 8% 46% 7% 0% 100% 0%
(DK/NO)/NH 27 17% 13% 23% 16% 0% 19% 13% 18% 21% 0% 0% 100%
Net Fav 102 +65 +70 +59 +64 +27 +69 +71 -10 +65 +100| -100 0
Net Fav Ratio 8.36 8.36 8.83 7.77 7.43 1.75 12.59 9.98 .78 10.30 Div 0 0.00 Div 0
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Favorable 43 66% 64% 73% 73% 100% 56% 78% 32% 54% 100% 0% 0%
Disposal and Recycling Unfavorable 5 8% 5% 14% 11% 0% 5% 7% 68% 0% 0% 100% 0%
(DK/NO)/NH 17 26% 31% 13% 16% 0% 39% 15% 0% 46% 0% 0% 100%
Net Fav 38 +58 +58 +58 +62 +100 +51 +71 -36 +54 +100| -100 0
Net Fav Ratio 8.43 8.43 11.88 5.05 6.82 Div0 12.26 11.37 48 Div0 Div 0 0.00 Div 0

November 2017
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about
waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

picked up from my home

Solid Waste Authority
Only fair/ Only fair/

n % Ex./Good Poor |(DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Favorable 398 79% 83% 72% 74% 84% 62% 68% 79% 81% 82% 83% 73% 77%)
Electric Unfavorable 79 16% 12% 22% 22% 12% 31% 21% 17% 11% 18% 14% 18% 19%
(DK/NO)/NH 26 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 11% 5% 8% 0% 3% 9% 4%

Net Fav 319 +63 +70 +50 +52 +72 +31 +47 +62 +69 +65 +68 +55 +58

Net Fav Ratio 5.04 5.04 6.79 3.29 3.36 6.96 2.00 3.20 4.71 7.11 4.71 5.79 4.06 4.08

9. Favorability: The Monterey Favorable 288 57% 61% 57% 43% 61% 51% 34% 62% 44% 29% 62% 50% 44%
Regional Waste Management Unfavorable 28 6% 5% 11% 2% 5% 11% 3% 6% 3% 10% 6% 5% 4%
District (DK/NO)/NH 187 37% 34% 32% 55% 34% 39% 63% 32% 53% 61% 32% 45% 53%
Net Fav 260 +52 +56 +46 +41 +56 +40 +31 +56 +42 +19 +56 +45 +40

Net Fav Ratio 10.20 10.20 11.98 5.22 19.96 12.61 4.78 11.47 10.12 16.35 2.92 10.31 9.76) 12.23

10. Favorability: California Favorable 254 50% 58% 48% 25% 54% 38% 41% 52% 46% 45% 54% 44% 55%
American Water Company Unfavorable 69 14% 9% 22% 21% 12% 21% 12% 15% 7% 14% 13% 15% 11%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 33% 30% 53% 34% 40% 47% 33% 47% 41% 33% 41% 34%

Net Fav 185 +37 +49 +26 +4 +42 +17 +29 +37 +38 +31 +41 +28 +44

Net Fav Ratio 3.70 3.70 6.37 2.20 1.20 4.40 1.80 3,51 3.42 6.16 321 4.14 2.85 5.01

11. Favorability: Republic Favorable 156 55% 57% 57% 44% 64% 41% 4% 60% 38% 59% 63% 45% 41%
Services of Salinas Unfavorable 18 7% 5% 14% 3% 5% 13% 4% 6% 10% 0% 7% 7% 0%,
(DK/NO)/NH 107 38% 38% 29% 53% 30% 46% 91% 34% 52% 41% 30% 49% 59%

Net Fav 138 +49 +52 +43 +42 +59 +28 0 +54 +28 +59 +57 +38 +41

Net Fav Ratio 8.53 8.53 10.78 4.07 16.48 12.02 3.20 1.00 10.16 3.83 Div 0 9.15 6.76) Div 0

12. Favorability: Waste Favorable 115 74% 76% 72% 72% 83% 43% 29% 75% 79% 14% 75% 77% 44%
Management Unfavorable 14 9% 6% 21% 7% 4% 38% 0% 10% 3% 0% 13% 2% 0%,
(DK/NO)/NH 27 17% 18% 7% 21% 13% 20% 71% 14% 18% 86% 12% 21% 56%

Net Fav 102 +65 +70 +51 +64 +80 +5 +29 +65 +76 +14 +62 +76 +44

Net Fav Ratio 8.36 8.36 12.42 3.40 9.59 21.40 1.13 Div0 7.23 27.76 Div 0 5.81 51.20 Div 0

13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Favorable 43 66% 82% 24% 69% 80% 12% 0% 73% 39% 55% 75% 40% 67%)
Disposal and Recycling Unfavorable 5 8% 3% 25% 0% 2% 40% 0% 3% 32% 0% 5% 17% 0%,
(DK/NO)/NH 17 26% 14% 51% 31% 17% 48% 100% 24% 29% 45% 20% 43% 33%

Net Fav 38 +58 +79 -1 +69 +78 -28 0 +71 +7 +55 +69 +23 +67

Net Fav Ratio 8.43 8.43 24.69 .95 Div 0 32.45 .30 Div0 28.73 1.23 Div 0 13.66 2.38 Div 0

November 2017
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
8. Favorability: Pacific Gas & Favorable 398 79% 84% 76% 68% 82% 71% 82% 81% 72% 89% 81% 70% 68% 81% 70% 77%
Electric Unfavorable 79 16% 12% 19% 24% 13% 24% 18% 14% 20% 11% 15% 22% 21% 14% 24% 19%
(DK/NO)/NH 26 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 0% 4% 8% 0% 5% 7% 11% 5% 6% 4%
Net Fav 319 +63 +72 +57 +44 +69 +47 +63 +67 +52 +78 +66 +48 +48 +67 +45 +57
Net Fav Ratio 5.04 5.04 7.01 4.04 2.87 6.32 2.97 4.41 5.74 3.55 8.01 5.50 3.14 331 5.86 2.88 3.95
9. Favorability: The Monterey Favorable 288 57% 57% 58% 50% 57% 59% 55% 59% 56% 37% 58% 56% 34% 57% 62% 38%
Regional Waste Management Unfavorable 28 6% 1% 7% 9% 6% 1% 3% 5% 5% 12% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4%
District (DK/NO)/NH 187 37% 40% 35% 41% 37% 36% 42% 35% 39% 52% 36% 38% 61% 37% 32% 59%)
Net Fav 260 +52 +53 +51 +41 +50 +55 +52 +54 +51 +25 +53 +50 +29 +52 +56 +34
Net Fav Ratio 10.20 10.20 15.30 8.12 5.48 9.12 13.50 17.93 10.87 11.46 3.12 10.39 9.70 6.98 10.17 10.38 10.04
10. Favorability: California Favorable 254 50% 54% 47% 42% 52% 43% 54% 52% 47% 48% 53% 33% 46% 53% 40% 35%
American Water Company Unfavorable 69 14% 9% 17% 16% 12% 19% 10% 11% 21% 12% 11% 36% 5% 11% 25% 21%
(DK/NO)/NH 181 36% 36% 35% 41% 35% 38% 36% 37% 32% 41% 36% 31% 49% 36% 35% 45%
Net Fav 185 +37 +45 +30 +26 +40 +23 +44 +41 +26 +36 +42 -3 +40 +42 +15 +14
Net Fav Ratio 3.70 3.70 5.70 2.75 2.62 4.30 2.22 5.29 4.83 2.23 4.13 4.70 .92 8.60 4.84 1.58 1.68
11. Favorability: Republic Favorable 156 55% 52% 58% 52% 55% 53% 70% 52% 65% 52% 56% 49% 61% 56% 48% 64%)
Services of Salinas Unfavorable 18 7% 7% 7% 0% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 0% 9% 5% 16% 0%,
(DK/NO)/NH 107 38% 41% 35% 48% 38% 41% 24% 41% 29% 42% 37% 51% 30% 39% 35% 36%)
Net Fav 138 +49 +46 +51 +52 +48 +47 +65 +45 +58 +45 +49 +49 +52 +51 +32 +64
Net Fav Ratio 8.53 8.53 7.86 8.76 Div0 8.22 8.68 12.26 7.97 10.04 7.76 7.99 Div0 6.53 10.96 2.95 Div 0
12. Favorability: Waste Favorable 115 74% 74% 74% 69% 77% 63% 78% 80% 66% 46% 74% 79% 44% 73% 79% 68%)
Management Unfavorable 14 9% 6% 11% 16% 6% 19% 0% 7% 14% 0% 9% 8% 0% 10% 11% 0%,
(DK/NO)/NH 27 17% 20% 14% 15% 16% 18% 22% 13% 20% 54% 16% 13% 56% 17% 11% 32%
Net Fav 102 +65 +68 +63 +53 +71 +45 +78 +73 +51 +46 +65 +71 +44 +64 +68 +68
Net Fav Ratio 8.36 8.36 12.64 6.48 4.37 12.01 3.42 Div0 11.46 4.63 Div0 7.87 9.99 Div0 7.72 7.47 Div 0
13. Favorability: Tri-Cities Favorable 43 66% 83% 50% 0% 72% 40% 78% 70% 46% 100% 67% 51% 100% 71% 40% 100%
Disposal and Recycling Unfavorable 5 8% 0% 16% 0% 3% 32% 0% 5% 20% 0% 7% 18% 0% 5% 22% 0%,
(DK/NO)/NH 17 26% 17% 35% 0% 26% 28% 22% 25% 35% 0% 26% 32% 0% 24% 38% 0%,
Net Fav 38 +58 +83 +34 0 +69 +7 +78 +65 +26 +100 +61 +33 +100 +66 +19 +100]
Net Fav Ratio 8.43 8.43 Div0 3.15 Div0 27.93 1.22 Div0 13.66 2.31 Div0 9.99 2.83 Div0 14.59 1.88 Div 0
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
n % Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English

Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent 107 21% 23% 15% 29% 19% 23% 14% 29% 32% 27% 14%
Solid Waste Authority Good 214 43% 47% 40% 30% 40% 45% 41% 44% 47% 43% 41%
Only fair 80 16% 15% 14% 22% 19% 13% 17% 15% 9% 17% 17%

Poor 10 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%,

(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 12% 30% 17% 19% 18% 26% 11% 11% 10% 26%

15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent 71 25% 25% 0% 0% 27% 24% 26% 25% 33% 21% 26%)
of Salinas Good 141 50% 50% 0% 0% 49% 50% 47% 52% 41% 56% 47%
Only fair 42 15% 15% 0% 0% 14% 16% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13%

Poor 5 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%,

(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 8% 0% 0% 8% 8% 12% 5% 7% 5% 12%

16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent 56 36% 0% 36% 0% 35% 37% 34% 39% 25% 43% 34%
Management Good 66 43% 0% 43% 0% 42% 43% 42% 44% 44% 44% 42%
Only fair 15 9% 0% 9% 0% 13% 6% 9% 10% 16% 8% 9%

Poor 9 6% 0% 6% 0% 9% 3% 6% 6% 15% 4% 6%

(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 0% 6% 0% 2% 10% 9% 1% 0% 2% 9%,

17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent 18 28% 0% 0% 28% 19% 38% 8% 41% 42% 41% 8%,
and Recycling Good 34 52% 0% 0% 52% 57% 46% 55% 50% 58% 48% 55%
Only fair 8 13% 0% 0% 13% 14% 12% 23% 6% 0% 7% 23%

Poor 1 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%

(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 0% 0% 5% 10% 0% 8% 3% 0% 4% 8%,

14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent/Good 321 64% 70% 55% 59% 59% 68% 54% 73% 79% 71% 54%
Solid Waste Authority Only fair/Poor 89 18% 18% 16% 24% 22% 15% 19% 16% 9% 19% 19%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 12% 30% 17% 19% 18% 26% 11% 11% 10% 26%

15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent/Good 211 75% 75% 0% 0% 76% 74% 73% 77% 74% 78% 73%)
of Salinas Only fair/Poor 47 17% 17% 0% 0% 15% 18% 15% 18% 19% 18% 15%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 8% 0% 0% 8% 8% 12% 5% 7% 5% 12%

16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent/Good 123 79% 0% 79% 0% 77% 81% 76% 83% 69% 86% 76%)
Management Only fair/Poor 24 15% 0% 15% 0% 21% 10% 15% 16% 31% 12% 15%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 0% 6% 0% 2% 10% 9% 1% 0% 2% 9%,
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
n % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent 107 21% 27% 16% 18% 22% 22% 22% 20% 22% 23% 20% 20% 18% 30%
Solid Waste Authority Good 214 43% 44% 51% 41% 41% 34% 47% 41% 34% 43% 42% 43% 44% 41%
Only fair 80 16% 16% 19% 17% 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Poor 10 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 11% 13% 23% 22% 23% 12% 23% 23% 16% 21% 19% 19% 14%
15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent 71 25% 28% 19% 26% 22% 31% 24% 24% 31% 25% 26% 24% 29% 26%
of Salinas Good 141 50% 53% 43% 47% 60% 42% 49% 55% 42% 48% 52% 48% 53% 54%
Only fair 42 15% 12% 25% 18% 9% 13% 17% 13% 13% 18% 12% 18% 7% 12%
Poor 5 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 6% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 7% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6%
16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent 56 36% 47% 36% 33% 32% 33% 42% 33% 33% 38% 35% 33% 40% 46%
Management Good 66 43% 47% 56% 28% 44% 37% 51% 37% 37% 46% 40% 45% 36% 39%
Only fair 15 9% 3% 6% 23% 7% 8% 5% 14% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Poor 9 6% 3% 0% 8% 9% 9% 1% 9% 9% 3% 8% 6% 9% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 0% 2% 8% 7% 12% 1% 7% 12% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent 18 28% 42% 30% 21% 26% 25% 36% 23% 25% 32% 24% 25% 26% 38%
and Recycling Good 34 52% 50% 40% 58% 57% 50% 45% 57% 50% 50% 54% 56% 74% 31%
Only fair 8 13% 8% 20% 14% 8% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 16% 0% 7%
Poor 1 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 9%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 0% 10% 0% 9% 12% 5% 4% 12% 3% 7% 2% 0% 16%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent/Good 321 64% 72% 67% 59% 63% 56% 70% 61% 56% 66% 62% 62% 62% 72%
Solid Waste Authority Only fair/Poor 89 18% 17% 20% 18% 15% 20% 18% 16% 20% 18% 18% 19% 18% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 11% 13% 23% 22% 23% 12% 23% 23% 16% 21% 19% 19% 14%
15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent/Good 211 75% 80% 62% 74% 83% 73% 73% 79% 73% 73% 77% 72% 82% 80%
of Salinas Only fair/Poor 47 17% 13% 25% 18% 10% 19% 18% 14% 19% 20% 14% 19% 11% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 7% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6%
16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent/Good 123 79% 94% 91% 62% 76% 70% 93% 70% 70% 84% 75% 78% 76% 85%
Management Only fair/Poor 24 15% 6% 6% 31% 17% 18% 6% 22% 18% 12% 18% 16% 18% 10%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 0% 2% 8% 7% 12% 1% 7% 12% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
n % Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent 107 21% 21% 21% 24% 14% 24% 26% 16% 13% 20% 22% 33% 18% 16% 24%
Solid Waste Authority Good 214 43% 42% 43% 42% 44% 45% 41% 39% 44% 42% 44% 38% 45% 48% 40%
Only fair 80 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 13% 14% 15% 17% 10% 17% 12% 17%
Poor 10 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 20% 18% 16% 23% 10% 15% 28% 28% 21% 14% 19% 20% 22% 16%
15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent 71 25% 28% 25% 23% 30% 22% 27% 27% 26% 25% 24% 43% 22% 26% 26%
of Salinas Good 141 50% 55% 49% 49% 54% 50% 48% 58% 43% 50% 51% 46% 48% 51% 50%
Only fair 42 15% 9% 16% 16% 12% 16% 13% 8% 26% 15% 16% 0% 15% 13% 16%
Poor 5 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 5% 9% 10% 3% 10% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 11% 13% 9% 7%
16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent 56 36% 30% 38% 38% 32% 39% 40% 35% 29% 36% 39% 24% 42% 33% 34%
Management Good 66 43% 43% 43% 44% 40% 39% 35% 45% 52% 40% 48% 50% 41% 50% 41%
Only fair 15 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% 5% 6% 10% 7% 14% 13% 3% 10%
Poor 9 6% 10% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 4% 12% 3% 3% 8%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 7% 5% 3% 11% 2% 6% 11% 4% 8% 2% 0% 2% 11% 6%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent 18 28% 22% 30% 34% 8% 13% 38% 21% 35% 35% 17% 48% 19% 26% 32%
and Recycling Good 34 52% 44% 53% 48% 66% 79% 50% 28% 45% 48% 61% 27% 52% 61% 48%
Only fair 8 13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 0% 9% 40% 11% 7% 18% 25% 30% 6% 10%
Poor 1 2% 12% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 11% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 10% 4% 7% 0% 8% 4% 0% 10% 6% 5% 0% 0% 7% 6%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent/Good 321 64% 63% 64% 66% 58% 69% 68% 55% 57% 62% 67% 70% 62% 64% 64%
Solid Waste Authority Only fair/Poor 89 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 20% 17% 16% 15% 18% 19% 10% 18% 13% 19%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 20% 18% 16% 23% 10% 15% 28% 28% 21% 14% 19% 20% 22% 16%
15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent/Good 211 75% 84% 74% 72% 85% 73% 75% 85% 69% 74% 75% 89% 70% 77% 76%)
of Salinas Only fair/Poor 47 17% 12% 18% 18% 12% 17% 16% 8% 26% 18% 16% 0% 17% 15% 17%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 5% 9% 10% 3% 10% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 11% 13% 9% 7%
16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent/Good 123 79% 72% 81% 82% 72% 78% 76% 80% 81% 75% 87% 74% 83% 83% 76%)
Management Only fair/Poor 24 15% 20% 14% 15% 16% 20% 19% 9% 16% 17% 11% 26% 16% 7% 18%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 7% 5% 3% 11% 2% 6% 11% 4% 8% 2% 0% 2% 11% 6%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent 107 21% 23% 18% 32% 0% 12% 28% 9% 11% 25% 11% 15%
Solid Waste Authority Good 214 43% 44% 40% 45% 50% 40% 49% 34% 33% 41% 35% 48%
Only fair 80 16% 17% 13% 16% 37% 14% 16% 39% 13% 14% 35% 15%
Poor 10 2% 1% 3% 0% 13% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 15% 25% 6% 0% 32% 6% 14% 40% 18% 12% 21%
15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent 71 25% 23% 30% 30% 13% 21% 25% 8% 27% 34% 6% 15%
of Salinas Good 141 50% 54% 40% 52% 58% 47% 54% 66% 39% 53% 56% 45%
Only fair 42 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 17% 10% 33% 18%
Poor 5 2% 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 6% 15% 3% 7% 14% 4% 10% 17% 1% 6% 20%
16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent 56 36% 39% 32% 42% 23% 34% 44% 0% 30% 44% 23% 7%
Management Good 66 43% 46% 39% 38% 38% 46% 41% 52% 44% 44% 12% 51%
Only fair 15 9% 6% 13% 8% 26% 9% 10% 48% 5% 7% 20% 14%
Poor 9 6% 4% 8% 8% 14% 4% 2% 0% 10% 2% 46% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 4% 8% 4% 0% 7% 2% 0% 10% 2% 0% 25%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent 18 28% 30% 25% 35% 0% 21% 30% 0% 30% 38% 0% 13%
and Recycling Good 34 52% 46% 68% 45% 100% 58% 57% 32% 48% 60% 25% 40%
Only fair 8 13% 15% 7% 13% 0% 12% 9% 34% 14% 3% 49% 27%
Poor 1 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 34% 0% 0% 25% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 7% 0% 3% 0% 8% 3% 0% 9% 0% 0% 20%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent/Good 321 64% 67% 59% 77% 50% 52% 77% 43% 45% 67% 46% 63%
Solid Waste Authority Only fair/Poor 89 18% 19% 16% 16% 50% 16% 17% 43% 16% 16% 43% 16%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 15% 25% 6% 0% 32% 6% 14% 40% 18% 12% 21%
15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent/Good 211 75% 77% 70% 82% 72% 68% 79% 74% 66% 87% 62% 60%
of Salinas Only fair/Poor 47 17% 17% 15% 15% 22% 18% 16% 17% 17% 12% 33% 20%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 6% 15% 3% 7% 14% 4% 10% 17% 1% 6% 20%
16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent/Good 123 79% 85% 71% 79% 61% 80% 85% 52% 74% 89% 35% 58%
Management Only fair/Poor 24 15% 11% 21% 16% 39% 13% 13% 48% 16% 9% 65% 18%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 4% 8% 4% 0% 7% 2% 0% 10% 2% 0% 25%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

n % Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80, 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent 107 21% 33% 0% 0% 25% 9% 8% 22% 18% 16% 23% 19% 14%
Solid Waste Authority Good 214 43% 67% 0% 0% 47% 26% 30% 45% 33% 37% 46% 37% 40%
Only fair 80 16% 0% 89% 0% 11% 41% 12% 15% 23% 0% 16% 16% 8%

Poor 10 2% 0% 11% 0% 1% 10% 0% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 0% 0% 100% 16% 13% 50% 16% 22% 47% 14% 24% 38%

15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent 71 25% 30% 6% 27% 33% 0% 0% 26% 21% 26% 25% 24% 33%
of Salinas Good 141 50% 57% 32% 32% 67% 0% 0% 53% 40% 49% 55% 42% 42%
Only fair 42 15% 8% 50% 6% 0% 90% 0% 13% 24% 8% 14% 17% 9%

Poor 5 2% 0% 8% 3% 0% 10% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 5% 4% 32% 0% 0% 100% 7% 12% 17% 4% 13% 17%

16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent 56 36% 44% 23% 28% 46% 0% 0% 41% 20% 0% 35% 38% 36%.
Management Good 66 43% 40% 46% 45% 54% 0% 0% 39% 58% 46% 46% 39% 20%
Only fair 15 9% 9% 15% 6% 0% 61% 0% 9% 11% 0% 7% 15% 0%

Poor 9 6% 3% 12% 7% 0% 39% 0% 5% 7% 17% 7% 2% 11%

(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 3% 4% 12% 0% 0% 100% 5% 4% 37% 4% 6% 33%

17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent 18 28% 41% 0% 24% 35% 0% 0% 25% 28% 100% 28% 22% 67%)
and Recycling Good 34 52% 50% 53% 56% 65% 0% 0% 59% 31% 0% 55% 56% 0%
Only fair 8 13% 6% 30% 11% 0% 86% 0% 9% 31% 0% 13% 7% 33%

Poor 1 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 8% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 3% 8% 9% 0% 0% 100% 7% 0% 0% 5% 7% 0%

14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent/Good 321 64% 100% 0% 0% 72% 36% 38% 68% 51% 53% 69% 57% 54%
Solid Waste Authority Only fair/Poor 89 18% 0% 100% 0% 11% 51% 12% 16% 27% 0% 17% 20% 8%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 0% 0% 100% 16% 13% 50% 16% 22% 47% 14% 24% 38%

15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent/Good 211 75% 87% 38% 59% 100% 0% 0% 79% 61% 75% 80% 67% 74%
of Salinas Only fair/Poor 47 17% 8% 57% 9% 0% 100% 0% 14% 27% 8% 15% 20% 9%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 5% 4% 32% 0% 0% 100% 7% 12% 17% 4% 13% 17%

16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent/Good 123 79% 84% 69% 74% 100% 0% 0% 80% 78% 46% 81% 77% 56%
Management Only fair/Poor 24 15% 13% 27% 14% 0% 100% 0% 15% 18% 17% 15% 18% 11%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 3% 4% 12% 0% 0% 100% 5% 4% 37% 4% 6% 33%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent 107 21% 23% 21% 0% 23% 17% 18% 22% 21% 9% 24% 9% 0% 23% 12% 18%
Solid Waste Authority Good 214 43% 43% 41% 50% 43% 46% 30% 42% 42% 52% 45% 25% 33% 45% 31% 44%
Only fair 80 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 8% 15% 24% 6% 15% 22% 17%
Poor 10 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 7% 0% 1% 5% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 17% 19% 33% 17% 18% 36% 17% 20% 32% 14% 35% 61% 16% 30% 21%
15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent 71 25% 26% 24% 34% 24% 24% 38% 26% 27% 7% 25% 17% 40% 27% 16% 26%)
of Salinas Good 141 50% 47% 52% 50% 52% 42% 56% 51% 43% 79% 51% 40% 51% 51% 44% 38%
Only fair 42 15% 15% 15% 0% 15% 18% 6% 13% 22% 0% 15% 18% 0% 13% 30% 12%
Poor 5 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 12% 0% 1% 5% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 8% 8% 16% 7% 13% 0% 9% 7% 14% 8% 13% 9% 8% 5% 24%
16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent 56 36% 34% 40% 17% 37% 38% 22% 38% 36% 12% 38% 34% 0% 38% 33% 26%
Management Good 66 43% 50% 34% 52% 45% 36% 39% 43% 42% 45% 43% 40% 44% 43% 42% 40%
Only fair 15 9% 8% 12% 0% 8% 14% 8% 12% 6% 0% 9% 13% 0% 7% 21% 8%
Poor 9 6% 2% 9% 16% 3% 12% 9% 4% 11% 0% 6% 4% 14% 6% 3% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 6% 5% 15% 6% 0% 22% 4% 4% 43% 4% 8% 42% 7% 0% 12%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent 18 28% 36% 21% 0% 31% 19% 27% 28% 17% 100% 30% 0% 100% 31% 9% 100%
and Recycling Good 34 52% 57% 47% 0% 52% 51% 51% 54% 55% 0% 53% 51% 0% 51% 60% 0%
Only fair 8 13% 3% 22% 0% 12% 11% 22% 14% 10% 0% 14% 0% 0% 11% 20% 0%
Poor 1 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 18% 0% 0% 11% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 3% 7% 0% 5% 8% 0% 5% 8% 0% 2% 32% 0% 7% 0% 0%,
14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley Excellent/Good 321 64% 66% 63% 50% 66% 63% 48% 65% 63% 60% 69% 34% 33% 68% 43% 62%
Solid Waste Authority Only fair/Poor 89 18% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 16% 19% 17% 8% 17% 31% 6% 16% 27% 17%
(Don't Know/Refused) 92 18% 17% 19% 33% 17% 18% 36% 17% 20% 32% 14% 35% 61% 16% 30% 21%
15. Job Rating: Republic Services Excellent/Good 211 75% 73% 76% 84% 76% 66% 94% 76% 70% 86% 76% 57% 91% 78% 60% 64%)
of Salinas Only fair/Poor 47 17% 18% 16% 0% 16% 21% 6% 15% 23% 0% 16% 30% 0% 14% 35% 12%
(Don't Know/Refused) 23 8% 8% 8% 16% 7% 13% 0% 9% 7% 14% 8% 13% 9% 8% 5% 24%
16. Job Rating: Waste Excellent/Good 123 79% 84% 74% 69% 82% 74% 61% 81% 78% 57% 81% 75% 44% 81% 75% 66%
Management Only fair/Poor 24 15% 10% 21% 16% 11% 26% 17% 16% 18% 0% 15% 17% 14% 12% 25% 22%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 6% 6% 5% 15% 6% 0% 22% 4% 4% 43% 4% 8% 42% 7% 0% 12%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent/Good 52 80% 0% 0% 80% 76% 84% 64% 91% 100% 89% 64%
and Recycling Only fair/Poor 10 15% 0% 0% 15% 14% 16% 28% 6% 0% 7% 28%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 0% 0% 5% 10% 0% 8% 3% 0% 4% 8%,
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Strongly Agree 414 82% 81% 81% 91% 83% 81% 82% 82% 90% 79% 82%
to sorty my waste into the Somewhat Agree 68 14% 16% 12% 7% 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 16% 12%
appropriate bins for garbage, Somewhat Disagree 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
recycling and yard waste Strongly Disagree 7 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 257 51% 51% 51% 52% 50% 52% 54% 49% 50% 48% 54%
where to get information about Somewhat Agree 130 26% 23% 30% 26% 27% 24% 26% 26% 19% 28% 26%
waste collection services. Somewhat Disagree 50 10% 11% 6% 13% 11% 9% 8% 12% 6% 13% 8%
Strongly Disagree 47 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 11% 8% 10% 14% 9% 8%
(Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 11% 2% 4%
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 190 38% 36% 38% 45% 41% 35% 34% 41% 43% 41% 34%
where my garbage, recycling and Somewhat Agree 123 24% 23% 27% 25% 22% 26% 25% 24% 28% 23% 25%
yard waste goes after it is picked Somewhat Disagree 74 15% 17% 12% 13% 16% 13% 19% 11% 3% 14% 19%
up from my home Strongly Disagree 92 18% 20% 18% 11% 17% 19% 16% 20% 20% 20% 16%
(Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6%
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Strongly Agree 398 79% 79% 76% 91% 80% 78% 75% 83% 82% 84% 75%)
important for me to sort my Somewhat Agree 79 16% 16% 18% 9% 15% 16% 19% 12% 12% 12% 19%
residential waste correctly. Somewhat Disagree 10 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%,
Strongly Disagree 12 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Strongly Agree 252 50% 49% 48% 59% 48% 52% 49% 51% 56% 50% 49%
Co. has a problem with litter and Somewhat Agree 143 28% 30% 31% 16% 29% 28% 32% 25% 15% 29% 32%
trash on the sides of roads. Somewhat Disagree 65 13% 13% 11% 15% 15% 11% 12% 13% 8% 15% 12%
Strongly Disagree 37 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 5% 9% 21% 6% 5%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent/Good 52 80% 92% 70% 79% 83% 75% 81% 81% 75% 82% 78% 82% 100% 68%
and Recycling Only fair/Poor 10 15% 8% 20% 21% 8% 13% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 0% 16%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 0% 10% 0% 9% 12% 5% 4% 12% 3% 7% 2% 0% 16%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Strongly Agree 414 82% 83% 79% 90% 80% 78% 81% 85% 78% 83% 82% 82% 85% 82%
to sorty my waste into the Somewhat Agree 68 14% 13% 17% 7% 14% 17% 15% 11% 17% 14% 13% 14% 10% 16%
appropriate bins for garbage, Somewhat Disagree 7 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
recycling and yard waste Strongly Disagree 7 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 257 51% 45% 47% 61% 57% 46% 46% 59% 46% 49% 53% 50% 54% 51%
where to get information about Somewhat Agree 130 26% 28% 24% 22% 27% 27% 26% 25% 27% 27% 25% 27% 21% 25%
waste collection services. Somewhat Disagree 50 10% 16% 13% 7% 3% 12% 14% 4% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10%
Strongly Disagree 47 9% 10% 15% 9% 7% 6% 12% 8% 6% 12% 6% 10% 5% 11%
(Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 9% 2% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2%
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 190 38% 44% 35% 41% 36% 31% 40% 38% 31% 39% 37% 38% 36% 36%
where my garbage, recycling and Somewhat Agree 123 24% 19% 25% 20% 28% 30% 22% 25% 30% 22% 27% 24% 26% 25%
yard waste goes after it is picked Somewhat Disagree 74 15% 13% 17% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16%
up from my home Strongly Disagree 92 18% 23% 20% 22% 12% 15% 22% 16% 15% 22% 15% 19% 13% 20%
(Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 1% 2% 3% 11% 8% 1% 7% 8% 2% 8% 4% 11% 3%
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Strongly Agree 398 79% 84% 82% 85% 75% 69% 83% 79% 69% 84% 75% 79% 77% 81%
important for me to sort my Somewhat Agree 79 16% 11% 16% 12% 16% 25% 13% 14% 25% 11% 20% 16% 19% 13%
residential waste correctly. Somewhat Disagree 10 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Strongly Disagree 12 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Strongly Agree 252 50% 48% 46% 52% 51% 53% 47% 52% 53% 51% 49% 49% 56% 47%
Co. has a problem with litter and Somewhat Agree 143 28% 29% 34% 25% 24% 30% 31% 25% 30% 27% 29% 29% 25% 30%
trash on the sides of roads. Somewhat Disagree 65 13% 15% 15% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 9% 11%
Strongly Disagree 37 7% 7% 5% 11% 9% 5% 6% 10% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent/Good 52 80% 66% 83% 82% 74% 92% 87% 50% 79% 83% 78% 75% 70% 87% 80%
and Recycling Only fair/Poor 10 15% 24% 13% 11% 26% 0% 9% 50% 11% 11% 18% 25% 30% 6% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 10% 4% 7% 0% 8% 4% 0% 10% 6% 5% 0% 0% 7% 6%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Strongly Agree 414 82% 85% 82% 83% 80% 84% 82% 80% 81% 81% 85% 76% 85% 79% 83%
to sorty my waste into the Somewhat Agree 68 14% 10% 14% 13% 16% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14% 12% 15% 12% 19% 12%
appropriate bins for garbage, Somewhat Disagree 7 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
recycling and yard waste Strongly Disagree 7 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2%
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 257 51% 51% 51% 49% 56% 51% 54% 57% 37% 57% 43% 49% 43% 47% 55%
where to get information about Somewhat Agree 130 26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 23% 26% 23% 35% 27% 25% 18% 34% 29% 22%
waste collection services. Somewhat Disagree 50 10% 3% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 7% 13% 7% 14% 15% 14% 9% 9%
Strongly Disagree 47 9% 14% 8% 10% 8% 11% 6% 12% 6% 7% 13% 4% 7% 11% 9%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 9% 3% 5% 14% 2% 5% 4%
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 190 38% 35% 38% 38% 38% 36% 39% 38% 40% 37% 40% 29% 30% 38% 40%
where my garbage, recycling and Somewhat Agree 123 24% 26% 24% 24% 26% 24% 27% 21% 25% 27% 22% 20% 28% 22% 24%
yard waste goes after it is picked Somewhat Disagree 74 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 27% 14% 19% 13%
up from my home Strongly Disagree 92 18% 17% 19% 20% 14% 20% 16% 22% 13% 17% 20% 20% 24% 17% 17%
(Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Strongly Agree 398 79% 84% 78% 80% 76% 84% 80% 80% 66% 80% 79% 72% 69% 83% 81%
important for me to sort my Somewhat Agree 79 16% 13% 16% 15% 19% 13% 15% 15% 25% 14% 17% 19% 24% 14% 14%
residential waste correctly. Somewhat Disagree 10 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2%,
Strongly Disagree 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 9% 1% 0% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Strongly Agree 252 50% 47% 51% 51% 47% 56% 49% 40% 53% 48% 53% 48% 40% 54% 52%
Co. has a problem with litter and Somewhat Agree 143 28% 30% 28% 26% 34% 22% 36% 30% 26% 31% 25% 28% 29% 33% 27%
trash on the sides of roads. Somewhat Disagree 65 13% 16% 12% 14% 11% 11% 10% 22% 9% 13% 13% 9% 15% 8% 14%
Strongly Disagree 37 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 9% 1% 5% 11% 6% 8% 15% 13% 5% 6%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by | 6. Favorability: Salinas Valley 7. Favorability: Salinas Valley 11-13. Favorability: Waste
SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent/Good 52 80% 75% 93% 80% 100% 80% 87% 32% 77% 97% 25% 53%
and Recycling Only fair/Poor 10 15% 17% 7% 17% 0% 12% 9% 68% 14% 3% 75% 27%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 7% 0% 3% 0% 8% 3% 0% 9% 0% 0% 20%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Strongly Agree 414 82% 86% 75% 85% 79% 80% 84% 81% 79% 85% 68% 79%
to sorty my waste into the Somewhat Agree 68 14% 11% 18% 12% 17% 14% 13% 19% 14% 12% 21% 14%
appropriate bins for garbage, Somewhat Disagree 7 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1%
recycling and yard waste Strongly Disagree 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 5% 3%
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 257 51% 55% 44% 59% 59% 43% 53% 42% 49% 54% 36% 49%
where to get information about Somewhat Agree 130 26% 26% 25% 26% 32% 25% 27% 32% 24% 28% 36% 19%
waste collection services. Somewhat Disagree 50 10% 9% 13% 9% 0% 12% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 15%
Strongly Disagree 47 9% 8% 12% 5% 4% 14% 7% 16% 12% 7% 19% 11%
(Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 7% 4% 0% 4% 3% 0% 7%
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 190 38% 41% 32% 41% 36% 34% 42% 23% 33% 42% 40% 29%
where my garbage, recycling and Somewhat Agree 123 24% 26% 22% 27% 42% 20% 26% 39% 20% 27% 33% 18%
yard waste goes after it is picked Somewhat Disagree 74 15% 13% 17% 16% 4% 15% 14% 23% 15% 13% 19% 17%
up from my home Strongly Disagree 92 18% 15% 25% 12% 17% 25% 14% 16% 27% 15% 9% 28%
(Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 5% 5% 4% 0% 6% 4% 0% 6% 4% 0% 9%
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Strongly Agree 398 79% 82% 74% 77% 75% 82% 80% 78% 78% 81% 65% 80%
important for me to sort my Somewhat Agree 79 16% 15% 17% 19% 25% 11% 16% 22% 14% 16% 29% 12%
residential waste correctly. Somewhat Disagree 10 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 5% 3%
Strongly Disagree 12 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Strongly Agree 252 50% 52% 47% 52% 55% 48% 54% 56% 43% 48% 57% 52%
Co. has a problem with litter and Somewhat Agree 143 28% 27% 31% 30% 36% 27% 28% 34% 28% 29% 27% 28%
trash on the sides of roads. Somewhat Disagree 65 13% 14% 11% 13% 0% 13% 11% 5% 16% 14% 14% 11%
Strongly Disagree 37 7% 6% 9% 4% 9% 10% 6% 5% 10% 8% 2% 8%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent/Good 52 80% 91% 53% 80% 100% 0% 0% 84% 58% 100% 82% 78% 67%)
and Recycling Only fair/Poor 10 15% 6% 38% 11% 0% 100% 0% 9% 42% 0% 13% 16% 33%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 3% 8% 9% 0% 0% 100% 7% 0% 0% 5% 7% 0%,

18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Strongly Agree 414 82% 84% 85% 73% 84% 81% 65% 85% 75% 60% 84% 80% 72%
to sorty my waste into the Somewhat Agree 68 14% 13% 11% 18% 14% 10% 21% 12% 17% 25% 13% 14% 8%
appropriate bins for garbage, Somewhat Disagree 7 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
recycling and yard waste Strongly Disagree 7 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 0% 6% 0% 3% 11% 1% 2% 14% 1% 0% 20%

19. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 257 51% 56% 45% 40% 54% 42% 46% 66% 0% 0% 61% 37% 26%
where to get information about Somewhat Agree 130 26% 25% 26% 27% 27% 23% 21% 34% 0% 0% 26% 26% 21%
waste collection services. Somewhat Disagree 50 10% 9% 14% 10% 9% 14% 9% 0% 52% 0% 6% 16% 13%
Strongly Disagree 47 9% 6% 15% 14% 7% 18% 14% 0% 48% 0% 4% 19% 13%

(Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 3% 0% 10% 4% 2% 11% 0% 0% 100% 3% 2% 28%

20. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 190 38% 42% 32% 28% 41% 33% 15% 43% 18% 31% 61% 0% 0%,
where my garbage, recycling and Somewhat Agree 123 24% 25% 29% 19% 25% 24% 23% 27% 16% 14% 39% 0% 0%,
yard waste goes after it is picked Somewhat Disagree 74 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 0% 0% 45% 0%
up from my home Strongly Disagree 92 18% 15% 22% 27% 15% 25% 34% 12% 45% 20% 0% 55% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 4% 2% 10% 4% 4% 13% 3% 7% 34% 0% 0% 100%

21. Agree/Disagree: It is Strongly Agree 398 79% 81% 78% 75% 81% 71% 73% 79% 83% 70% 82% 76% 68%)
important for me to sort my Somewhat Agree 79 16% 16% 18% 11% 15% 19% 13% 17% 13% 11% 15% 18% 13%
residential waste correctly. Somewhat Disagree 10 2% 0% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Strongly Disagree 12 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 9% 1% 4% 12%

(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 10% 1% 0% 8%,

22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Strongly Agree 252 50% 48% 64% 44% 49% 61% 38% 52% 41% 55% 53% 43% 67%
Co. has a problem with litter and Somewhat Agree 143 28% 29% 23% 31% 29% 22% 32% 28% 33% 15% 27% 34% 16%
trash on the sides of roads. Somewhat Disagree 65 13% 13% 9% 15% 13% 9% 19% 12% 17% 5% 13% 14% 4%
Strongly Disagree 37 7% 9% 3% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 20% 7% 7% 10%

(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 4%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
17. Job Rating: Tri-Cities Disposal Excellent/Good 52 80% 93% 67% 0% 83% 70% 78% 81% 73% 100% 84% 51% 100% 82% 69% 100%
and Recycling Only fair/Poor 10 15% 3% 26% 0% 12% 22% 22% 14% 20% 0% 14% 18% 0% 11% 31% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 5% 3% 7% 0% 5% 8% 0% 5% 8% 0% 2% 32% 0% 7% 0% 0%,
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Strongly Agree 414 82% 82% 84% 58% 82% 85% 73% 83% 83% 65% 83% 85% 62% 84% 75% 80%
to sorty my waste into the Somewhat Agree 68 14% 16% 11% 34% 14% 8% 24% 13% 13% 24% 13% 10% 28% 13% 18% 8%
appropriate bins for garbage, Somewhat Disagree 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4%
recycling and yard waste Strongly Disagree 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 12% 1% 0% 10% 1% 1% 7%
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 257 51% 48% 54% 51% 52% 53% 38% 49% 58% 36% 52% 50% 34% 50% 54% 53%
where to get information about Somewhat Agree 130 26% 31% 22% 8% 25% 27% 30% 28% 20% 32% 26% 26% 27% 27% 22% 16%
waste collection services. Somewhat Disagree 50 10% 8% 12% 0% 10% 12% 7% 10% 11% 0% 10% 11% 0% 11% 5% 9%
Strongly Disagree 47 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 4% 9% 11% 0% 9% 15% 5%
(Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 4% 3% 33% 4% 0% 16% 2% 3% 28% 3% 2% 39% 3% 4% 17%
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Strongly Agree 190 38% 40% 36% 32% 37% 41% 29% 38% 41% 20% 37% 45% 28% 38% 40% 20%
where my garbage, recycling and Somewhat Agree 123 24% 27% 22% 17% 25% 19% 33% 25% 21% 29% 25% 19% 22% 26% 17% 25%
yard waste goes after it is picked Somewhat Disagree 74 15% 13% 18% 0% 15% 16% 13% 13% 19% 13% 15% 13% 6% 15% 13% 17%
up from my home Strongly Disagree 92 18% 16% 20% 35% 17% 22% 16% 20% 16% 8% 18% 22% 17% 17% 26% 21%
(Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 5% 5% 16% 5% 2% 9% 4% 3% 32% 4% 0% 27% 4% 4% 17%
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Strongly Agree 398 79% 76% 82% 76% 80% 80% 67% 79% 80% 77% 78% 88% 74% 80% 76% 76%
important for me to sort my Somewhat Agree 79 16% 19% 12% 17% 15% 16% 27% 16% 15% 12% 17% 11% 12% 16% 17% 9%
residential waste correctly. Somewhat Disagree 10 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4%
Strongly Disagree 12 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 10% 2% 1% 7%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 7% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 8% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 4%,
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Strongly Agree 252 50% 44% 53% 92% 47% 57% 60% 47% 56% 52% 49% 56% 60% 49% 56% 42%
Co. has a problem with litter and Somewhat Agree 143 28% 32% 27% 0% 29% 28% 23% 30% 26% 19% 29% 30% 16% 28% 27% 36%
trash on the sides of roads. Somewhat Disagree 65 13% 15% 11% 0% 14% 11% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 6% 13% 14% 8%
Strongly Disagree 37 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 4% 8% 5% 13% 8% 1% 7% 8% 3% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 12% 2% 0% 0%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English

Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Agree 482 96% 96% 93% 98% 96% 95% 95% 97% 100% 95% 95%
to sorty my waste into the Disagree 14 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2%,
appropriate bins for garbage, (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
recycling and yard waste Net Agree 468 +93 +94 +90 +97 +93 +93 +92 +94 +100 +91 +92]
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 387 77% 75% 80% 78% 78% 76% 80% 74% 69% 76% 80%
where to get information about Disagree 97 19% 21% 16% 18% 18% 20% 16% 22% 20% 23% 16%
waste collection services. (Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 11% 2% 4%

Net Agree 291 +58 +54 +64 +60 +59 +56 +64 +52 +49 +53 +64
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 312 62% 58% 65% 71% 63% 61% 59% 65% 70% 63% 59%
where my garbage, recycling and Disagree 166 33% 37% 30% 24% 34% 33% 35% 31% 23% 34% 35%
yard waste goes after it is picked (Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6%
up from my home Net Agree 146 +29 +21 +36 +47 +29 +29 +24 +34 +47 +30 +24
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Agree 477 95% 94% 94% 100% 96% 94% 94% 95% 94% 96% 94%
important for me to sort my Disagree 22 4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
residential waste correctly. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Net Agree 456 +91 +89 +89 +100 +92 +90 +90 +91 +89 +92 +90
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Agree 395 78% 79% 80% 75% 77% 80% 81% 77% 72% 78% 81%
Co. has a problem with litter and Disagree 101 20% 20% 18% 25% 22% 19% 17% 23% 28% 21% 17%
trash on the sides of roads. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Net Agree 294 +58 +59 +61 +50 +55 +61 +63 +54 +43 +58 +63
23. Importance: Ensuring Very important 433 86% 87% 84% 85% 86% 86% 80% 92% 94% 91% 80%
residents and businesses have a Somewhat important 60 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 17% 8% 5% 9% 17%
safe and convenient place to Not too important 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
drop off recyclables, hazardous Not at all important 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
materials and waste. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%,
24. Importance: Reducing the Very important 398 79% 81% 75% 79% 73% 84% 73% 85% 77% 87% 73%
amount of waste that goesinto  Somewhat important 81 16% 16% 16% 19% 21% 12% 20% 13% 17% 11% 20%
local landfills. Not too important 11 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3%

Not at all important 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

(Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 0% 3%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other

Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Agree 482 96% 96% 97% 98% 94% 95% 96% 96% 95% 97% 95% 95% 95% 98%
to sorty my waste into the Disagree 14 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
appropriate bins for garbage, (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0%
recycling and yard waste Net Agree 468 +93 +92 +94 +95 +92 +93 +93 +94 +93 +93 +93 +92 +93 +95
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 387 77% 73% 72% 83% 84% 73% 72% 84% 73% 76% 78% 78% 75% 76%
where to get information about Disagree 97 19% 25% 28% 16% 9% 18% 26% 12% 18% 21% 18% 19% 17% 22%
waste collection services. (Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 9% 2% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2%

Net Agree 291 +58 +47 +44 +67 +75 +54 +46 +71 +54 +55 +60 +59 +58 +54
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 312 62% 63% 61% 61% 64% 61% 62% 63% 61% 61% 63% 62% 62% 62%
where my garbage, recycling and Disagree 166 33% 36% 37% 37% 25% 31% 37% 30% 31% 37% 29% 34% 27% 36%
yard waste goes after it is picked (Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 1% 2% 3% 11% 8% 1% 7% 8% 2% 8% 4% 11% 3%
up from my home Net Agree 146 +29 +27 +23 +24 +39 +30 +25 +32 +30 +24 +34 +28] +35 +26)
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Agree 477 95% 95% 98% 98% 91% 94% 96% 94% 94% 95% 95% 95% 97% 94%
important for me to sort my Disagree 22 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5%
residential waste correctly. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Net Agree 456 +91 +90 +96 +95 +84 +90 +93 +89 +90 +90 +91 +90 +94 +90)
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Agree 395 78% 77% 80% 77% 76% 84% 78% 76% 84% 79% 78% 78% 81% 76%
Co. has a problem with litter and Disagree 101 20% 21% 20% 21% 22% 15% 21% 22% 15% 20% 20% 20% 16% 22%
trash on the sides of roads. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%

Net Agree 294 +58 +55 +60 +56 +54 +69 +58 +55 +69 +59 +58 +58 +65 +54
23. Importance: Ensuring Very important 433 86% 87% 86% 87% 87% 82% 86% 87% 82% 88% 84% 83% 89% 94%
residents and businesses have a Somewhat important 60 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 15% 6% 6%
safe and convenient place to Not too important 3 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
drop off recyclables, hazardous Not at all important 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
materials and waste. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
24. Importance: Reducing the Very important 398 79% 78% 85% 88% 74% 71% 81% 80% 71% 82% 76% 76% 83% 88%
amount of waste that goesinto  Somewhat important 81 16% 19% 12% 7% 22% 18% 16% 16% 18% 14% 18% 19% 11% 9%
local landfills. Not too important 11 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Not at all important 3 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 7% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years

Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Agree 482 96% 95% 96% 96% 96% 98% 93% 95% 98% 95% 97% 92% 97% 98% 95%
to sorty my waste into the Disagree 14 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%,
appropriate bins for garbage, (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2%
recycling and yard waste Net Agree 468 +93 +93 +93 +93 +94 +96 +89 +91 +97 +92 +95 +87 +94 +96) +92]
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 387 77% 78% 77% 75% 82% 74% 80% 80% 72% 83% 68% 67% 77% 75% 78%
where to get information about Disagree 97 19% 18% 20% 20% 16% 21% 17% 19% 19% 14% 27% 19% 21% 20% 18%
waste collection services. (Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 9% 3% 5% 14% 2% 5% 4%

Net Agree 291 +58 +61 +57 +55 +66 +53 +63 +61 +53 +69 +41 +49 +55 +55 +59
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 312 62% 61% 62% 61% 64% 60% 66% 58% 65% 63% 62% 49% 58% 60% 64%
where my garbage, recycling and Disagree 166 33% 34% 33% 34% 30% 36% 30% 36% 28% 32% 34% 47% 39% 36% 30%
yard waste goes after it is picked (Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%
up from my home Net Agree 146 +29 +27 +29 +27 +34 +24 +36 +22 +37 +32 +28 +2 +20 +24 +34
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Agree 477 95% 97% 95% 95% 95% 97% 95% 95% 91% 94% 96% 91% 93% 97% 95%
important for me to sort my Disagree 22 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 9% 7% 1% 5%,
residential waste correctly. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Net Agree 456 +91 +93 +90 +91 +90 +95 +91 +90 +82 +90 +93 +82 +86 +96 +90
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Agree 395 78% 77% 79% 78% 81% 78% 85% 70% 79% 79% 78% 76% 69% 87% 79%)
Co. has a problem with litter and Disagree 101 20% 22% 20% 21% 17% 21% 14% 27% 20% 19% 21% 24% 28% 13% 20%
trash on the sides of roads. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%

Net Agree 294 +58 +56 +59 +56 +64 +58 +71 +43 +60 +60 +56 +52 +41 +74 +58
23. Importance: Ensuring Very important 433 86% 81% 87% 87% 84% 90% 88% 80% 83% 84% 89% 82% 78% 87% 88%
residents and businesses have a Somewhat important 60 12% 16% 11% 11% 14% 9% 10% 19% 14% 14% 9% 14% 18% 12% 10%
safe and convenient place to Not too important 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%,
drop off recyclables, hazardous Not at all important 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1%
materials and waste. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
24. Importance: Reducing the Very important 398 79% 78% 79% 79% 80% 81% 83% 75% 73% 78% 83% 67% 69% 82% 81%
amount of waste that goesinto  Somewhat important 81 16% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 20% 18% 17% 15% 19% 25% 16% 14%
local landfills. Not too important 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%

Not at all important 3 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% 1%

(Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 0% 2%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by | 6. Favorability: Salinas Valley 7. Favorability: Salinas Valley 11-13. Favorability: Waste
SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH

Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Agree 482 96% 97% 93% 97% 96% 94% 97% 100% 93% 98% 90% 94%
to sorty my waste into the Disagree 14 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 6% 3%
appropriate bins for garbage, (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 5% 3%
recycling and yard waste Net Agree 468 +93 +95 +89 +95 +92 +91 +95 +100 +89 +95 +84 +90)
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 387 77% 81% 69% 86% 91% 67% 80% 74% 72% 82% 72% 67%
where to get information about Disagree 97 19% 17% 24% 14% 4% 26% 16% 26% 23% 15% 28% 26%
waste collection services. (Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 7% 4% 0% 4% 3% 0% 7%

Net Agree 291 +58 +64 +45 +72 +87 +41 +64 +48 +49 +67 +44 +41
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 312 62% 67% 53% 68% 79% 55% 68% 61% 53% 68% 73% 47%
where my garbage, recycling and Disagree 166 33% 29% 42% 28% 21% 39% 28% 39% 41% 28% 27% 45%
yard waste goes after it is picked (Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 5% 5% 4% 0% 6% 4% 0% 6% 4% 0% 9%
up from my home Net Agree 146 +29 +38 +11 +41 +57 +15 +40 +22 +11 +40 +45 +2
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Agree 477 95% 97% 91% 97% 100% 93% 96% 100% 92% 97% 95% 92%
important for me to sort my Disagree 22 4% 2% 9% 3% 0% 6% 3% 0% 7% 3% 5% 6%
residential waste correctly. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Net Agree 456 +91 +95 +82 +94 +100 +86 +93 +100 +85 +93 +89 +85
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Agree 395 78% 79% 78% 81% 91% 75% 82% 90% 71% 77% 84% 80%
Co. has a problem with litter and Disagree 101 20% 20% 20% 17% 9% 24% 17% 10% 26% 21% 16% 19%
trash on the sides of roads. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1%

Net Agree 294 +58 +59 +58 +64 +83 +51 +65 +80 +45 +56 +68 +61
23. Importance: Ensuring Very important 433 86% 87% 84% 85% 71% 88% 87% 76% 86% 88% 77% 85%
residents and businesses have a Somewhat important 60 12% 12% 12% 14% 29% 9% 12% 18% 12% 11% 19% 12%
safe and convenient place to Not too important 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
drop off recyclables, hazardous Not at all important 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 3% 1%
materials and waste. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
24. Importance: Reducing the Very important 398 79% 81% 74% 80% 76% 79% 81% 68% 78% 79% 65% 83%
amount of waste that goesinto  Somewhat important 81 16% 15% 18% 17% 18% 15% 15% 27% 17% 16% 30% 13%
local landfills. Not too important 11 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Not at all important 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1%

(Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Page 38



EMC Research #17-6547

Telephone Survey of SVSWA District Residents 18+

14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/
% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Agree 482 96% 97% 97% 91% 98% 91% 86% 97% 92% 86% 98% 94% 80%
to sorty my waste into the Disagree 14 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6% 0% 1% 6% 0%
appropriate bins for garbage, (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 0% 6% 0% 3% 11% 1% 2% 14% 1% 0% 20%
recycling and yard waste Net Agree 468 +93 +94 +94 +88 +96 +85 +83 +95 +86 +86) +97 +88| +80
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 387 77% 81% 71% 67% 80% 66% 67% 100% 0% 0% 87% 63% 46%
where to get information about Disagree 97 19% 15% 29% 23% 16% 32% 23% 0% 100% 0% 10% 35% 26%
waste collection services. (Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 3% 0% 10% 4% 2% 11% 0% 0% 100% 3% 2% 28%

Net Agree 291 +58 +66 +42 +43 +64 +34 +44 +100| -100 0 +77 +28 +20
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 312 62% 67% 61% 47% 65% 57% 37% 70% 33% 45% 100% 0% 0%,
where my garbage, recycling and Disagree 166 33% 29% 37% 43% 30% 39% 49% 27% 60% 20% 0% 100% 0%,
yard waste goes after it is picked (Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 4% 2% 10% 4% 4% 13% 3% 7% 34% 0% 0% 100%
up from my home Net Agree 146 +29 +37 +24 +5 +35 +18 -12 +43 -27 +25 +100 -100 0
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Agree 477 95% 97% 97% 86% 97% 90% 87% 95% 96% 81% 97% 93% 80%
important for me to sort my Disagree 22 4% 3% 3% 11% 3% 10% 8% 4% 4% 9% 3% 7% 12%
residential waste correctly. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 10% 1% 0% 8%

Net Agree 456 +91 +94 +93 +76 +94 +81 +79 +91 +92 +71 +94 +87 +69
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Agree 395 78% 78% 86% 74% 78% 83% 70% 80% 75% 70% 79% 77% 82%
Co. has a problem with litter and Disagree 101 20% 22% 12% 22% 20% 17% 28% 19% 25% 25% 20% 22% 14%
trash on the sides of roads. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 4%,

Net Agree 294 +58 +56 +74 +53 +58 +65 +42 +61 +49 +45 +59 +55 +69
23. Importance: Ensuring Very important 433 86% 86% 90% 82% 87% 86% 75% 86% 87% 86% 87% 85% 80%
residents and businesses have a Somewhat important 60 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 22% 13% 11% 5% 12% 13% 13%
safe and convenient place to Not too important 3 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%,
drop off recyclables, hazardous Not at all important 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 1% 4%
materials and waste. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4%
24. Importance: Reducing the Very important 398 79% 83% 75% 70% 80% 75% 80% 79% 82% 70% 79% 82% 63%
amount of waste that goesinto  Somewhat important 81 16% 13% 21% 21% 15% 20% 17% 16% 15% 20% 16% 14% 26%
local landfills. Not too important 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%

Not at all important 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 7%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)

Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
18. Agree/Disagree: | know how Agree 482 96% 97% 95% 93% 96% 94% 97% 96% 96% 88% 96% 95% 90% 97% 94% 88%
to sorty my waste into the Disagree 14 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 5% 0% 2% 5% 4%
appropriate bins for garbage, (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 12% 1% 0% 10% 1% 1% 7%,
recycling and yard waste Net Agree 468 +93 +95 +91 +93 +94 +89 +97 +93 +94 +88 +94 +89 +90 +94 +88 +84
19. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 387 77% 79% 76% 59% 77% 80% 68% 77% 78% 68% 78% 76% 61% 78% 76% 70%
where to get information about Disagree 97 19% 17% 21% 8% 19% 20% 16% 20% 19% 4% 20% 22% 0% 19% 20% 13%
waste collection services. (Don't Know/Refused) 19 4% 4% 3% 33% 4% 0% 16% 2% 3% 28% 3% 2% 39% 3% 4% 17%

Net Agree 291 +58 +62 +55 +50 +58 +60 +52 +57 +59 +64 +58 +53 +61 +58 +56 +56
20. Agree/Disagree: | know Agree 312 62% 67% 58% 49% 63% 60% 62% 63% 62% 48% 62% 64% 50% 64% 57% 45%
where my garbage, recycling and Disagree 166 33% 28% 37% 35% 32% 38% 29% 33% 35% 20% 33% 36% 22% 32% 39% 38%
yard waste goes after it is picked (Don't Know/Refused) 24 5% 5% 5% 16% 5% 2% 9% 4% 3% 32% 4% 0% 27% 4% 4% 17%
up from my home Net Agree 146 +29 +39 +21 +14 +31 +22 +33 +30 +27 +28 +29 +29 +28 +32 +19 +7
21. Agree/Disagree: It is Agree 477 95% 95% 95% 93% 95% 96% 95% 96% 94% 89% 95% 98% 85% 96% 93% 85%
important for me to sort my Disagree 22 4% 4% 5% 0% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 10% 4% 5% 12%
residential waste correctly. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 7% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 8% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 4%

Net Agree 456 +91 +92 +90 +93 +90 +91 +92 +92 +89 +85 +91 +96 +75 +92 +88 +73
22. Agree/Disagree: Monterey  Agree 395 78% 76% 80% 92% 76% 85% 84% 77% 82% 71% 78% 85% 75% 78% 83% 78%
Co. has a problem with litter and Disagree 101 20% 23% 18% 8% 23% 14% 13% 21% 16% 25% 21% 15% 13% 21% 17% 22%
trash on the sides of roads. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 12% 2% 0% 0%,

Net Agree 294 +58 +53 +62 +83 +54 +70 +71 +56 +66 +46 +57 +71 +63 +57 +66 +55
23. Importance: Ensuring Very important 433 86% 84% 88% 68% 88% 85% 67% 88% 85% 70% 88% 76% 69% 87% 83% 80%
residents and businesses have a Somewhat important 60 12% 14% 10% 16% 11% 12% 21% 12% 10% 23% 11% 15% 16% 13% 10% 8%
safe and convenient place to Not too important 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0%,
drop off recyclables, hazardous Not at all important 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 5% 0% 2% 4%
materials and waste. (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 1% 16% 0% 0% 12% 0% 1% 7% 0% 4% 10% 0% 3% 8%
24. Importance: Reducing the Very important 398 79% 77% 81% 67% 80% 82% 63% 80% 80% 65% 80% 74% 62% 81% 75% 63%
amount of waste that goesinto  Somewhat important 81 16% 18% 14% 25% 17% 14% 19% 17% 13% 20% 16% 13% 22% 16% 19% 13%
local landfills. Not too important 11 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 8%,

Not at all important 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 2% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 2% 11% 1% 3% 11% 1% 3% 10% 1% 2% 16%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
25. Importance: Upgrading Very important 362 72% 74% 65% 78% 71% 73% 63% 80% 87% 78% 63%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Somewhat important 117 23% 22% 27% 20% 24% 22% 29% 18% 11% 20% 29%
recycle more materials. Not too important 12 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%,
Not at all important 5 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Very important 358 71% 76% 65% 66% 68% 73% 60% 81% 89% 79% 60%
local waste disposal and Somewhat important 97 19% 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 24% 15% 11% 17% 24%
recycling facility in the City of Not too important 22 1% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 7% 2% 0% 2% 7%
Salinas. Not at all important 14 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4%
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Very important 444 88% 89% 85% 93% 85% 91% 85% 91% 93% 90% 85%
dumping. Somewhat important 45 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 7% 11% 7% 5% 8% 11%
Not too important 6 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Not at all important 5 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%,
28. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 300 60% 62% 54% 64% 54% 65% 53% 66% 76% 63% 53%
impact of waste transwer and Somewhat important 166 33% 33% 33% 32% 39% 28% 37% 30% 20% 33% 37%
disposal facilities on local Not too important 10 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
residents. Not at all important 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 6%
29. Importance: Designing waste Very important 324 64% 71% 55% 60% 60% 68% 50% 78% 88% 75% 50%
disposal and management Somewhat important 116 23% 19% 28% 31% 26% 21% 28% 18% 9% 22% 28%
facilites that anticipate the Not too important 34 7% 6% 10% 2% 8% 6% 12% 1% 0% 2% 12%
impacts of climate change. Not at all important 21 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 7%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
30. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 328 65% 67% 61% 66% 62% 68% 53% 77% 83% 75% 53%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Somewhat important 126 25% 24% 25% 28% 26% 25% 30% 20% 12% 23% 30%
on local roads and freeways. Not too important 30 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 10% 2% 2% 2% 10%
Not at all important 11 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
25. Importance: Upgrading Very important 362 72% 75% 72% 79% 68% 65% 74% 73% 65% 78% 67% 73% 69% 69%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Somewhat important 117 23% 22% 25% 17% 28% 24% 24% 23% 24% 19% 27% 22% 24% 26%
recycle more materials. Not too important 12 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 7% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Not at all important 5 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Very important 358 71% 75% 73% 63% 73% 71% 74% 68% 71% 72% 70% 68% 81% 76%
local waste disposal and Somewhat important 97 19% 18% 17% 25% 18% 19% 18% 21% 19% 19% 20% 21% 11% 22%
recycling facility in the City of Not too important 22 1% 5% 6% 0% 5% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5% 5% 1% 1%
Salinas. Not at all important 14 3% 0% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 2% 0% 7% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Very important 444 88% 89% 93% 90% 85% 86% 91% 87% 86% 91% 86% 87% 90% 91%
dumping. Somewhat important 45 9% 11% 3% 7% 14% 9% 7% 11% 9% 7% 11% 10% 5% 8%
Not too important 6 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Not at all important 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
28. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 300 60% 58% 63% 59% 62% 56% 60% 61% 56% 63% 57% 60% 58% 60%
impact of waste transwer and Somewhat important 166 33% 37% 31% 35% 30% 33% 34% 32% 33% 30% 36% 33% 32% 34%
disposal facilities on local Not too important 10 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4%
residents. Not at all important 7 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1%
29. Importance: Designing waste Very important 324 64% 66% 66% 71% 57% 63% 66% 63% 63% 72% 58% 63% 63% 70%
disposal and management Somewhat important 116 23% 23% 24% 19% 27% 20% 24% 24% 20% 19% 27% 25% 12% 25%
facilites that anticipate the Not too important 34 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4%
impacts of climate change. Not at all important 21 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 2% 6% 3% 12% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1% 6% 0%
30. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 328 65% 67% 65% 64% 67% 62% 66% 66% 62% 70% 61% 65% 67% 66%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Somewhat important 126 25% 25% 29% 28% 23% 21% 27% 25% 21% 24% 26% 26% 19% 26%
on local roads and freeways. Not too important 30 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8%
Not at all important 11 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
25. Importance: Upgrading Very important 362 72% 67% 73% 73% 70% 73% 78% 70% 61% 71% 76% 49% 67% 74% 73%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Somewhat important 117 23% 25% 23% 23% 24% 22% 20% 24% 32% 24% 21% 43% 29% 24% 21%
recycle more materials. Not too important 12 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%,
Not at all important 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%,
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Very important 358 71% 67% 72% 75% 61% 78% 73% 61% 67% 70% 74% 62% 55% 74% 75%
local waste disposal and Somewhat important 97 19% 16% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 22% 18% 20% 29% 29% 22% 15%
recycling facility in the City of Not too important 22 1% 4% 1% 2% 9% 1% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 11% 2% 3%
Salinas. Not at all important 14 3% 8% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 8% 3% 5% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3%
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Very important 444 88% 88% 88% 89% 88% 89% 92% 87% 83% 89% 88% 85% 87% 90% 88%
dumping. Somewhat important 45 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 9%,
Not too important 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not at all important 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
28. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 300 60% 54% 61% 62% 53% 66% 64% 48% 56% 60% 59% 66% 49% 62% 62%
impact of waste transwer and Somewhat important 166 33% 31% 34% 31% 39% 28% 30% 45% 32% 33% 34% 21% 41% 32% 31%
disposal facilities on local Not too important 10 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2%
residents. Not at all important 7 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 9% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4%
29. Importance: Designing waste Very important 324 64% 58% 66% 67% 58% 74% 67% 53% 55% 59% 73% 66% 64% 70% 63%
disposal and management Somewhat important 116 23% 21% 24% 22% 27% 19% 22% 28% 29% 25% 20% 25% 25% 22% 23%
facilites that anticipate the Not too important 34 7% 12% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 11% 7% 8% 1% 9% 7% 4% 7%
impacts of climate change. Not at all important 21 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 0% 3% 3% 5%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
30. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 328 65% 61% 66% 70% 52% 74% 68% 53% 58% 63% 69% 63% 61% 66% 66%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Somewhat important 126 25% 25% 25% 20% 38% 20% 25% 31% 29% 26% 25% 24% 28% 26% 24%
on local roads and freeways. Not too important 30 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 1% 11% 3% 7% 1% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Not at all important 11 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 7% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
25. Importance: Upgrading Very important 362 72% 76% 64% 73% 47% 73% 75% 49% 70% 73% 57% 74%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Somewhat important 117 23% 21% 28% 22% 53% 21% 22% 45% 23% 24% 33% 19%
recycle more materials. Not too important 12 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Not at all important 5 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 6% 2% 1% 6% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3%
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Very important 358 71% 74% 65% 70% 63% 73% 76% 51% 66% 73% 58% 70%
local waste disposal and Somewhat important 97 19% 18% 21% 23% 21% 16% 19% 33% 19% 17% 27% 22%
recycling facility in the City of Not too important 22 1% 3% 6% 4% 11% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Salinas. Not at all important 14 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% 6% 2% 10% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3%
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Very important 444 88% 88% 89% 87% 79% 91% 88% 82% 90% 88% 84% 90%
dumping. Somewhat important 45 9% 10% 8% 11% 13% 7% 9% 18% 8% 10% 13% 7%
Not too important 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Not at all important 5 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
28. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 300 60% 59% 61% 62% 45% 59% 63% 39% 56% 61% 56% 58%
impact of waste transwer and Somewhat important 166 33% 35% 30% 34% 42% 31% 32% 47% 34% 33% 38% 32%
disposal facilities on local Not too important 10 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2%
residents. Not at all important 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 3% 6% 2% 8% 6% 3% 10% 6% 4% 3% 5%
29. Importance: Designing waste Very important 324 64% 68% 57% 63% 49% 67% 69% 49% 59% 64% 51% 68%
disposal and management Somewhat important 116 23% 21% 27% 26% 25% 20% 21% 27% 26% 24% 31% 20%
facilites that anticipate the Not too important 34 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 14% 7% 7% 5% 7%
impacts of climate change. Not at all important 21 4% 3% 6% 3% 17% 5% 3% 11% 6% 4% 11% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3%
30. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 328 65% 64% 67% 66% 63% 65% 69% 62% 59% 68% 66% 59%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Somewhat important 126 25% 27% 21% 26% 26% 25% 23% 20% 30% 23% 26% 30%
on local roads and freeways. Not too important 30 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 14% 6% 6% 1% 5%
Not at all important 11 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about
waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

picked up from my home

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
25. Importance: Upgrading Very important 362 72% 75% 74% 60% 74% 69% 53% 73% 68% 61% 73% 70% 72%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Somewhat important 117 23% 21% 25% 29% 22% 22% 39% 22% 25% 35% 23% 24% 17%
recycle more materials. Not too important 12 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 0%
Not at all important 5 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4%

(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 8%

26. Importance: Maintaininga  Very important 358 71% 75% 70% 59% 72% 71% 59% 70% 72% 86% 71% 73% 54%
local waste disposal and Somewhat important 97 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 17% 28% 21% 18% 0% 20% 18% 23%
recycling facility in the City of Not too important 22 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 8%,
Salinas. Not at all important 14 3% 1% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 1% 1% 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 9% 2% 3% 11%

27. Importance: Reducing illegal Very important 444 88% 90% 82% 89% 90% 84% 84% 87% 94% 95% 88% 89% 87%
dumping. Somewhat important 45 9% 8% 16% 7% 8% 14% 11% 10% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9%
Not too important 6 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4%

Not at all important 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%,

(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

28. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 300 60% 62% 64% 48% 61% 53% 56% 60% 58% 55% 61% 58% 55%
impact of waste transwer and Somewhat important 166 33% 33% 33% 34% 31% 42% 33% 32% 39% 16% 34% 34% 18%
disposal facilities on local Not too important 10 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4%
residents. Not at all important 7 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 7%
(Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 2% 1% 12% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 24% 3% 4% 15%

29. Importance: Designing waste Very important 324 64% 69% 63% 52% 65% 71% 44% 64% 65% 80% 64% 62% 79%
disposal and management Somewhat important 116 23% 21% 24% 29% 23% 17% 33% 24% 24% 0% 22% 27% 9%,
facilites that anticipate the Not too important 34 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 4%
impacts of climate change. Not at all important 21 4% 3% 4% 10% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 10% 2% 0% 4%

30. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 328 65% 67% 74% 52% 67% 66% 47% 65% 65% 76% 65% 64% 67%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Somewhat important 126 25% 25% 20% 29% 24% 27% 38% 26% 24% 5% 26% 26% 9%,
on local roads and freeways. Not too important 30 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Not at all important 11 2% 1% 0% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4%

(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% 1% 8% 0% 3% 15% 1% 1% 16%.
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
25. Importance: Upgrading Very important 362 72% 72% 73% 41% 75% 65% 62% 75% 66% 57% 75% 55% 62% 72% 72% 68%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Somewhat important 117 23% 25% 21% 59% 21% 28% 30% 21% 27% 31% 22% 35% 23% 25% 20% 12%
recycle more materials. Not too important 12 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Not at all important 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 10% 0% 2% 8%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 7% 1% 5% 5% 0% 4% 8%
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Very important 358 71% 74% 70% 43% 74% 65% 64% 74% 68% 49% 74% 55% 63% 74% 59% 55%
local waste disposal and Somewhat important 97 19% 18% 20% 16% 19% 21% 16% 20% 15% 28% 19% 24% 12% 20% 19% 13%
recycling facility in the City of Not too important 22 1% 3% 5% 8% 3% 8% 6% 2% 9% 8% 4% 9% 6% 3% 10% 13%
Salinas. Not at all important 14 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 8%
(Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 2% 2% 24% 2% 2% 12% 2% 3% 11% 1% 8% 15% 1% 7% 12%
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Very important 444 88% 90% 87% 75% 90% 85% 86% 90% 85% 88% 89% 84% 95% 90% 82% 79%
dumping. Somewhat important 45 9% 8% 10% 25% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 0% 8% 13% 12%
Not too important 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8%
Not at all important 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0%
28. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 300 60% 65% 56% 41% 61% 58% 49% 62% 56% 42% 61% 50% 52% 61% 52% 59%
impact of waste transwer and Somewhat important 166 33% 30% 35% 43% 32% 35% 39% 31% 37% 32% 33% 34% 22% 33% 36% 25%
disposal facilities on local Not too important 10 2% 1% 3% 8% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 1% 6% 0%,
residents. Not at all important 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 9% 4% 2% 19% 2% 10% 22% 3% 5% 12%
29. Importance: Designing waste Very important 324 64% 69% 61% 50% 69% 57% 41% 69% 58% 41% 66% 53% 62% 65% 65% 50%
disposal and management Somewhat important 116 23% 22% 24% 24% 20% 31% 30% 22% 23% 33% 24% 17% 10% 23% 21% 25%
facilites that anticipate the Not too important 34 7% 5% 8% 0% 7% 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% 6% 17% 0% 7% 6% 13%
impacts of climate change. Not at all important 21 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 4% 10% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 11% 4% 6% 8%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 1% 16% 0% 3% 14% 1% 2% 15% 1% 5% 16% 1% 4% 4%
30. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 328 65% 71% 60% 60% 67% 62% 61% 69% 58% 58% 66% 56% 85% 66% 61% 64%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Somewhat important 126 25% 21% 29% 24% 26% 26% 15% 25% 29% 4% 27% 21% 0% 26% 23% 24%
on local roads and freeways. Not too important 30 6% 1% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 4% 8% 20% 5% 14% 6% 5% 10% 4%
Not at all important 11 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 9% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 15% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
31. Importance: Complying with Very important 380 75% 77% 71% 80% 71% 79% 68% 82% 92% 79% 68%
California's environmental and ~ Somewhat important 93 18% 19% 20% 14% 21% 16% 22% 16% 8% 18% 22%
waste reduction laws. Not too important 18 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 0% 3% 5%
Not at all important 6 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Very important 382 76% 76% 76% 76% 75% 77% 74% 78% 83% 76% 74%
disposal costs down for Somewhat important 100 20% 21% 18% 20% 22% 18% 19% 21% 16% 22% 19%
residents and businesses. Not too important 13 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Not at all important 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
33. Importance: Decreasing Very important 310 62% 67% 56% 55% 58% 65% 52% 71% 83% 67% 52%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Somewhat important 136 27% 24% 28% 36% 32% 23% 32% 23% 10% 27% 32%
minimizing how far local waste is Not too important 23 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 7%
hauled. Not at all important 17 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 6%
(Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 4% 4% 0% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%
34. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 396 79% 84% 72% 74% 79% 78% 74% 83% 92% 81% 74%
impact of recycling and waste Somewhat important 80 16% 14% 19% 18% 15% 16% 21% 11% 5% 13% 21%
disposal services to local water  Not too important 10 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
quality. Not at all important 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
23. Importance: Ensuring Important 493 98% 99% 98% 96% 98% 98% 97% 99% 99% 99% 97%
residents and businesses have a Not important 6 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%,
safe and convenient place to (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%,
drop off recyclables, hazardous Net Important 487 +97 +98 +97 +94 +97 +97 +95 +98 +97 +99 +95
materials and waste.
24. Importance: Reducing the Important 479 95% 97% 91% 98% 94% 96% 93% 98% 94% 99% 93%
amount of waste that goes into  Not important 14 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 5%
local landfills. (Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 0% 3%
Net Important 465 +92 +95 +86 +96 +90 +95 +88 +97 +94 +97 +88
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
31. Importance: Complying with Very important 380 75% 77% 69% 88% 69% 76% 73% 77% 76% 80% 72% 75% 74% 79%
California's environmental and ~ Somewhat important 93 18% 21% 24% 10% 22% 13% 22% 17% 13% 18% 19% 20% 12% 16%
waste reduction laws. Not too important 18 4% 2% 7% 0% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Not at all important 6 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6% 0% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1% 6% 0%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Very important 382 76% 70% 75% 78% 81% 77% 72% 80% 77% 77% 75% 76% 81% 73%
disposal costs down for Somewhat important 100 20% 26% 22% 18% 15% 18% 24% 17% 18% 21% 19% 20% 12% 26%
residents and businesses. Not too important 13 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Not at all important 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0%
33. Importance: Decreasing Very important 310 62% 69% 64% 62% 55% 58% 67% 58% 58% 67% 57% 60% 60% 68%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Somewhat important 136 27% 25% 28% 27% 31% 24% 26% 29% 24% 23% 31% 28% 26% 24%
minimizing how far local waste is Not too important 23 5% 2% 1% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
hauled. Not at all important 17 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 8% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1%
34. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 396 79% 85% 80% 81% 76% 70% 83% 78% 70% 85% 73% 79% 78% 80%
impact of recycling and waste Somewhat important 80 16% 11% 16% 12% 21% 19% 13% 17% 19% 10% 21% 16% 15% 16%
disposal services to local water  Not too important 10 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
quality. Not at all important 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
23. Importance: Ensuring Important 493 98% 99% 98% 97% 100% 95% 99% 99% 95% 98% 98% 98% 95% 100%
residents and businesses have a Not important 6 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
safe and convenient place to (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
drop off recyclables, hazardous Net Important 487 +97 +99 +96 +96 +100 +92 +98 +98 +92 +97 +96 +97 +92 +100|
materials and waste.
24. Importance: Reducing the Important 479 95% 97% 97% 95% 96% 89% 97% 96% 89% 96% 94% 95% 94% 97%
amount of waste that goes into  Not important 14 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
local landfills. (Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 7% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Net Important 465 +92 +96 +94 +92 +93 +85 +95 +93 +85 +93 +92 +92 +92 +94
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
31. Importance: Complying with Very important 380 75% 62% 78% 77% 72% 81% 75% 71% 70% 73% 82% 62% 77% 82% 73%
California's environmental and ~ Somewhat important 93 18% 26% 17% 18% 20% 14% 19% 22% 22% 21% 14% 23% 18% 17% 19%
waste reduction laws. Not too important 18 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5%
Not at all important 6 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Very important 382 76% 73% 77% 76% 75% 78% 79% 70% 73% 76% 78% 62% 67% 75% 79%
disposal costs down for Somewhat important 100 20% 23% 19% 20% 19% 19% 16% 25% 22% 19% 19% 38% 25% 21% 18%
residents and businesses. Not too important 13 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 8% 2% 1%
Not at all important 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
33. Importance: Decreasing Very important 310 62% 51% 64% 64% 55% 71% 62% 50% 58% 57% 68% 72% 63% 68% 59%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Somewhat important 136 27% 29% 27% 25% 34% 20% 30% 35% 28% 29% 26% 14% 25% 23% 29%
minimizing how far local waste is Not too important 23 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 7% 7% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 5%
hauled. Not at all important 17 3% 9% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4%
34. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 396 79% 78% 79% 80% 75% 78% 81% 79% 75% 76% 83% 76% 79% 75% 80%
impact of recycling and waste Somewhat important 80 16% 18% 15% 15% 19% 15% 13% 16% 22% 17% 14% 20% 16% 21% 14%
disposal services to local water  Not too important 10 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2%
quality. Not at all important 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%
23. Importance: Ensuring Important 493 98% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 96% 98% 98% 96% 97% 99% 98%
residents and businesses have a Not important 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1%
safe and convenient place to (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
drop off recyclables, hazardous Net Important 487 +97 +96 +97 +97 +97 +98 +97 +98 +93 +97 +97 +92 +95 +99 +97
materials and waste.
24. Importance: Reducing the Important 479 95% 95% 95% 95% 97% 96% 97% 95% 91% 94% 98% 87% 94% 98% 95%
amount of waste that goes into  Not important 14 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 9% 4% 2% 3%,
local landfills. (Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 0% 2%
Net Important 465 +92 +91 +93 +92 +94 +95 +94 +92 +86 +91 +96 +78 +90 +96 +92
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH

Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
31. Importance: Complying with Very important 380 75% 76% 74% 75% 62% 77% 78% 58% 74% 75% 58% 80%
California's environmental and ~ Somewhat important 93 18% 19% 18% 22% 29% 14% 19% 29% 17% 20% 32% 12%
waste reduction laws. Not too important 18 4% 3% 4% 2% 0% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 5% 3%

Not at all important 6 1% 1% 2% 1% 9% 1% 0% 5% 3% 0% 5% 2%

(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Very important 382 76% 75% 77% 73% 84% 78% 76% 66% 77% 75% 84% 77%
disposal costs down for Somewhat important 100 20% 21% 18% 23% 13% 17% 20% 23% 19% 21% 11% 20%
residents and businesses. Not too important 13 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2%

Not at all important 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
33. Importance: Decreasing Very important 310 62% 60% 65% 62% 70% 61% 64% 54% 59% 60% 64% 64%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Somewhat important 136 27% 30% 21% 28% 25% 27% 27% 26% 27% 29% 18% 24%
minimizing how far local waste is Not too important 23 5% 5% 1% 7% 0% 3% 1% 10% 5% 5% 0% 5%
hauled. Not at all important 17 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 1% 10% 6% 3% 16% 1%

(Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 5% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 6%
34. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 396 79% 82% 72% 80% 70% 78% 80% 62% 78% 79% 63% 81%
impact of recycling and waste Somewhat important 80 16% 13% 21% 16% 22% 15% 14% 33% 16% 15% 37% 13%
disposal services to local water  Not too important 10 2% 1% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1%
quality. Not at all important 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

(Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4%
23. Importance: Ensuring Important 493 98% 99% 96% 99% 100% 97% 99% 94% 97% 99% 97% 97%
residents and businesses have a Not important 6 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 6% 1% 0% 3% 3%
safe and convenient place to (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
drop off recyclables, hazardous Net Important 487 +97 +99 +93 +98 +100 +95 +98 +88 +96 +98 +93 +94
materials and waste.
24. Importance: Reducing the Important 479 95% 96% 93% 97% 93% 94% 96% 95% 94% 95% 94% 96%
amount of waste that goes into  Not important 14 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2%
local landfills. (Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Net Important 465 +92 +94 +89 +94 +86 +91 +93 +91 +91 +92 +91 +93
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24

Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%

31. Importance: Complying with Very important 380 75% 79% 69% 70% 77% 74% 65% 75% 78% 70% 75% 76% 71%

California's environmental and ~ Somewhat important 93 18% 17% 26% 16% 18% 17% 24% 20% 14% 11% 19% 19% 5%

waste reduction laws. Not too important 18 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 0% 3% 4% 4%

Not at all important 6 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 7%

(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 6% 0% 2% 15% 1% 0% 12%

32. Importance: Keeping waste  Very important 382 76% 76% 78% 75% 76% 78% 77% 75% 78% 86% 74% 80% 70%

disposal costs down for Somewhat important 100 20% 21% 19% 17% 20% 19% 17% 21% 18% 5% 22% 17% 18%

residents and businesses. Not too important 13 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%,

Not at all important 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%,

(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 9% 1% 1% 12%

33. Importance: Decreasing Very important 310 62% 66% 58% 51% 62% 64% 53% 61% 65% 66% 60% 64% 72%

greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Somewhat important 136 27% 25% 35% 27% 28% 24% 25% 28% 27% 5% 28% 28% 5%,

minimizing how far local waste is Not too important 23 5% 4% 1% 10% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 10% 5% 3% 8%,

hauled. Not at all important 17 3% 2% 3% 9% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 4% 4%

(Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 11% 2% 3% 19% 4% 1% 11%

34. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 396 79% 82% 73% 74% 80% 74% 70% 80% 73% 81% 79% 79% 76%

impact of recycling and waste Somewhat important 80 16% 14% 20% 19% 15% 19% 20% 15% 22% 5% 16% 16% 14%

disposal services to local water  Not too important 10 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0%,

quality. Not at all important 4 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4%

(Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 14% 3% 2% 7%

23. Importance: Ensuring Important 493 98% 98% 100% 95% 99% 95% 98% 98% 98% 91% 99% 98% 93%

residents and businesses have a Not important 6 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4%

safe and convenient place to (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4%

drop off recyclables, hazardous Net Important 487 +97 +97 +100 +93 +98 +90 +98 +98 +95 +87 +98 +96 +89
materials and waste.

24. Importance: Reducing the Important 479 95% 96% 96% 91% 95% 95% 98% 95% 97% 91% 95% 96% 89%

amount of waste that goes into  Not important 14 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%

local landfills. (Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 7%

Net Important 465 +92 +94 +93 +86 +92 +93 +98 +92 +95 +86 +92 +94 +85
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)

Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
31. Importance: Complying with Very important 380 75% 78% 74% 41% 77% 75% 67% 78% 71% 65% 78% 58% 68% 77% 69% 63%
California's environmental and ~ Somewhat important 93 18% 19% 17% 42% 19% 18% 15% 18% 20% 20% 18% 24% 16% 18% 21% 25%
waste reduction laws. Not too important 18 4% 1% 5% 9% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 0% 3% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4%

Not at all important 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 10% 1% 3% 7%

(Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 12% 1% 7% 0% 1% 5% 0%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Very important 382 76% 74% 79% 59% 77% 77% 62% 77% 76% 69% 76% 73% 79% 78% 69% 71%
disposal costs down for Somewhat important 100 20% 22% 18% 17% 21% 15% 27% 21% 17% 16% 21% 18% 5% 19% 25% 13%
residents and businesses. Not too important 13 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 2% 9%,

Not at all important 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 0% 24% 1% 0% 8% 1% 1% 11% 1% 2% 10% 0% 2% 8%
33. Importance: Decreasing Very important 310 62% 69% 56% 43% 64% 61% 40% 68% 53% 28% 64% 50% 46% 63% 59% 47%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Somewhat important 136 27% 22% 31% 34% 26% 27% 36% 26% 30% 32% 27% 30% 11% 27% 26% 25%
minimizing how far local waste is Not too important 23 5% 5% 4% 0% 5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 16% 4% 11% 10% 5% 2% 8%,
hauled. Not at all important 17 3% 1% 5% 0% 2% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 8%,

(Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 2% 4% 24% 2% 3% 14% 2% 4% 20% 2% 5% 28% 2% 5% 11%
34. Importance: Minimizing the Very important 396 79% 79% 79% 68% 82% 73% 64% 82% 74% 65% 80% 71% 69% 79% 79% 65%
impact of recycling and waste Somewhat important 80 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 22% 18% 14% 18% 20% 16% 17% 6% 16% 13% 17%
disposal services to local water  Not too important 10 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 7% 0% 2% 4% 0%,
quality. Not at all important 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4%

(Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 2% 2% 16% 3% 1% 11% 2% 4% 11% 2% 2% 21% 2% 3% 15%
23. Importance: Ensuring Important 493 98% 98% 98% 84% 99% 97% 88% 100% 95% 93% 99% 91% 85% 100% 93% 88%
residents and businesses have a Not important 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 5% 5% 0% 4% 4%
safe and convenient place to (Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 1% 16% 0% 0% 12% 0% 1% 7% 0% 4% 10% 0% 3% 8%
drop off recyclables, hazardous Net Important 487 +97 +97 +97 +84 +98 +94 +88 +100 +91 +93 +99 +85 +80 +99 +89 +85
materials and waste.
24. Importance: Reducing the Important 479 95% 95% 96% 92% 96% 96% 82% 97% 93% 85% 97% 87% 85% 97% 94% 76%
amount of waste that goes into  Not important 14 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 2% 10% 5% 2% 4% 8%
local landfills. (Don't Know/Refused) 10 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 2% 11% 1% 3% 11% 1% 3% 10% 1% 2% 16%

Net Important 465 +92 +92 +93 +92 +94 +93 +75 +95 +88 +81 +95 +77 +80 +94 +90 +68
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English

Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
25. Importance: Upgrading Important 480 95% 97% 92% 98% 95% 95% 93% 98% 98% 98% 93%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Not important 17 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5%
recycle more materials. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Net Important 462 +92 +94 +87 +96 +92 +92 +87 +96 +97 +96 +87
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Important 455 90% 95% 83% 87% 89% 92% 84% 97% 100% 96% 84%
local waste disposal and Not important 35 7% 4% 12% 7% 10% 4% 12% 2% 0% 3% 12%
recycling facility in the City of (Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Salinas. Net Important 420 +83 +91 +71 +80 +79 +87 +71 +95 +100 +93 +71
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Important 490 97% 98% 96% 100% 97% 98% 96% 98% 98% 99% 96%
dumping. Not important 12 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%,

(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Net Important 478 +95 +95 +92 +100| +93 +96 +93 +97 +96 +97 +93
28. Importance: Minimizing the Important 467 93% 95% 88% 96% 92% 93% 90% 96% 96% 96% 90%
impact of waste transwer and Not important 17 3% 2% 6% 0% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5%
disposal facilities on local (Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 6%,
residents. Net Important 450 +89 +92 +81 +96 +88 +91 +85 +93 +93 +94 +85
29. Importance: Designing waste Important 440 87% 89% 83% 91% 86% 89% 78% 97% 97% 96% 78%)
disposal and management Not important 54 11% 9% 14% 9% 13% 9% 20% 2% 1% 3% 20%
facilites that anticipate the (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
impacts of climate change. Net Important 386 +77 +80) +69 +81 +73 +80) +58 +94 +96 +94 +58]
30. Importance: Minimizing the Important 455 90% 92% 86% 94% 88% 93% 83% 97% 95% 98% 83%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Not important 41 8% 7% 11% 6% 11% 6% 14% 3% 5% 2% 14%
on local roads and freeways. (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%,

Net Important 414 +82 +85 +75 +88 +77 +87 +69 +95 +91 +96 +69
31. Importance: Complying with Important 472 94% 96% 90% 95% 93% 95% 90% 98% 100% 97% 90%
California's environmental and  Not important 24 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 0% 3% 8%,
waste reduction laws. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Net Important 449 +89 +93 +82 +91 +87 +91 +83 +95 +100 +94 +83
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other

Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206, 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
25. Importance: Upgrading Important 480 95% 98% 97% 96% 96% 89% 97% 96% 89% 97% 94% 96% 93% 95%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Not important 17 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5%
recycle more materials. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%

Net Important 462 +92 +95 +96 +92 +93 +81 +95 +93 +81 +94 +90 +93 +88 +91
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Important 455 90% 93% 91% 88% 91% 90% 92% 89% 90% 91% 90% 88% 92% 97%
local waste disposal and Not important 35 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 1%
recycling facility in the City of (Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 2% 0% 7% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Salinas. Net Important 420 +83 +87 +81 +83 +83 +82 +85 +83 +82 +84 +83 +80 +86 +96
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Important 490 97% 99% 96% 97% 98% 95% 98% 98% 95% 98% 96% 97% 95% 99%
dumping. Not important 12 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%

(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%

Net Important 478 +95 +98 +92 +95 +97 +91 +96 +96 +91 +97 +94 +95 +93 +98
28. Importance: Minimizing the Important 467 93% 94% 94% 94% 92% 89% 94% 93% 89% 93% 93% 93% 90% 94%
impact of waste transwer and Not important 17 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5%
disposal facilities on local (Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1%
residents. Net Important 450 +89 +90 +92 +93 +88 +84 +91 +90 +84 +91 +88 +90 +85 +89
29. Importance: Designing waste Important 440 87% 90% 91% 90% 84% 83% 90% 87% 83% 91% 85% 88% 75% 95%
disposal and management Not important 54 11% 9% 9% 10% 13% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 13% 10% 19% 5%
facilites that anticipate the (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1% 6% 0%
impacts of climate change. Net Important 386 +77 +81 +82 +80) +71 +70 +81 +75 +70 +82 +72 +78 +56 +89
30. Importance: Minimizing the Important 455 90% 92% 93% 92% 90% 83% 93% 91% 83% 94% 87% 91% 86% 92%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Not important 41 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8%
on local roads and freeways. (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0%

Net Important 414 +82 +85 +87 +86 +81 +72 +86 +83 +72 +88 +77 +83 +77 +84
31. Importance: Complying with Important 472 94% 98% 92% 99% 90% 89% 96% 94% 89% 98% 90% 95% 86% 95%
California's environmental and  Not important 24 5% 2% 8% 1% 8% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 5%
waste reduction laws. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6% 0% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1% 6% 0%

Net Important 449 +89 +97 +85 +97 +83 +85 +91 +89 +85 +96 +83 +91 +79 +91
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
25. Importance: Upgrading Important 480 95% 93% 96% 96% 93% 96% 97% 94% 92% 95% 97% 92% 96% 98% 94%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Not important 17 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 4%
recycle more materials. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Net Important 462 +92 +87 +93 +93 +89 +92 +96 +91 +86 +91 +95 +83 +94 +97 +90
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Important 455 90% 83% 92% 94% 81% 97% 92% 79% 89% 88% 94% 92% 84% 96% 91%
local waste disposal and Not important 35 7% 12% 6% 3% 16% 2% 7% 16% 7% 9% 5% 4% 15% 3% 6%
recycling facility in the City of (Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Salinas. Net Important 420 +83 +71 +86 +91 +64 +96 +85 +64 +81 +79 +90 +87 +69 +93 +85
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Important 490 97% 98% 97% 97% 99% 97% 97% 98% 96% 98% 97% 96% 98% 96% 97%
dumping. Not important 12 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Net Important 478 +95 +97 +95 +94 +98 +95 +95 +97 +93 +96 +95 +91 +96 +93 +96
28. Importance: Minimizing the Important 467 93% 85% 94% 93% 92% 94% 94% 93% 89% 93% 93% 87% 90% 94% 93%
impact of waste transwer and Not important 17 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3%,
disposal facilities on local (Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 9% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4%
residents. Net Important 450 +89 +79 +92 +90 +88 +91 +91 +89 +83 +90 +89 +82 +84 +92 +90
29. Importance: Designing waste Important 440 87% 79% 89% 89% 84% 92% 88% 81% 84% 84% 92% 91% 88% 92% 86%
disposal and management Not important 54 11% 20% 9% 9% 15% 6% 10% 18% 14% 14% 7% 9% 11% 6% 12%
facilites that anticipate the (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
impacts of climate change. Net Important 386 +77 +58 +81 +79 +70 +87 +78 +63 +71 +70 +86 +82 +78 +85 +73
30. Importance: Minimizing the Important 455 90% 86% 91% 91% 90% 94% 94% 84% 87% 88% 94% 86% 89% 92% 90%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Not important 41 8% 13% 7% 8% 10% 5% 5% 15% 11% 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8%,
on local roads and freeways. (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%,
Net Important 414 +82 +73 +84 +83 +80 +88 +88 +69 +76 +78 +89 +77 +79 +84 +82
31. Importance: Complying with Important 472 94% 88% 95% 94% 93% 96% 94% 93% 91% 93% 96% 86% 95% 99% 92%
California's environmental and  Not important 24 5% 11% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 7% 6% 6% 3% 9% 1% 1% 6%
waste reduction laws. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Net Important 449 +89 +77 +92 +90 +87 +92 +90 +86 +86 +88 +93 +77 +90 +98 +86
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH

Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
25. Importance: Upgrading Important 480 95% 97% 92% 96% 100% 95% 97% 94% 93% 97% 90% 93%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Not important 17 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 8% 4%
recycle more materials. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Net Important 462 +92 +94 +87 +92 +100 +91 +95 +88 +87 +95 +82 +88
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Important 455 90% 92% 87% 93% 84% 89% 95% 84% 84% 91% 84% 92%
local waste disposal and Not important 35 7% 6% 10% 6% 16% 8% 4% 10% 12% 7% 12% 5%
recycling facility in the City of (Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Salinas. Net Important 420 +83 +87 +77 +87 +68 +81 +91 +73 +73 +83 +72 +86)
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Important 490 97% 98% 97% 98% 92% 97% 97% 100% 98% 98% 97% 97%
dumping. Not important 12 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3%

(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Net Important 478 +95 +96 +94 +96 +88 +95 +94 +100| +96 +96 +94 +93
28. Importance: Minimizing the Important 467 93% 94% 91% 96% 88% 90% 95% 86% 90% 94% 95% 90%
impact of waste transwer and Not important 17 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5%
disposal facilities on local (Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 3% 6% 2% 8% 6% 3% 10% 6% 4% 3% 5%
residents. Net Important 450 +89 +91 +87 +93 +83 +87 +92 +81 +86 +91 +92 +85
29. Importance: Designing waste Important 440 87% 89% 84% 89% 74% 87% 90% 75% 85% 88% 82% 88%
disposal and management Not important 54 11% 10% 13% 10% 26% 11% 9% 25% 13% 11% 16% 10%
facilites that anticipate the (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3%
impacts of climate change. Net Important 386 +77 +80) +70 +79 +47 +77 +81 +51 +72 +77 +66 +78|
30. Importance: Minimizing the Important 455 90% 91% 89% 92% 89% 89% 92% 81% 89% 91% 91% 89%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Not important 41 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 19% 9% 8% 9% 8%
on local roads and freeways. (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3%

Net Important 414 +82 +84 +80 +83 +77 +82 +85 +63 +80 +83 +83 +81
31. Importance: Complying with Important 472 94% 95% 92% 97% 91% 92% 96% 86% 91% 95% 90% 92%
California's environmental and  Not important 24 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 6% 3% 14% 7% 4% 10% 5%
waste reduction laws. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3%

Net Important 449 +89 +91 +85 +94 +82 +85 +93 +73 +84 +91 +80 +87
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley
Solid Waste Authority

15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about
waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

picked up from my home

Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
25. Importance: Upgrading Important 480 95% 96% 99% 89% 96% 91% 92% 96% 93% 96% 96% 94% 89%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Not important 17 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%
recycle more materials. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 8%,
Net Important 462 +92 +93 +99 +82 +94 +85 +90 +93 +88 +91 +94 +89 +85

26. Importance: Maintaininga  Important 455 90% 94% 89% 78% 91% 88% 87% 91% 91% 86% 91% 91% 77%
local waste disposal and Not important 35 7% 4% 10% 13% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 12%
recycling facility in the City of (Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 1% 1% 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 9% 2% 3% 11%
Salinas. Net Important 420 +83 +90 +79 +65 +85 +79 +78 +83 +86 +80 +84 +86 +65
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Important 490 97% 98% 98% 96% 98% 98% 94% 97% 100% 100% 97% 98% 96%
dumping. Not important 12 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%,

Net Important 478 +95 +96 +96 +93 +96 +95 +89 +94 +100 +100| +95 +95 +93

28. Importance: Minimizing the Important 467 93% 95% 97% 82% 93% 95% 90% 93% 97% 71% 95% 92% 73%
impact of waste transwer and Not important 17 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 4% 0% 5% 3% 4% 12%
disposal facilities on local (Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 2% 1% 12% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 24% 3% 4% 15%
residents. Net Important 450 +89 +92 +95 +76 +89 +94 +87 +89 +97 +66 +92 +89 +62
29. Importance: Designing waste Important 440 87% 90% 87% 81% 88% 88% 78% 88% 89% 80% 87% 89% 88%
disposal and management Not important 54 11% 8% 13% 17% 10% 12% 17% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8%
facilites that anticipate the (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 10% 2% 0% 4%
impacts of climate change. Net Important 386 +77 +81 +74 +64 +78 +77 +61 +77 +79 +70 +76 +77 +80
30. Importance: Minimizing the Important 455 90% 92% 94% 82% 90% 93% 84% 91% 89% 81% 91% 91% 76%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Not important 41 8% 8% 5% 12% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8%,
on local roads and freeways. (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% 1% 8% 0% 3% 15% 1% 1% 16%
Net Important 414 +82 +84 +88 +70 +82 +88 +77 +83 +82 +76 +83 +83 +69

31. Importance: Complying with Important 472 94% 96% 94% 86% 95% 91% 89% 95% 92% 80% 95% 95% 76%)
California's environmental and  Not important 24 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 4% 1% 5% 12%
waste reduction laws. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 6% 0% 2% 15% 1% 0% 12%
Net Important 449 +89 +93 +89 +77 +91 +83 +84 +91 +85 +76 +91 +89 +65
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)

Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
25. Importance: Upgrading Important 480 95% 97% 94% 100% 96% 93% 92% 97% 93% 89% 96% 90% 85% 97% 92% 80%
recycling facilities to be ableto  Not important 17 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 10% 3% 4% 12%
recycle more materials. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 7% 1% 5% 5% 0% 4% 8%,

Net Important 462 +92 +94 +89 +100 +93 +88 +89 +94 +88 +85 +94 +84 +74 +94 +88 +68
26. Importance: Maintaininga  Important 455 90% 92% 90% 59% 93% 85% 80% 94% 83% 77% 93% 78% 74% 94% 78% 68%
local waste disposal and Not important 35 7% 6% 8% 17% 5% 12% 9% 4% 14% 12% 6% 13% 10% 5% 14% 21%
recycling facility in the City of (Don't Know/Refused) 13 3% 2% 2% 24% 2% 2% 12% 2% 3% 11% 1% 8% 15% 1% 7% 12%
Salinas. Net Important 420 +83 +86 +83 +43 +88 +73 +71 +91 +69 +66 +87 +65 +64 +89 +64 +47
27. Importance: Reducing illegal Important 490 97% 98% 97% 100% 98% 95% 95% 98% 96% 97% 98% 94% 95% 98% 95% 92%
dumping. Not important 12 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 8%

(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0%,

Net Important 478 +95 +95 +94 +100 +97 +91 +92 +96 +93 +93 +96 +91 +90 +96 +92 +84
28. Importance: Minimizing the Important 467 93% 95% 91% 84% 93% 93% 88% 94% 94% 73% 95% 83% 73% 94% 88% 84%
impact of waste transwer and Not important 17 3% 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4%
disposal facilities on local (Don't Know/Refused) 20 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 9% 4% 2% 19% 2% 10% 22% 3% 5% 12%
residents. Net Important 450 +89 +93 +87 +76 +90 +89 +86 +91 +90 +66 +92 +76 +69 +91 +82 +81
29. Importance: Designing waste Important 440 87% 90% 86% 75% 89% 88% 71% 91% 81% 73% 90% 70% 73% 89% 85% 75%
disposal and management Not important 54 11% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 15% 8% 17% 11% 9% 25% 11% 10% 11% 21%
facilites that anticipate the (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 1% 16% 0% 3% 14% 1% 2% 15% 1% 5% 16% 1% 4% 4%
impacts of climate change. Net Important 386 +77 +82 +73 +65 +78 +78 +55 +83 +64 +62 +81 +46 +62 +78 +74 +54
30. Importance: Minimizing the Important 455 90% 93% 89% 84% 92% 88% 76% 94% 86% 62% 92% 76% 85% 92% 84% 88%
traffic impacts of waste disposal Not important 41 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 11% 19% 6% 12% 23% 7% 20% 10% 7% 13% 8%,
on local roads and freeways. (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 15% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4%

Net Important 414 +82 +86 +79 +76 +86 +77 +58 +88 +75 +38 +86 +56 +74 +85 +71 +80
31. Importance: Complying with Important 472 94% 97% 91% 83% 96% 92% 82% 96% 91% 85% 96% 81% 84% 95% 90% 88%
California's environmental and  Not important 24 5% 2% 7% 9% 4% 7% 10% 3% 8% 3% 3% 11% 16% 1% 5% 12%
waste reduction laws. (Don't Know/Refused) 7 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 12% 1% 7% 0% 1% 5% 0%

Net Important 449 +89 +95 +84 +74 +92 +86 +72 +92 +83 +81 +92 +70 +68 +91 +84 +76
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English

Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Important 483 96% 97% 94% 96% 97% 95% 93% 99% 98% 99% 93%
disposal costs down for Not important 15 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 5%
residents and businesses. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Net Important 468 +93 +94 +91 +93 +95 +92 +88 +97 +96 +98 +88
33. Importance: Decreasing Important 447 89% 91% 84% 91% 90% 88% 83% 94% 93% 94% 83%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Not important 40 8% 5% 12% 9% 10% 7% 13% 4% 3% 4% 13%
minimizing how far local waste is (Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 4% 4% 0% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%
hauled. Net Important 406 +81 +86 +72 +82 +80 +82 +71 +90 +90 +90 +71
34. Importance: Minimizing the Important 475 95% 97% 90% 93% 95% 94% 95% 94% 96% 94% 95%
impact of recycling and waste Not important 14 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
disposal services to local water  (Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
quality. Net Important 462 +92 +95 +86 +91 +90 +93 +92 +92 +95 +91 +92
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 97 19% 17% 21% 25% 19% 20% 14% 24% 40% 19% 14%
Street Transfer Station, having ~ Somewhat Support 135 27% 26% 28% 25% 24% 29% 24% 29% 26% 31% 24%
Salinas-area waste hauled to Somewhat Oppose 91 18% 18% 17% 21% 21% 15% 19% 17% 7% 21% 19%
landfill facility in Marina. Strongly Oppose 169 34% 37% 30% 29% 33% 34% 40% 28% 25% 29% 40%

(Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 180 36% 37% 32% 37% 40% 32% 29% 43% 73% 32% 29%
Street Transfer Station, building Somewhat Support 177 35% 35% 36% 37% 30% 40% 39% 31% 11% 38% 39%
new facility between Salinas and Somewhat Oppose 54 11% 12% 8% 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 2% 13% 11%
Prunedale. Strongly Oppose 58 11% 10% 16% 7% 11% 12% 12% 11% 6% 12% 12%

(Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8%
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga  Strongly Support 178 35% 34% 38% 37% 36% 34% 28% 42% 54% 38% 28%
new facility at Crazy Horse Somewhat Support 162 32% 34% 26% 39% 31% 33% 31% 34% 28% 35% 31%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun Somewhat Oppose 58 12% 12% 11% 9% 14% 9% 16% 7% 3% 8% 16%
Street Transfer Station. Strongly Oppose 81 16% 15% 19% 11% 14% 18% 19% 14% 11% 14% 19%

(Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6%,
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other

Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Important 483 96% 95% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 98% 94% 96% 94% 99%
disposal costs down for Not important 15 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
residents and businesses. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0%

Net Important 468 +93 +92 +93 +92 +94 +95 +92 +93 +95 +97 +90 +92 +91 +98
33. Importance: Decreasing Important 447 89% 94% 92% 89% 86% 82% 93% 87% 82% 90% 88% 89% 86% 92%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Not important 40 8% 3% 7% 8% 11% 11% 5% 10% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7%
minimizing how far local waste is (Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 8% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1%
hauled. Net Important 406 +81 +91 +84 +81 +75 +71 +88 +78 +71 +82 +80 +80) +78 +85
34. Importance: Minimizing the Important 475 95% 96% 96% 93% 97% 89% 96% 96% 89% 94% 95% 95% 93% 96%
impact of recycling and waste Not important 14 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 8% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2%
disposal services to local water  (Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
quality. Net Important 462 +92 +93 +94 +90 +97 +81 +94 +94 +81 +92 +92 +92 +89 +93
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 97 19% 16% 15% 17% 23% 27% 16% 20% 27% 18% 20% 17% 28% 20%
Street Transfer Station, having ~ Somewhat Support 135 27% 29% 40% 25% 21% 19% 34% 23% 19% 28% 25% 31% 10% 27%
Salinas-area waste hauled to Somewhat Oppose 91 18% 29% 11% 20% 11% 19% 21% 15% 19% 17% 19% 17% 18% 24%
landfill facility in Marina. Strongly Oppose 169 34% 23% 33% 38% 41% 33% 28% 40% 33% 35% 32% 33% 39% 29%

(Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0%
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 180 36% 33% 29% 36% 42% 39% 31% 39% 39% 36% 36% 36% 40% 33%
Street Transfer Station, building Somewhat Support 177 35% 43% 42% 37% 27% 27% 42% 31% 27% 39% 32% 35% 31% 39%
new facility between Salinas and Somewhat Oppose 54 11% 12% 14% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 13% 1% 7%
Prunedale. Strongly Oppose 58 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 15% 11% 11% 15% 11% 12% 10% 13% 15%

(Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 3% 3% 4% 13% 11% 3% 9% 11% 3% 10% 5% 13% 6%
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga  Strongly Support 178 35% 40% 34% 30% 36% 35% 37% 33% 35% 38% 33% 37% 36% 28%
new facility at Crazy Horse Somewhat Support 162 32% 39% 32% 39% 29% 21% 36% 33% 21% 34% 30% 32% 20% 42%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun Somewhat Oppose 58 12% 11% 15% 9% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 9% 14% 12% 11% 8%
Street Transfer Station. Strongly Oppose 81 16% 6% 18% 20% 13% 27% 11% 16% 27% 15% 17% 14% 27% 17%

(Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 3% 2% 3% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
n % Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years

Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Important 483 96% 95% 96% 97% 95% 97% 96% 95% 95% 95% 96% 100% 91% 96% 97%
disposal costs down for Not important 15 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 0% 8% 2% 2%
residents and businesses. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Net Important 468 +93 +91 +94 +94 +90 +96 +92 +90 +92 +92 +94 +100| +84 +94 +96
33. Importance: Decreasing Important 447 89% 80% 91% 89% 89% 90% 92% 85% 86% 86% 93% 87% 88% 92% 88%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Not important 40 8% 17% 6% 8% 9% 4% 7% 13% 12% 10% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8%
minimizing how far local waste is (Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4%
hauled. Net Important 406 +81 +63 +85 +81 +80 +86 +85 +72 +74 +76) +88 +78 +80 +85 +80
34. Importance: Minimizing the Important 475 95% 96% 94% 95% 94% 94% 95% 95% 96% 93% 97% 96% 95% 96% 94%
impact of recycling and waste Not important 14 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3%
disposal services to local water  (Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%,
quality. Net Important 462 +92 +93 +92 +92 +91 +91 +91 +92 +94 +89 +96 +96 +92 +92 +91
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 97 19% 14% 21% 22% 11% 24% 17% 10% 28% 18% 21% 28% 20% 22% 18%
Street Transfer Station, having ~ Somewhat Support 135 27% 30% 26% 28% 23% 28% 27% 24% 28% 24% 31% 34% 27% 36% 23%
Salinas-area waste hauled to Somewhat Oppose 91 18% 13% 19% 17% 22% 15% 23% 17% 19% 18% 18% 20% 21% 17% 17%
landfill facility in Marina. Strongly Oppose 169 34% 41% 32% 31% 41% 31% 32% 46% 22% 39% 28% 14% 29% 23% 39%

(Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 180 36% 37% 36% 41% 24% 41% 33% 28% 42% 32% 41% 47% 39% 39% 34%
Street Transfer Station, building Somewhat Support 177 35% 31% 36% 33% 40% 33% 39% 39% 27% 37% 34% 23% 37% 38% 34%
new facility between Salinas and Somewhat Oppose 54 11% 14% 10% 9% 16% 8% 13% 13% 9% 10% 13% 5% 12% 7% 12%
Prunedale. Strongly Oppose 58 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 13% 12%

(Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 8% 1% 11% 3% 3% 9%,
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga  Strongly Support 178 35% 30% 36% 37% 31% 40% 35% 32% 31% 34% 39% 20% 38% 33% 35%
new facility at Crazy Horse Somewhat Support 162 32% 30% 33% 32% 31% 32% 30% 36% 30% 26% 41% 39% 40% 42% 26%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun Somewhat Oppose 58 12% 11% 12% 9% 17% 9% 13% 12% 14% 15% 7% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Street Transfer Station. Strongly Oppose 81 16% 23% 15% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 18% 19% 10% 28% 10% 10% 20%

(Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH

Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Important 483 96% 97% 95% 97% 97% 95% 97% 89% 96% 96% 95% 97%
disposal costs down for Not important 15 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 11% 3% 3% 5% 2%
residents and businesses. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Net Important 468 +93 +94 +91 +94 +94 +92 +95 +77 +92 +93 +90 +95
33. Importance: Decreasing Important 447 89% 90% 87% 90% 96% 87% 91% 80% 86% 90% 82% 88%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Not important 40 8% 7% 10% 9% 4% 8% 5% 20% 11% 8% 16% 6%
minimizing how far local waste is (Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 5% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 6%
hauled. Net Important 406 +81 +83 +77 +81 +91 +80 +86 +60 +75 +82 +66 +82
34. Importance: Minimizing the Important 475 95% 95% 93% 96% 92% 94% 95% 96% 94% 94% 100% 94%
impact of recycling and waste Not important 14 3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 0% 2%
disposal services to local water  (Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4%
quality. Net Important 462 +92 +93 +90 +94 +84 +90 +92 +91 +91 +91 +100 +92
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 97 19% 17% 23% 20% 22% 18% 23% 14% 14% 19% 18% 20%
Street Transfer Station, having ~ Somewhat Support 135 27% 25% 30% 26% 31% 27% 24% 38% 29% 28% 16% 27%
Salinas-area waste hauled to Somewhat Oppose 91 18% 18% 18% 16% 1% 21% 15% 13% 23% 17% 21% 20%
landfill facility in Marina. Strongly Oppose 169 34% 38% 25% 36% 34% 31% 34% 35% 33% 34% 43% 31%

(Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 1% 1% 1% 9% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 180 36% 36% 36% 39% 36% 33% 41% 25% 28% 38% 26% 33%
Street Transfer Station, building Somewhat Support 177 35% 36% 33% 36% 34% 35% 33% 36% 38% 34% 32% 38%
new facility between Salinas and Somewhat Oppose 54 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 9% 10% 14% 13% 9% 15% 13%
Prunedale. Strongly Oppose 58 11% 11% 12% 7% 16% 15% 11% 25% 11% 11% 24% 10%

(Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 6% 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 0% 10% 8% 3% 5%
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga  Strongly Support 178 35% 33% 39% 38% 48% 32% 36% 24% 36% 36% 26% 36%
new facility at Crazy Horse Somewhat Support 162 32% 32% 33% 33% 10% 33% 33% 33% 31% 32% 33% 33%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun Somewhat Oppose 58 12% 12% 10% 14% 16% 8% 11% 4% 13% 11% 17% 11%
Street Transfer Station. Strongly Oppose 81 16% 19% 11% 12% 17% 20% 15% 34% 16% 17% 22% 13%

(Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Important 483 96% 97% 97% 92% 96% 97% 94% 96% 97% 91% 96% 97% 88%
disposal costs down for Not important 15 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0%,
residents and businesses. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 9% 1% 1% 12%
Net Important 468 +93 +95 +93 +87 +93 +94 +91 +93 +94 +91 +93 +95 +88

33. Importance: Decreasing Important 447 89% 91% 93% 77% 90% 88% 78% 89% 91% 71% 88% 92% 77%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Not important 40 8% 6% 4% 19% 7% 10% 11% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 12%
minimizing how far local waste is (Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 11% 2% 3% 19% 4% 1% 11%
hauled. Net Important 406 +81 +85 +89 +59 +83 +78 +68 +81 +85 +61 +79 +86) +65
34. Importance: Minimizing the Important 475 95% 95% 94% 93% 95% 93% 90% 95% 95% 86% 95% 95% 89%
impact of recycling and waste Not important 14 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 4%
disposal services to local water  (Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 14% 3% 2% 7%
quality. Net Important 462 +92 +94 +88 +89 +93 +87 +85 +92 +93 +86 +92 +92 +86
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 97 19% 21% 14% 20% 20% 20% 11% 20% 17% 17% 22% 14% 27%
Street Transfer Station, having ~ Somewhat Support 135 27% 27% 30% 23% 28% 19% 34% 27% 25% 26% 28% 25% 17%
Salinas-area waste hauled to Somewhat Oppose 91 18% 17% 20% 18% 17% 20% 26% 17% 24% 9% 16% 24% 8%,
landfill facility in Marina. Strongly Oppose 169 34% 33% 33% 35% 33% 40% 25% 34% 34% 28% 33% 34% 41%
(Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 20% 2% 2% 8%

36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 180 36% 38% 34% 32% 38% 34% 19% 36% 32% 58% 39% 29% 50%
Street Transfer Station, building Somewhat Support 177 35% 36% 36% 33% 35% 29% 48% 35% 39% 15% 33% 40% 29%
new facility between Salinas and Somewhat Oppose 54 11% 11% 13% 8% 10% 11% 15% 11% 12% 0% 9% 15% 0%,
Prunedale. Strongly Oppose 58 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 20% 11% 12% 12% 0% 12% 10% 9%
(Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 5% 6% 13% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 27% 7% 6% 12%

37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga  Strongly Support 178 35% 38% 29% 31% 38% 33% 15% 35% 37% 27% 38% 29% 37%
new facility at Crazy Horse Somewhat Support 162 32% 30% 42% 30% 31% 30% 46% 32% 35% 16% 30% 39% 13%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun Somewhat Oppose 58 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 14% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 0%,
Street Transfer Station. Strongly Oppose 81 16% 15% 17% 19% 15% 23% 11% 16% 17% 10% 16% 16% 17%
(Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 5% 2% 9% 5% 0% 16% 4% 1% 36% 4% 3% 33%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing[36. Support/Oppose: Closing 37. Support/Oppose: 38. Support/Oppose:
Sun Street Transfer Station, | Sun Street Transfer Station, | Building a new facility at Building new facility at 39. Support/Oppose:
having Salinas-area waste building new facility Crazy Horse landfill in Johnson Canyon Landfill, Upgrading Sun Street
hauled to landfill facility in between Salinas and Prunedale, closing Sun keeping Sun Street Transfer | Transfer Station to make it a
Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)

Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
32. Importance: Keeping waste  Important 483 96% 96% 97% 76% 98% 92% 89% 98% 93% 85% 97% 91% 84% 97% 94% 83%
disposal costs down for Not important 15 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 4% 9%,
residents and businesses. (Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 0% 24% 1% 0% 8% 1% 1% 11% 1% 2% 10% 0% 2% 8%,
Net Important 468 +93 +93 +93 +76 +96 +85 +86 +96 +87 +81 +95 +84 +79 +95 +90 +75

33. Importance: Decreasing Important 447 89% 92% 87% 76% 90% 88% 77% 93% 82% 61% 91% 80% 57% 90% 86% 73%
greenhouse gas emmisions by ~ Not important 40 8% 7% 9% 0% 8% 9% 9% 5% 13% 20% 7% 15% 15% 7% 9% 16%
minimizing how far local waste is (Don't Know/Refused) 16 3% 2% 4% 24% 2% 3% 14% 2% 4% 20% 2% 5% 28% 2% 5% 11%
hauled. Net Important 406 +81 +85 +77 +76 +83 +79 +67 +89 +69 +41 +84 +65 +42 +83 +76 +56)
34. Importance: Minimizing the Important 475 95% 96% 93% 84% 95% 95% 82% 96% 92% 85% 96% 88% 74% 96% 92% 81%
impact of recycling and waste Not important 14 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 10% 5% 2% 5% 4%
disposal services to local water  (Don't Know/Refused) 14 3% 2% 2% 16% 3% 1% 11% 2% 4% 11% 2% 2% 21% 2% 3% 15%
quality. Net Important 462 +92 +95 +89 +84 +93 +91 +76 +94 +88 +82 +94 +77 +69 +94 +87 +77
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 97 19% 42% 0% 0% 22% 13% 14% 22% 14% 11% 20% 11% 32% 20% 18% 20%
Street Transfer Station, having ~ Somewhat Support 135 27% 58% 0% 0% 28% 25% 22% 30% 19% 29% 27% 26% 22% 29% 18% 16%
Salinas-area waste hauled to Somewhat Oppose 91 18% 0% 35% 0% 19% 16% 12% 19% 17% 11% 18% 20% 5% 19% 18% 9%,
landfill facility in Marina. Strongly Oppose 169 34% 0% 65% 0% 30% 45% 38% 28% 48% 33% 33% 38% 24% 32% 42% 35%
(Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 0% 0% 100% 2% 1% 14% 2% 1% 15% 1% 5% 16% 1% 4% 20%

36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Strongly Support 180 36% 44% 29% 26% 50% 0% 0% 41% 24% 28% 38% 19% 34% 38% 25% 27%
Street Transfer Station, building Somewhat Support 177 35% 33% 38% 25% 50% 0% 0% 40% 24% 28% 37% 30% 11% 36% 35% 17%
new facility between Salinas and Somewhat Oppose 54 11% 10% 12% 8% 0% 49% 0% 7% 23% 4% 11% 12% 0% 11% 11% 9%,
Prunedale. Strongly Oppose 58 11% 8% 15% 0% 0% 51% 0% 7% 23% 0% 10% 27% 5% 10% 21% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 5% 6% 41% 0% 0% 100% 4% 6% 40% 4% 12% 50% 4% 8% 43%

37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga  Strongly Support 178 35% 45% 27% 42% 41% 20% 22% 52% 0% 0% 36% 33% 23% 36% 37% 20%
new facility at Crazy Horse Somewhat Support 162 32% 31% 34% 8% 36% 22% 22% 48% 0% 0% 34% 24% 5% 34% 27% 25%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun Somewhat Oppose 58 12% 7% 15% 17% 10% 18% 8% 0% 42% 0% 11% 15% 5% 12% 9% 4%
Street Transfer Station. Strongly Oppose 81 16% 13% 20% 0% 9% 39% 18% 0% 58% 0% 14% 29% 15% 14% 27% 21%
(Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 4% 4% 33% 4% 1% 30% 0% 0% 100% 4% 0% 51% 5% 0% 30%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English

Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
38. Support/Oppose: Building Strongly Support 261 52% 55% 42% 60% 52% 52% 42% 61% 70% 58% 42%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Somewhat Support 171 34% 33% 38% 27% 34% 34% 40% 29% 19% 32% 40%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 9%
Transfer Station open. Strongly Oppose 21 4% 2% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5%

(Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 5%
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Strongly Support 273 54% 58% 48% 52% 52% 56% 44% 64% 64% 64% 44%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Somewhat Support 129 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 25% 31% 21% 18% 22% 31%
make it a permanent facilty. Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8%,

Strongly Oppose 46 9% 8% 12% 8% 11% 7% 12% 6% 5% 7% 12%

(Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 3% 9% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 2% 6%
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 232 46% 43% 49% 50% 43% 49% 38% 54% 66% 49% 38%
Street Transfer Station, having  Oppose 259 52% 55% 47% 50% 54% 49% 59% 45% 32% 49% 59%
Salinas-area waste hauled to (Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%,
landfill facility in Marina. Net Support -28 -5 -11 +3 -11 -1 -20 +9 +34 -20
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 358 71% 72% 68% 74% 70% 72% 68% 74% 84% 71% 68%
Street Transfer Station, building Oppose 112 22% 22% 24% 18% 23% 21% 24% 21% 8% 26% 24%
new facility between Salinas and (Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Prunedale. Net Support 246 +49 +50 +44 +56 +47 +51 +44 +53 +76 +45 +44
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga Support 339 67% 68% 64% 76% 67% 68% 59% 76% 82% 73% 59%
new facility at Crazy Horse Oppose 139 28% 27% 31% 20% 28% 27% 35% 21% 14% 23% 35%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun (Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Street Transfer Station. Net Support 201 +40 +40 +33 +56 +39 +40 +24 +55 +68 +51 +24
38. Support/Oppose: Building Support 432 86% 88% 81% 87% 85% 86% 82% 90% 90% 90% 82%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Oppose 54 11% 8% 15% 11% 13% 9% 14% 8% 5% 9% 14%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street (Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 5%
Transfer Station open. Net Support 378 +75 +80 +66 +76 +72 +78 +68 +82 +85 +81 +68
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Support 402 80% 84% 73% 80% 78% 81% 74% 85% 83% 86% 74%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Oppose 78 15% 13% 18% 18% 18% 14% 20% 11% 9% 12% 20%
make it a permanent facilty. (Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 3% 9% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 2% 6%

Net Support 325 +65 +70 +55 +61 +60 +68 +54 +74 +73 +75 +54
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other

Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
38. Support/Oppose: Building Strongly Support 261 52% 51% 44% 53% 56% 55% 48% 55% 55% 54% 50% 51% 55% 53%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Somewhat Support 171 34% 39% 41% 35% 31% 21% 40% 33% 21% 35% 33% 39% 17% 29%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 5% 10% 6% 4% 9% 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Transfer Station open. Strongly Oppose 21 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 11% 5%

(Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 8% 1% 4% 8% 2% 5% 2% 9% 5%
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Strongly Support 273 54% 60% 51% 51% 55% 54% 56% 53% 54% 54% 54% 53% 51% 60%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Somewhat Support 129 26% 26% 32% 24% 26% 20% 28% 25% 20% 23% 28% 28% 19% 21%
make it a permanent facilty. Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 6% 5% 12% 2% 9% 6% 6% 9% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7%

Strongly Oppose 46 9% 5% 8% 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 8%

(Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 10% 4%
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 232 46% 45% 55% 42% 43% 46% 50% 43% 46% 46% 46% 48% 38% 47%
Street Transfer Station, having  Oppose 259 52% 52% 44% 58% 52% 52% 48% 55% 52% 52% 52% 50% 57% 53%
Salinas-area waste hauled to (Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0%
landfill facility in Marina. Net Support -28 -5 -7 +11 -16 -9 -7 +1 -12 -7 -5 -6 -2 -19 -7
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 358 71% 76% 71% 73% 69% 66% 74% 71% 66% 76% 67% 71% 70% 72%
Street Transfer Station, building Oppose 112 22% 21% 26% 23% 19% 23% 24% 21% 23% 21% 23% 24% 17% 22%
new facility between Salinas and (Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 3% 3% 4% 13% 11% 3% 9% 11% 3% 10% 5% 13% 6%
Prunedale. Net Support 246 +49 +55 +45 +50 +50 +43 +50 +50 +43 +54 +44 +48 +53 +50
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga Support 339 67% 79% 66% 69% 64% 56% 73% 66% 56% 72% 63% 70% 56% 69%
new facility at Crazy Horse Oppose 139 28% 18% 32% 29% 26% 37% 24% 27% 37% 24% 31% 26% 38% 24%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun (Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 3% 2% 3% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Street Transfer Station. Net Support 201 +40 +61 +33 +40 +39 +19 +49 +39 +19 +48 +32 +44 +18 +45
38. Support/Oppose: Building Support 432 86% 90% 85% 87% 87% 76% 88% 87% 76% 89% 83% 90% 73% 82%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Oppose 54 11% 9% 13% 11% 7% 15% 11% 9% 15% 9% 12% 8% 19% 13%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street (Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 8% 1% 4% 8% 2% 5% 2% 9% 5%
Transfer Station open. Net Support 378 +75 +82 +73 +76 +80 +61 +77 +78 +61 +80 +71 +81 +54 +68
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Support 402 80% 86% 83% 75% 80% 74% 84% 78% 74% 78% 82% 82% 71% 81%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Oppose 78 15% 11% 14% 22% 13% 19% 12% 17% 19% 19% 12% 15% 20% 15%
make it a permanent facilty. (Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 10% 4%

Net Support 325 +65 +75 +69 +53 +67 +55 +72 +61 +55 +59 +69 +67 +51 +66
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years

Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
38. Support/Oppose: Building Strongly Support 261 52% 57% 51% 57% 39% 55% 49% 45% 60% 49% 55% 62% 47% 57% 51%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Somewhat Support 171 34% 29% 35% 30% 45% 33% 38% 40% 20% 35% 34% 14% 39% 33% 33%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 15% 7% 5% 7%
Transfer Station open. Strongly Oppose 21 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5%

(Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Strongly Support 273 54% 52% 55% 57% 48% 54% 55% 50% 60% 52% 56% 66% 56% 56% 53%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Somewhat Support 129 26% 22% 26% 25% 26% 30% 25% 23% 20% 26% 26% 19% 30% 31% 22%
make it a permanent facilty. Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7%

Strongly Oppose 46 9% 12% 8% 8% 13% 7% 9% 14% 6% 11% 7% 5% 5% 6% 11%

(Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6%
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 232 46% 44% 47% 51% 34% 51% 44% 34% 56% 41% 52% 62% 47% 58% 41%
Street Transfer Station, having  Oppose 259 52% 54% 51% 47% 63% 46% 55% 62% 42% 56% 46% 33% 49% 40% 56%
Salinas-area waste hauled to (Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%,
landfill facility in Marina. Net Support -28 -5 -11 -4 +3 -29 +5 -11 -29 +14 -15 +6 +28 -2 +18 -15
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 358 71% 68% 72% 74% 64% 73% 72% 67% 69% 69% 75% 71% 76% 77% 67%
Street Transfer Station, building Oppose 112 22% 23% 22% 19% 30% 21% 22% 27% 20% 23% 21% 19% 21% 20% 24%
new facility between Salinas and (Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 8% 4% 11% 3% 3% 9%
Prunedale. Net Support 246 +49 +45 +50 +54 +34 +53 +51 +40 +50 +45 +54 +52 +56 +57 +44
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga Support 339 67% 61% 69% 69% 63% 72% 65% 68% 61% 60% 81% 58% 77% 75% 62%
new facility at Crazy Horse Oppose 139 28% 34% 26% 25% 34% 24% 30% 27% 31% 34% 17% 37% 20% 20% 33%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun (Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Street Transfer Station. Net Support 201 +40 +26 +43 +44 +29 +48 +35 +41 +29 +26 +64 +21 +58 +55 +29
38. Support/Oppose: Building ~ Support 432 86% 86% 86% 86% 84% 89% 87% 85% 79% 84% 89% 76% 86% 90% 84%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Oppose 54 11% 14% 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 12% 13% 12% 8% 20% 10% 7% 12%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street (Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Transfer Station open. Net Support 378 +75 +72 +76 +76 +72 +80 +75 +73 +66 +73 +81 +56 +76 +83 +72
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Support 402 80% 74% 81% 82% 75% 84% 80% 73% 80% 78% 82% 85% 85% 87% 76%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Oppose 78 15% 19% 15% 14% 19% 11% 16% 22% 15% 17% 14% 11% 11% 11% 18%
make it a permanent facilty. (Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6%

Net Support 325 +65 +55 +67 +68 +55 +73 +64 +52 +65 +61 +68 +74 +74 +75 +58
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by | 6. Favorability: Salinas Valley 7. Favorability: Salinas Valley 11-13. Favorability: Waste
SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH

Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
38. Support/Oppose: Building Strongly Support 261 52% 54% 48% 56% 36% 49% 56% 33% 48% 54% 47% 49%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Somewhat Support 171 34% 33% 36% 32% 42% 35% 34% 36% 34% 32% 42% 36%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 27% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Transfer Station open. Strongly Oppose 21 4% 4% 5% 2% 13% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5%

(Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 2% 6% 3% 0% 4% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 4%
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Strongly Support 273 54% 54% 54% 58% 56% 51% 58% 42% 49% 55% 37% 56%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Somewhat Support 129 26% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25% 32% 27% 25% 31% 25%
make it a permanent facilty. Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 10% 6% 13% 5%

Strongly Oppose 46 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 22% 8% 8% 18% 9%

(Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 0% 6% 5% 0% 5%
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 232 46% 42% 54% 46% 52% 45% 47% 52% 43% 47% 34% 47%
Street Transfer Station, having  Oppose 259 52% 56% 42% 52% 39% 52% 49% 48% 56% 51% 64% 51%
Salinas-area waste hauled to (Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 1% 4% 1% 9% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
landfill facility in Marina. Net Support -28 -5 -14 +11 -6 +14 -7 -2 +4 -13 -4 -30 -4
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 358 71% 72% 69% 75% 71% 68% 75% 61% 67% 72% 58% 71%
Street Transfer Station, building Oppose 112 22% 21% 24% 20% 25% 24% 20% 39% 23% 20% 39% 24%
new facility between Salinas and (Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 0% 10% 8% 3% 5%
Prunedale. Net Support 246 +49 +51 +45 +55 +46 +44 +54 +21 +43 +53 +19 +48
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga Support 339 67% 65% 72% 71% 58% 65% 68% 57% 67% 68% 59% 69%
new facility at Crazy Horse Oppose 139 28% 31% 21% 26% 33% 29% 26% 38% 28% 28% 39% 24%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun (Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Street Transfer Station. Net Support 201 +40 +34 +51 +45 +25 +36 +42 +19 +39 +40 +20 +45
38. Support/Oppose: Building Support 432 86% 87% 83% 88% 77% 84% 89% 69% 82% 86% 89% 84%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Oppose 54 11% 11% 10% 9% 23% 11% 8% 31% 13% 11% 9% 11%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street (Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 2% 6% 3% 0% 4% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Transfer Station open. Net Support 378 +75 +76 +73 +79 +55 +73 +81 +37 +69 +75 +80 +73
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Support 402 80% 79% 81% 83% 83% 77% 83% 74% 76% 81% 69% 81%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Oppose 78 15% 16% 14% 13% 12% 18% 13% 26% 18% 14% 31% 14%
make it a permanent facilty. (Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 0% 6% 5% 0% 5%

Net Support 325 +65 +63 +68 +70 +71 +59 +69 +48 +58 +66 +37 +67
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
38. Support/Oppose: Building Strongly Support 261 52% 57% 45% 41% 53% 50% 44% 50% 59% 51% 52% 49% 65%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Somewhat Support 171 34% 35% 36% 27% 35% 34% 26% 37% 28% 9% 34% 37% 15%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 3% 13% 11% 5% 10% 17% 5% 12% 0% 7% 7% 0%,
Transfer Station open. Strongly Oppose 21 4% 2% 5% 10% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 0%
(Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 2% 1% 12% 3% 1% 10% 3% 0% 36% 3% 2% 20%

39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Strongly Support 273 54% 60% 41% 48% 57% 44% 49% 53% 58% 59% 54% 52% 68%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Somewhat Support 129 26% 25% 31% 21% 26% 22% 36% 27% 23% 5% 28% 24% 4%
make it a permanent facilty. Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 4% 10% 13% 6% 8% 3% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Strongly Oppose 46 9% 7% 13% 13% 7% 21% 3% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8%

(Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 3% 21% 3% 5% 16%

35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 232 46% 48% 44% 43% 48% 39% 45% 47% 42% 43% 50% 40% 44%
Street Transfer Station, having  Oppose 259 52% 51% 54% 53% 50% 60% 50% 51% 57% 37% 48% 58% 49%
Salinas-area waste hauled to (Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 20% 2% 2% 8%
landfill facility in Marina. Net Support -28 -5 -3 -9 -10 -2 -21 -6 -4 -16 +6 +1 -18 -5
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 358 71% 73% 70% 65% 73% 63% 67% 71% 71% 73% 72% 69% 79%
Street Transfer Station, building Oppose 112 22% 22% 24% 22% 20% 32% 26% 23% 23% 0% 22% 26% 9%
new facility between Salinas and (Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 5% 6% 13% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 27% 7% 6% 12%
Prunedale. Net Support 246 +49 +51 +45 +44 +53 +32 +41 +48 +48 +73 +50 +43 +70
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga Support 339 67% 68% 71% 61% 69% 64% 61% 68% 71% 43% 69% 68% 50%
new facility at Crazy Horse Oppose 139 28% 27% 27% 30% 26% 36% 23% 28% 28% 21% 28% 29% 17%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun (Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 5% 2% 9% 5% 0% 16% 4% 1% 36% 4% 3% 33%
Street Transfer Station. Net Support 201 +40 +41 +44 +32 +43 +27 +39 +40 +44 +22 +41 +39 +33
38. Support/Oppose: Building ~ Support 432 86% 92% 80% 68% 88% 84% 70% 87% 88% 59% 86% 86% 80%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Oppose 54 11% 6% 18% 20% 9% 15% 20% 11% 12% 5% 11% 12% 0%,
Landfill, keeping Sun Street (Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 2% 1% 12% 3% 1% 10% 3% 0% 36% 3% 2% 20%
Transfer Station open. Net Support 378 +75 +87 +62 +47 +79 +69 +50 +76 +75 +55 +75 +75 +80
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Support 402 80% 85% 73% 69% 83% 66% 84% 81% 81% 64% 82% 77% 72%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Oppose 78 15% 10% 23% 25% 13% 30% 6% 15% 16% 15% 14% 18% 12%
make it a permanent facilty. (Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 3% 21% 3% 5% 16%
Net Support 325 +65 +75 +49 +44 +69 +36 +79 +65 +65 +49 +68 +59 +59
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)

Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
38. Support/Oppose: Building Strongly Support 261 52% 55% 50% 17% 57% 41% 37% 55% 47% 32% 60% 0% 0% 55% 40% 39%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Somewhat Support 171 34% 32% 36% 33% 34% 39% 18% 34% 33% 32% 40% 0% 0% 35% 28% 32%
Landfill, keeping Sun Street Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 10% 9% 5% 11% 0% 0% 60% 0% 5% 13% 4%
Transfer Station open. Strongly Oppose 21 4% 1% 6% 17% 2% 9% 10% 4% 6% 0% 0% 40% 0% 2% 18% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 4% 2% 25% 2% 1% 26% 1% 3% 36% 0% 0% 100% 3% 1% 25%
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Strongly Support 273 54% 54% 56% 26% 58% 50% 33% 55% 52% 52% 56% 38% 56% 68% 0% 0%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Somewhat Support 129 26% 30% 23% 8% 27% 25% 18% 27% 23% 21% 28% 15% 6% 32% 0% 0%
make it a permanent facilty. Somewhat Oppose 32 6% 6% 7% 0% 5% 8% 13% 6% 9% 0% 5% 17% 0% 0% 41% 0%

Strongly Oppose 46 9% 6% 11% 25% 8% 14% 6% 9% 11% 0% 7% 28% 5% 0% 59% 0%,

(Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 4% 4% 41% 3% 3% 30% 3% 4% 27% 4% 2% 33% 0% 0% 100%
35. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 232 46% 100% 0% 0% 50% 38% 35% 52% 33% 40% 47% 37% 55% 49% 36% 36%
Street Transfer Station, having  Oppose 259 52% 0% 100% 0% 49% 61% 50% 46% 65% 45% 52% 58% 29% 50% 60% 44%
Salinas-area waste hauled to (Don't Know/Refused) 12 2% 0% 0% 100% 2% 1% 14% 2% 1% 15% 1% 5% 16% 1% 4% 20%)
landfill facility in Marina. Net Support -28 -5 +100 -100 0 +1 -24 -15 +5 -32 -4 -5 -21 +25 -2 -24 -8
36. Support/Oppose: Closing Sun Support 358 71% 77% 67% 51% 100% 0% 0% 82% 48% 56% 75% 49% 45% 75% 60% 44%
Street Transfer Station, building Oppose 112 22% 18% 27% 8% 0% 100% 0% 14% 46% 4% 21% 40% 5% 21% 32% 13%
new facility between Salinas and (Don't Know/Refused) 33 7% 5% 6% 41% 0% 0% 100% 4% 6% 40% 4% 12% 50% 4% 8% 43%
Prunedale. Net Support 246 +49 +58 +40 +43 +100 -100 0 +68 +1 +52 +54 +9 +40 +54 +28 +31
37. Support/Oppose: Buildinga Support 339 67% 76% 61% 51% 78% 42% 44% 100% 0% 0% 70% 56% 29% 69% 64% 45%
new facility at Crazy Horse Oppose 139 28% 20% 35% 17% 18% 57% 26% 0% 100% 0% 26% 44% 20% 26% 36% 25%
landfill in Prunedale, closing Sun (Don't Know/Refused) 25 5% 4% 4% 33% 4% 1% 30% 0% 0% 100% 4% 0% 51% 5% 0% 30%
Street Transfer Station. Net Support 201 +40 +56 +26 +34 +59 -15 +17 +100 -100 0 +45 +13 +8 +43 +28 +20
38. Support/Oppose: Building ~ Support 432 86% 87% 86% 51% 90% 80% 55% 90% 80% 64% 100% 0% 0% 90% 68% 71%
new facility at Johnson Canyon  Oppose 54 11% 9% 12% 24% 7% 19% 19% 9% 17% 0% 0% 100% 0% 7% 31% 4%,
Landfill, keeping Sun Street (Don't Know/Refused) 18 4% 4% 2% 25% 2% 1% 26% 1% 3% 36% 0% 0% 100% 3% 1% 25%
Transfer Station open. Net Support 378 +75 +79 +74 +27 +83 +61 +36 +81 +63 +64 +100 -100 0 +83 +37 +67
39. Support/Oppose: Upgrading Support 402 80% 84% 78% 34% 84% 75% 51% 82% 76% 73% 84% 54% 62% 100% 0% 0%
Sun Street Transfer Station to Oppose 78 15% 12% 18% 25% 13% 22% 19% 15% 20% 0% 12% 45% 5% 0% 100% 0%
make it a permanent facilty. (Don't Know/Refused) 23 5% 4% 4% 41% 3% 3% 30% 3% 4% 27% 4% 2% 33% 0% 0% 100%,

Net Support 325 +65 +72 +60 +9 +71 +53 +33 +68 +56 +73 +72 +9 +57 +100 -100 0
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
40. If you wanted to learn more Internet (not specified) 175 35% 35% 34% 36% 38% 32% 30% 39% 33% 41% 30%
about recycling and disposal in  Google 66 13% 14% 14% 7% 16% 11% 13% 13% 5% 16% 13%
your area, what information Waste Hauler/Landfill 63 13% 11% 18% 6% 9% 16% 15% 11% 11% 10% 15%
sources would you turn to? Call 19 4% 6% 1% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%,
Mail/Flyers 20 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%
City Hall 17 3% 2% 2% 11% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3%
Newspaper 15 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Word of Mouth 11 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%,
T.V./News 11 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
SVR/SVSWA Website 11 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Social Media 9 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Monterey County Website 9 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Other 29 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5%
No/None/Nothing 5 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Don't Know 42 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Refused 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
41. Source of Information: Very likely 320 64% 65% 56% 73% 64% 63% 59% 68% 60% 70% 59%
Official website Somewhat likely 123 24% 22% 30% 21% 24% 25% 27% 22% 27% 21% 27%
Not at all likely 56 11% 11% 13% 6% 11% 11% 14% 9% 10% 9% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%
42. Source of Information: Local Very likely 188 37% 41% 28% 44% 37% 38% 27% 47% 64% 41% 27%
radio commercials Somewhat likely 180 36% 33% 43% 32% 35% 37% 37% 35% 30% 37% 37%
Not at all likely 134 27% 26% 29% 24% 28% 25% 36% 18% 6% 22% 36%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%,
43. Source of Information: Very likely 148 29% 31% 26% 32% 28% 30% 22% 36% 42% 34% 22%
Monthly e-newsletter Somewhat likely 154 31% 31% 24% 43% 28% 33% 28% 33% 35% 32% 28%
Not at all likely 197 39% 37% 49% 25% 43% 36% 49% 30% 22% 32% 49%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
40. If you wanted to learn more Internet (not specified) 175 35% 40% 40% 37% 33% 21% 40% 35% 21% 40% 30% 36% 17% 44%
about recycling and disposal in  Google 66 13% 21% 17% 14% 9% 3% 19% 11% 3% 14% 12% 14% 8% 13%
your area, what information Waste Hauler/Landfill 63 13% 9% 9% 13% 16% 17% 9% 14% 17% 9% 15% 14% 15% 6%
sources would you turn to? Call 19 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% 4% 8% 2% 6% 3% 9% 4%
Mail/Flyers 20 4% 2% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2%
City Hall 17 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Newspaper 15 3% 0% 2% 3% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 8% 3%
Word of Mouth 11 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%
T.V./News 11 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1%
SVR/SVSWA Website 11 2% 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3%
Social Media 9 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Monterey County Website 9 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Other 29 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 7%
No/None/Nothing 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0%
Don't Know 42 8% 9% 3% 7% 8% 15% 6% 8% 15% 8% 9% 6% 16% 9%
Refused 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
41. Source of Information: Very likely 320 64% 67% 76% 63% 61% 50% 71% 62% 50% 70% 58% 65% 57% 64%
Official website Somewhat likely 123 24% 26% 18% 25% 29% 24% 22% 27% 24% 23% 26% 26% 17% 27%
Not at all likely 56 11% 8% 6% 9% 10% 26% 7% 9% 26% 6% 16% 9% 26% 7%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
42. Source of Information: Local Very likely 188 37% 40% 44% 30% 39% 31% 42% 35% 31% 40% 35% 37% 30% 46%
radio commercials Somewhat likely 180 36% 34% 33% 43% 35% 35% 33% 39% 35% 37% 34% 37% 34% 33%
Not at all likely 134 27% 27% 22% 27% 25% 34% 24% 26% 34% 22% 31% 26% 37% 21%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
43. Source of Information: Very likely 148 29% 29% 27% 22% 35% 34% 28% 29% 34% 29% 30% 27% 34% 33%
Monthly e-newsletter Somewhat likely 154 31% 37% 30% 42% 26% 17% 34% 33% 17% 35% 27% 33% 21% 30%
Not at all likely 197 39% 34% 43% 35% 37% 49% 38% 36% 49% 36% 42% 39% 43% 36%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
40. If you wanted to learn more Internet (not specified) 175 35% 36% 34% 34% 36% 31% 37% 39% 32% 38% 29% 34% 39% 36% 33%
about recycling and disposal in  Google 66 13% 8% 14% 11% 18% 16% 9% 16% 10% 9% 20% 14% 17% 14% 12%
your area, what information Waste Hauler/Landfill 63 13% 16% 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 5% 9% 12% 14%
sources would you turn to? Call 19 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5%,
Mail/Flyers 20 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 0% 3% 3% 4%
City Hall 17 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 7% 0% 5% 5% 2%
Newspaper 15 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4%
Word of Mouth 11 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
T.V./News 11 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
SVR/SVSWA Website 11 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Social Media 9 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%,
Monterey County Website 9 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Other 29 6% 13% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6%
No/None/Nothing 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2%
Don't Know 42 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 11% 8% 2% 13% 7% 8% 24% 7% 10% 8%
Refused 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
41. Source of Information: Very likely 320 64% 64% 64% 63% 64% 65% 68% 69% 46% 64% 66% 42% 68% 71% 60%
Official website Somewhat likely 123 24% 26% 24% 24% 27% 24% 21% 22% 36% 24% 24% 39% 24% 23% 25%
Not at all likely 56 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 18% 12% 10% 13% 7% 6% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 1%,
42. Source of Information: Local Very likely 188 37% 35% 38% 41% 27% 46% 46% 16% 33% 35% 40% 39% 38% 50% 33%
radio commercials Somewhat likely 180 36% 40% 35% 36% 37% 35% 30% 45% 36% 37% 35% 29% 29% 27% 41%
Not at all likely 134 27% 25% 27% 23% 35% 20% 24% 38% 30% 28% 25% 32% 33% 23% 26%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
43. Source of Information: Very likely 148 29% 35% 28% 32% 23% 38% 30% 22% 18% 30% 28% 38% 29% 33% 28%
Monthly e-newsletter Somewhat likely 154 31% 19% 33% 29% 35% 32% 32% 29% 29% 26% 39% 24% 33% 36% 28%
Not at all likely 197 39% 44% 38% 38% 42% 28% 38% 49% 52% 43% 33% 38% 37% 31% 43%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%,
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by | 6. Favorability: Salinas Valley 7. Favorability: Salinas Valley 11-13. Favorability: Waste
SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
40. If you wanted to learn more Internet (not specified) 175 35% 38% 29% 36% 26% 34% 35% 30% 35% 35% 34% 35%
about recycling and disposal in  Google 66 13% 13% 14% 12% 4% 15% 11% 4% 18% 11% 0% 21%
your area, what information Waste Hauler/Landfill 63 13% 13% 12% 9% 18% 16% 13% 9% 12% 14% 21% 8%
sources would you turn to? Call 19 4% 4% 4% 3% 13% 4% 3% 18% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Mail/Flyers 20 4% 4% 3% 4% 11% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 3%
City Hall 17 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 3% 3% 9% 3% 4% 7% 1%
Newspaper 15 3% 2% 4% 5% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Word of Mouth 11 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 10% 3% 1% 3% 3%
T.V./News 11 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2%
SVR/SVSWA Website 11 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1%
Social Media 9 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Monterey County Website 9 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Other 29 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 0% 6% 5% 5% 7%
No/None/Nothing 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Don't Know 42 8% 7% 12% 7% 20% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 5% 8%
Refused 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
41. Source of Information: Very likely 320 64% 65% 61% 66% 58% 62% 67% 48% 60% 65% 47% 65%
Official website Somewhat likely 123 24% 25% 24% 23% 21% 26% 23% 30% 26% 25% 30% 21%
Not at all likely 56 11% 9% 15% 10% 21% 12% 9% 22% 13% 9% 23% 13%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
42. Source of Information: Local Very likely 188 37% 37% 37% 42% 39% 33% 45% 39% 25% 40% 32% 33%
radio commercials Somewhat likely 180 36% 40% 28% 36% 30% 36% 32% 51% 41% 38% 40% 31%
Not at all likely 134 27% 23% 35% 22% 31% 31% 23% 10% 35% 22% 28% 36%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
43. Source of Information: Very likely 148 29% 30% 29% 31% 40% 27% 35% 24% 21% 32% 20% 26%
Monthly e-newsletter Somewhat likely 154 31% 31% 30% 34% 18% 29% 28% 29% 35% 32% 11% 33%
Not at all likely 197 39% 38% 41% 34% 42% 44% 36% 47% 44% 35% 68% 40%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
40. If you wanted to learn more Internet (not specified) 175 35% 34% 34% 39% 35% 34% 34% 36% 36% 11% 35% 36% 22%
about recycling and disposal in  Google 66 13% 13% 17% 11% 12% 16% 20% 13% 16% 5% 10% 20% 9%
your area, what information Waste Hauler/Landfill 63 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 11% 14% 14% 7% 13% 14% 8% 19%
sources would you turn to? Call 19 4% 3% 8% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 10% 4% 3% 5%,
Mail/Flyers 20 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 1% 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 8%

City Hall 17 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 5%

Newspaper 15 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4%

Word of Mouth 11 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%

T.V./News 11 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 10% 1% 3% 8%

SVR/SVSWA Website 11 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 0%

Social Media 9 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4%

Monterey County Website 9 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%

Other 29 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 11% 5% 8% 4%

No/None/Nothing 5 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 7%

Don't Know 42 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 25% 9% 9% 4%

Refused 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

41. Source of Information: Very likely 320 64% 68% 57% 56% 66% 56% 51% 65% 62% 45% 64% 62% 69%
Official website Somewhat likely 123 24% 22% 32% 25% 22% 32% 31% 25% 24% 17% 25% 26% 12%
Not at all likely 56 11% 9% 10% 20% 11% 11% 18% 9% 13% 38% 10% 12% 19%

(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

42. Source of Information: Local Very likely 188 37% 45% 28% 21% 41% 32% 14% 39% 32% 36% 41% 31% 31%
radio commercials Somewhat likely 180 36% 35% 34% 41% 36% 36% 36% 37% 33% 35% 34% 40% 25%
Not at all likely 134 27% 20% 38% 38% 23% 31% 50% 24% 35% 29% 24% 28% 44%

(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,

43. Source of Information: Very likely 148 29% 35% 23% 16% 32% 27% 5% 31% 27% 20% 32% 27% 11%
Monthly e-newsletter Somewhat likely 154 31% 30% 38% 24% 30% 31% 38% 32% 28% 17% 30% 33% 23%
Not at all likely 197 39% 34% 38% 59% 37% 41% 57% 37% 44% 63% 37% 39% 66%

(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
40. If you wanted to learn more Internet (not specified) 175 35% 32% 38% 0% 35% 32% 35% 35% 37% 13% 35% 43% 11% 35% 36% 17%
about recycling and disposal in  Google 66 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 18% 3% 14% 13% 8% 14% 8% 0% 12% 14% 21%
your area, what information Waste Hauler/Landfill 63 13% 12% 13% 15% 11% 18% 11% 11% 16% 19% 12% 19% 11% 13% 14% 7%
sources would you turn to? Call 19 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 0%
Mail/Flyers 20 4% 5% 3% 0% 5% 2% 0% 5% 1% 9% 4% 2% 12% 5% 2% 0%
City Hall 17 3% 5% 2% 0% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 9% 3% 0% 12% 4% 1% 5%
Newspaper 15 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0% 3% 1% 12%
Word of Mouth 11 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0%
T.V./News 11 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 8% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4%
SVR/SVSWA Website 11 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Social Media 9 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0%
Monterey County Website 9 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 0%
Other 29 6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 0% 5% 9% 8%
No/None/Nothing 5 1% 2% 0% 9% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 16% 1% 1% 7%
Don't Know 42 8% 11% 5% 33% 9% 5% 15% 10% 4% 16% 8% 8% 22% 8% 7% 18%
Refused 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
41. Source of Information: Very likely 320 64% 61% 67% 42% 66% 63% 38% 67% 57% 53% 66% 57% 30% 65% 57% 67%
Official website Somewhat likely 123 24% 26% 23% 26% 24% 22% 39% 23% 28% 24% 25% 26% 16% 24% 31% 13%
Not at all likely 56 11% 12% 9% 32% 9% 16% 20% 9% 15% 19% 9% 16% 48% 11% 12% 20%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 7% 1% 0% 0%
42. Source of Information: Local Very likely 188 37% 43% 33% 26% 40% 34% 22% 38% 34% 50% 39% 26% 36% 40% 23% 35%
radio commercials Somewhat likely 180 36% 34% 37% 33% 35% 36% 48% 37% 37% 16% 36% 39% 16% 35% 39% 37%
Not at all likely 134 27% 23% 30% 41% 26% 28% 30% 25% 29% 34% 25% 35% 48% 24% 38% 28%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
43. Source of Information: Very likely 148 29% 33% 27% 17% 28% 33% 27% 32% 25% 12% 31% 19% 10% 32% 19% 21%
Monthly e-newsletter Somewhat likely 154 31% 29% 33% 25% 34% 20% 28% 36% 18% 34% 32% 26% 18% 32% 25% 30%
Not at all likely 197 39% 38% 39% 58% 36% 47% 41% 31% 56% 49% 36% 55% 65% 36% 55% 48%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 7% 1% 0% 0%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
44. Source of Information: Public Very likely 118 23% 25% 14% 38% 23% 24% 15% 31% 41% 28% 15%
meetings Somewhat likely 171 34% 34% 34% 31% 33% 34% 34% 34% 38% 33% 34%
Not at all likely 211 42% 40% 51% 31% 43% 41% 50% 34% 21% 38% 50%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
45. Source of Information: Very likely 85 17% 19% 11% 21% 19% 15% 12% 21% 28% 19% 12%
Webinars or remote video Somewhat likely 167 33% 35% 24% 48% 33% 34% 28% 38% 34% 39% 28%
access to public meetings Not at all likely 242 48% 44% 62% 31% 46% 50% 57% 40% 36% 41% 57%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
46. Source of Information: Very likely 165 33% 34% 27% 43% 30% 35% 29% 36% 51% 31% 29%
Articles or public annoucements Somewhat likely 149 30% 30% 30% 28% 32% 27% 31% 28% 30% 28% 31%
in your local newspaper Not at all likely 187 37% 36% 42% 29% 37% 37% 40% 35% 19% 40% 40%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
47. Source of Information: Very likely 175 35% 37% 30% 38% 32% 37% 22% 47% 44% 47% 22%
Information in your social media Somewhat likely 158 32% 32% 30% 34% 33% 30% 33% 30% 28% 30% 33%
feed Not at all likely 167 33% 31% 40% 28% 34% 33% 44% 23% 26% 22% 44%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%,
48. Source of Information: Very likely 182 36% 39% 24% 54% 31% 41% 25% 46% 68% 39% 25%
Community outreach events Somewhat likely 177 35% 34% 40% 31% 35% 35% 39% 32% 21% 36% 39%
Not at all likely 139 28% 27% 34% 15% 33% 24% 36% 20% 6% 25% 36%.
(Don't Know/Refused) 5 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0%
49. Source of Information: Very likely 145 29% 33% 24% 24% 28% 30% 16% 41% 48% 38% 16%
Notification texts or an app on  Somewhat likely 136 27% 25% 27% 35% 27% 27% 22% 32% 28% 33% 22%
your mobile phone Not at all likely 220 44% 42% 49% 41% 45% 43% 61% 27% 24% 28% 61%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206, 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
44. Source of Information: Public Very likely 118 23% 25% 16% 28% 22% 26% 21% 25% 26% 24% 23% 22% 26% 27%
meetings Somewhat likely 171 34% 32% 37% 31% 37% 33% 34% 34% 33% 33% 35% 35% 26% 36%
Not at all likely 211 42% 42% 46% 39% 42% 41% 44% 41% 41% 41% 43% 42% 48% 37%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
45. Source of Information: Very likely 85 17% 12% 20% 21% 16% 18% 16% 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 14%
Webinars or remote video Somewhat likely 167 33% 44% 36% 32% 28% 24% 40% 30% 24% 32% 34% 35% 19% 38%
access to public meetings Not at all likely 242 48% 45% 43% 45% 54% 54% 44% 50% 54% 48% 48% 46% 58% 47%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
46. Source of Information: Very likely 165 33% 23% 30% 29% 40% 44% 26% 35% 44% 32% 34% 29% 44% 38%
Articles or public annoucements Somewhat likely 149 30% 31% 29% 29% 27% 32% 31% 28% 32% 27% 32% 31% 29% 24%
in your local newspaper Not at all likely 187 37% 46% 41% 40% 33% 23% 44% 36% 23% 41% 34% 39% 27% 37%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
47. Source of Information: Very likely 175 35% 44% 39% 29% 32% 28% 42% 31% 28% 41% 29% 35% 27% 39%
Information in your social media Somewhat likely 158 32% 33% 31% 40% 26% 29% 32% 32% 29% 30% 33% 33% 30% 26%
feed Not at all likely 167 33% 23% 30% 31% 42% 41% 26% 37% 41% 29% 37% 31% 42% 35%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
48. Source of Information: Very likely 182 36% 35% 35% 47% 33% 32% 35% 39% 32% 41% 31% 37% 25% 42%
Community outreach events Somewhat likely 177 35% 33% 36% 29% 41% 37% 34% 35% 37% 31% 39% 33% 40% 40%
Not at all likely 139 28% 33% 28% 23% 25% 29% 30% 24% 29% 26% 29% 29% 35% 17%
(Don't Know/Refused) 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
49. Source of Information: Very likely 145 29% 35% 29% 28% 29% 22% 32% 28% 22% 30% 28% 31% 18% 29%
Notification texts or an app on  Somewhat likely 136 27% 35% 32% 34% 20% 11% 34% 26% 11% 32% 23% 29% 16% 30%
your mobile phone Not at all likely 220 44% 30% 37% 38% 51% 66% 33% 45% 66% 38% 49% 40% 65% 40%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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53. Small business in

56. Own or rent your

57. How many years have you

Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
44. Source of Information: Public Very likely 118 23% 21% 24% 28% 11% 30% 22% 8% 33% 21% 26% 32% 17% 32% 23%
meetings Somewhat likely 171 34% 33% 34% 33% 38% 37% 32% 33% 31% 36% 33% 15% 31% 35% 35%
Not at all likely 211 42% 46% 41% 38% 51% 33% 46% 56% 35% 42% 41% 52% 50% 32% 43%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
45. Source of Information: Very likely 85 17% 16% 17% 19% 11% 19% 19% 12% 16% 16% 18% 14% 17% 18% 17%
Webinars or remote video Somewhat likely 167 33% 35% 33% 35% 30% 34% 34% 29% 34% 30% 35% 58% 29% 42% 31%
access to public meetings Not at all likely 242 48% 48% 48% 44% 58% 44% 45% 58% 48% 52% 44% 28% 50% 39% 51%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1%
46. Source of Information: Very likely 165 33% 29% 34% 35% 27% 40% 36% 18% 32% 34% 31% 34% 27% 35% 34%
Articles or public annoucements Somewhat likely 149 30% 23% 31% 29% 31% 29% 23% 33% 38% 27% 34% 23% 35% 31% 27%
in your local newspaper Not at all likely 187 37% 48% 35% 36% 41% 31% 39% 48% 31% 38% 34% 43% 37% 34% 38%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
47. Source of Information: Very likely 175 35% 33% 35% 38% 26% 44% 33% 24% 32% 30% 42% 43% 42% 41% 30%
Information in your social media Somewhat likely 158 32% 30% 32% 32% 30% 30% 34% 33% 28% 31% 35% 13% 29% 37% 30%
feed Not at all likely 167 33% 35% 33% 29% 43% 25% 32% 43% 40% 38% 24% 44% 28% 21% 39%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
48. Source of Information: Very likely 182 36% 44% 34% 41% 25% 46% 32% 23% 41% 34% 38% 39% 35% 45% 33%
Community outreach events Somewhat likely 177 35% 28% 37% 32% 42% 32% 41% 33% 35% 37% 34% 23% 29% 32% 39%
Not at all likely 139 28% 28% 28% 26% 32% 20% 28% 42% 24% 29% 25% 38% 33% 23% 28%
(Don't Know/Refused) 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0%
49. Source of Information: Very likely 145 29% 30% 29% 33% 19% 36% 29% 23% 22% 24% 37% 19% 33% 29% 28%
Notification texts or an app on  Somewhat likely 136 27% 22% 28% 26% 30% 29% 25% 26% 27% 23% 33% 23% 29% 32% 24%
your mobile phone Not at all likely 220 44% 48% 43% 41% 51% 34% 46% 50% 52% 52% 29% 58% 37% 39% 48%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%,
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
44. Source of Information: Public Very likely 118 23% 23% 24% 26% 14% 22% 29% 12% 16% 26% 18% 20%
meetings Somewhat likely 171 34% 36% 31% 39% 44% 28% 35% 49% 31% 35% 44% 30%
Not at all likely 211 42% 40% 45% 35% 42% 49% 35% 40% 53% 39% 38% 49%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
45. Source of Information: Very likely 85 17% 17% 17% 22% 14% 12% 20% 14% 12% 18% 17% 15%
Webinars or remote video Somewhat likely 167 33% 33% 33% 35% 28% 32% 34% 29% 33% 34% 28% 32%
access to public meetings Not at all likely 242 48% 48% 48% 41% 54% 54% 44% 52% 55% 46% 53% 51%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
46. Source of Information: Very likely 165 33% 33% 33% 42% 18% 25% 41% 13% 21% 36% 28% 28%
Articles or public annoucements Somewhat likely 149 30% 31% 26% 28% 24% 31% 28% 27% 32% 30% 22% 32%
in your local newspaper Not at all likely 187 37% 36% 40% 29% 54% 43% 30% 60% 46% 34% 50% 41%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
47. Source of Information: Very likely 175 35% 34% 37% 39% 27% 32% 39% 25% 29% 35% 35% 34%
Information in your social media Somewhat likely 158 32% 32% 30% 31% 35% 32% 30% 39% 33% 33% 23% 31%
feed Not at all likely 167 33% 34% 32% 31% 34% 36% 30% 31% 38% 31% 42% 35%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1%
48. Source of Information: Very likely 182 36% 38% 33% 36% 34% 37% 42% 20% 28% 38% 33% 34%
Community outreach events Somewhat likely 177 35% 36% 34% 41% 25% 30% 33% 49% 38% 37% 33% 33%
Not at all likely 139 28% 26% 32% 21% 40% 33% 24% 31% 34% 25% 35% 32%
(Don't Know/Refused) 5 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
49. Source of Information: Very likely 145 29% 29% 28% 26% 27% 32% 32% 20% 25% 30% 29% 26%
Notification texts or an app on  Somewhat likely 136 27% 25% 30% 29% 21% 26% 27% 20% 27% 26% 24% 29%
your mobile phone Not at all likely 220 44% 45% 41% 45% 52% 41% 41% 60% 47% 43% 47% 45%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about
waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

picked up from my home

Solid Waste Authority
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80, 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
44. Source of Information: Public Very likely 118 23% 28% 20% 11% 25% 22% 6% 24% 19% 37% 26% 20% 19%
meetings Somewhat likely 171 34% 35% 40% 24% 34% 35% 30% 37% 25% 18% 38% 28% 20%
Not at all likely 211 42% 36% 40% 63% 40% 43% 64% 39% 54% 45% 36% 51% 62%

(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%

45. Source of Information: Very likely 85 17% 20% 18% 5% 18% 18% 8% 18% 12% 13% 18% 14% 21%
Webinars or remote video Somewhat likely 167 33% 36% 29% 28% 32% 34% 37% 33% 32% 38% 32% 36% 23%
access to public meetings Not at all likely 242 48% 42% 51% 66% 48% 45% 55% 47% 55% 39% 47% 50% 52%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 10% 2% 1% 4%

46. Source of Information: Very likely 165 33% 38% 26% 20% 35% 29% 16% 35% 21% 44% 37% 25% 38%
Articles or public annoucements Somewhat likely 149 30% 30% 31% 27% 29% 26% 40% 31% 24% 25% 32% 28% 13%
in your local newspaper Not at all likely 187 37% 32% 42% 52% 35% 44% 44% 33% 55% 31% 31% 47% 49%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

47. Source of Information: Very likely 175 35% 40% 29% 21% 37% 32% 19% 33% 39% 42% 36% 34% 21%
Information in your social media Somewhat likely 158 32% 30% 32% 34% 31% 28% 45% 33% 29% 18% 30% 33% 42%
feed Not at all likely 167 33% 29% 37% 45% 32% 38% 35% 34% 29% 39% 33% 33% 36%.
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%

48. Source of Information: Very likely 182 36% 40% 36% 21% 38% 37% 15% 38% 25% 56% 40% 30% 34%
Community outreach events Somewhat likely 177 35% 36% 35% 34% 36% 29% 45% 37% 35% 5% 35% 36% 30%
Not at all likely 139 28% 23% 30% 43% 25% 33% 40% 25% 39% 34% 24% 33% 36%.

(Don't Know/Refused) 5 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0%

49. Source of Information: Very likely 145 29% 32% 27% 19% 30% 33% 8% 30% 24% 37% 33% 22% 26%
Notification texts or an app on  Somewhat likely 136 27% 29% 26% 21% 28% 18% 40% 27% 31% 5% 25% 32% 21%
your mobile phone Not at all likely 220 44% 38% 47% 59% 42% 49% 52% 43% 45% 53% 42% 46% 50%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 4%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing[36. Support/Oppose: Closing 37. Support/Oppose: 38. Support/Oppose:
Sun Street Transfer Station, | Sun Street Transfer Station, | Building a new facility at Building new facility at 39. Support/Oppose:
having Salinas-area waste building new facility Crazy Horse landfill in Johnson Canyon Landfill, Upgrading Sun Street
hauled to landfill facility in between Salinas and Prunedale, closing Sun keeping Sun Street Transfer | Transfer Station to make it a
Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Sup Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)

Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
44. Source of Information: Public Very likely 118 23% 28% 20% 8% 24% 24% 22% 26% 18% 21% 25% 10% 30% 25% 14% 35%
meetings Somewhat likely 171 34% 38% 31% 25% 35% 32% 33% 36% 31% 28% 35% 30% 17% 34% 34% 33%
Not at all likely 211 42% 33% 49% 59% 41% 45% 45% 37% 51% 50% 39% 60% 53% 41% 50% 32%

(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 1% 0% 8% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

45. Source of Information: Very likely 85 17% 20% 15% 9% 19% 14% 9% 20% 13% 4% 19% 4% 11% 18% 14% 13%
Webinars or remote video Somewhat likely 167 33% 34% 33% 25% 35% 26% 39% 37% 26% 29% 34% 33% 18% 34% 24% 44%
access to public meetings Not at all likely 242 48% 46% 50% 58% 45% 60% 46% 42% 60% 59% 46% 60% 65% 46% 58% 43%
(Don't Know/Refused) 9 2% 0% 3% 8% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 8% 1% 3% 7% 2% 4% 0%

46. Source of Information: Very likely 165 33% 36% 31% 17% 33% 34% 25% 34% 27% 42% 35% 17% 41% 34% 27% 34%
Articles or public annoucements Somewhat likely 149 30% 32% 28% 25% 31% 22% 39% 30% 29% 24% 30% 31% 22% 31% 20% 38%
in your local newspaper Not at all likely 187 37% 32% 41% 58% 35% 44% 36% 35% 43% 35% 35% 52% 37% 35% 52% 28%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

47. Source of Information: Very likely 175 35% 35% 35% 26% 37% 32% 19% 40% 24% 30% 37% 18% 24% 39% 19% 18%
Information in your social media Somewhat likely 158 32% 35% 28% 34% 32% 31% 31% 31% 32% 28% 32% 36% 11% 30% 37% 38%
feed Not at all likely 167 33% 29% 36% 41% 31% 36% 47% 29% 42% 42% 30% 45% 65% 31% 42% 44%
(Don't Know/Refused) 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%,

48. Source of Information: Very likely 182 36% 42% 32% 17% 38% 31% 31% 39% 32% 18% 38% 23% 36% 38% 32% 26%)
Community outreach events Somewhat likely 177 35% 35% 36% 25% 35% 35% 38% 35% 36% 35% 37% 30% 16% 36% 36% 25%
Not at all likely 139 28% 22% 32% 58% 25% 34% 30% 24% 32% 47% 25% 47% 43% 25% 33% 49%

(Don't Know/Refused) 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 0%

49. Source of Information: Very likely 145 29% 34% 25% 0% 32% 22% 19% 34% 18% 21% 30% 22% 13% 32% 13% 31%
Notification texts or an app on  Somewhat likely 136 27% 30% 23% 51% 28% 29% 12% 31% 19% 21% 29% 21% 5% 28% 21% 21%
your mobile phone Not at all likely 220 44% 35% 51% 49% 40% 49% 69% 35% 64% 58% 41% 57% 76% 39% 66% 48%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%,
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
41. Source of Information: Likely 443 88% 88% 87% 94% 89% 88% 86% 90% 87% 91% 86%
Official website Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 60 12% 12% 13% 6% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 14%
42. Source of Information: Local Likely 368 73% 74% 71% 76% 72% 74% 64% 82% 94% 77% 64%
radio commercials Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 135 27% 26% 29% 24% 28% 26% 36% 18% 6% 23% 36%,
43. Source of Information: Likely 302 60% 62% 51% 75% 57% 63% 51% 69% 77% 67% 51%
Monthly e-newsletter Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 201 40% 38% 49% 25% 43% 37% 49% 31% 23% 33% 49%
44. Source of Information: Public Likely 289 57% 60% 49% 69% 56% 59% 49% 66% 79% 61% 49%
meetings Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 214 43% 40% 51% 31% 44% 41% 51% 34% 21% 39% 51%
45. Source of Information: Likely 252 50% 54% 36% 69% 52% 48% 41% 59% 62% 58% 41%
Webinars or remote video Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 251 50% 46% 64% 31% 48% 52% 59% 41% 38% 42% 59%
access to public meetings
46. Source of Information: Likely 314 62% 63% 57% 71% 62% 63% 60% 65% 81% 59% 60%
Articles or public annoucements Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 189 38% 37% 43% 29% 38% 37% 40% 35% 19% 41% 40%
in your local newspaper
47. Source of Information: Likely 333 66% 69% 60% 72% 65% 67% 55% 77% 72% 78% 55%)
Information in your social media Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 170 34% 31% 40% 28% 35% 33% 45% 23% 28% 22% 45%
feed
48. Source of Information: Likely 359 71% 72% 64% 85% 66% 76% 64% 79% 89% 75% 64%
Community outreach events Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 144 29% 28% 36% 15% 34% 24% 36% 21% 11% 25% 36%
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 58% 51% 59% 55% 57% 38% 72% 76% 71% 38%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 42% 49% 41% 45% 43% 62% 28% 24% 29% 62%)
your mobile phone
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 58% 51% 59% 55% 57% 38% 72% 76% 71% 38%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 42% 49% 41% 45% 43% 62% 28% 24% 29% 62%
your mobile phone
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 70% 56% 72% 65% 67% 65% 67% 57% 70% 65%
from your household or business No 163 32% 29% 41% 28% 32% 33% 33% 32% 43% 28% 33%
to a facility operated by SVR? (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206, 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
41. Source of Information: Likely 443 88% 92% 94% 89% 90% 74% 93% 89% 74% 93% 84% 90% 74% 91%
Official website Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 60 12% 8% 6% 11% 10% 26% 7% 11% 26% 7% 16% 10% 26% 9%
42. Source of Information: Local Likely 368 73% 73% 77% 73% 75% 66% 75% 74% 66% 78% 69% 74% 63% 79%
radio commercials Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 135 27% 27% 23% 27% 25% 34% 25% 26% 34% 22% 31% 26% 37% 21%
43. Source of Information: Likely 302 60% 66% 57% 64% 61% 51% 62% 62% 51% 64% 57% 61% 55% 63%
Monthly e-newsletter Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 201 40% 34% 43% 36% 39% 49% 38% 38% 49% 36% 43% 39% 45% 37%
44. Source of Information: Public Likely 289 57% 57% 53% 60% 58% 59% 55% 59% 59% 57% 57% 57% 52% 63%
meetings Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 214 43% 43% 47% 40% 42% 41% 45% 41% 41% 43% 43% 43% 48% 37%
45. Source of Information: Likely 252 50% 55% 56% 53% 44% 41% 56% 48% 41% 50% 50% 52% 38% 52%
Webinars or remote video Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 251 50% 45% 44% 47% 56% 59% 44% 52% 59% 50% 50% 48% 62% 48%
access to public meetings
46. Source of Information: Likely 314 62% 54% 59% 59% 67% 76% 56% 63% 76% 59% 66% 60% 73% 61%
Articles or public annoucements Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 189 38% 46% 41% 41% 33% 24% 44% 37% 24% 41% 34% 40% 27% 39%
in your local newspaper
47. Source of Information: Likely 333 66% 77% 70% 69% 57% 57% 74% 63% 57% 71% 62% 69% 57% 65%
Information in your social media Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 170 34% 23% 30% 31% 43% 43% 26% 37% 43% 29% 38% 31% 43% 35%
feed
48. Source of Information: Likely 359 71% 67% 71% 76% 74% 69% 69% 75% 69% 73% 70% 70% 65% 82%
Community outreach events Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 144 29% 33% 29% 24% 26% 31% 31% 25% 31% 27% 30% 30% 35% 18%
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 70% 62% 62% 49% 33% 66% 55% 33% 62% 50% 60% 34% 60%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 30% 38% 38% 51% 67% 34% 45% 67% 38% 50% 40% 66% 40%
your mobile phone
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 70% 62% 62% 49% 33% 66% 55% 33% 62% 50% 60% 34% 60%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 30% 38% 38% 51% 67% 34% 45% 67% 38% 50% 40% 66% 40%
your mobile phone
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 60% 71% 63% 68% 70% 65% 66% 70% 69% 63% 65% 73% 63%
from your household or business No 163 32% 38% 28% 35% 29% 30% 34% 32% 30% 29% 35% 33% 27% 36%
to a facility operated by SVR? (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
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53. Small business in

56. Own or rent your

57. How many years have you

Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
41. Source of Information: Likely 443 88% 90% 88% 87% 91% 89% 88% 91% 82% 88% 90% 81% 91% 94% 85%
Official website Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 60 12% 10% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 9% 18% 12% 10% 19% 9% 6% 15%
42. Source of Information: Local Likely 368 73% 75% 73% 77% 64% 80% 76% 62% 69% 72% 75% 68% 67% 77% 74%
radio commercials Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 135 27% 25% 27% 23% 36% 20% 24% 38% 31% 28% 25% 32% 33% 23% 26%
43. Source of Information: Likely 302 60% 55% 61% 61% 58% 70% 62% 51% 48% 56% 66% 62% 62% 69% 56%
Monthly e-newsletter Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 201 40% 45% 39% 39% 42% 30% 38% 49% 52% 44% 34% 38% 38% 31% 44%
44. Source of Information: Public Likely 289 57% 54% 58% 61% 48% 67% 54% 42% 64% 58% 58% 48% 48% 67% 57%
meetings Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 214 43% 46% 42% 39% 52% 33% 46% 58% 36% 42% 42% 52% 52% 33% 43%
45. Source of Information: Likely 252 50% 51% 50% 54% 40% 53% 53% 41% 50% 47% 53% 72% 46% 60% 48%
Webinars or remote video Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 251 50% 49% 50% 46% 60% 47% 47% 59% 50% 53% 47% 28% 54% 40% 52%
access to public meetings
46. Source of Information: Likely 314 62% 52% 65% 64% 58% 69% 59% 52% 69% 61% 65% 57% 62% 66% 61%
Articles or public annoucements Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 189 38% 48% 35% 36% 42% 31% 41% 48% 31% 39% 35% 43% 38% 34% 39%
in your local newspaper
47. Source of Information: Likely 333 66% 62% 67% 70% 57% 74% 67% 57% 60% 61% 76% 56% 71% 79% 60%
Information in your social media Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 170 34% 38% 33% 30% 43% 26% 33% 43% 40% 39% 24% 44% 29% 21% 40%
feed
48. Source of Information: Likely 359 71% 72% 71% 73% 67% 78% 72% 56% 76% 71% 72% 62% 64% 77% 72%
Community outreach events Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 144 29% 28% 29% 27% 33% 22% 28% 44% 24% 29% 28% 38% 36% 23% 28%
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 52% 57% 59% 49% 65% 54% 49% 48% 48% 70% 42% 62% 61% 52%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 48% 43% 41% 51% 35% 46% 51% 52% 52% 30% 58% 38% 39% 48%
your mobile phone
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 52% 57% 59% 49% 65% 54% 49% 48% 48% 70% 42% 62% 61% 52%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 48% 43% 41% 51% 35% 46% 51% 52% 52% 30% 58% 38% 39% 48%
your mobile phone
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 70% 65% 64% 72% 59% 72% 76% 57% 70% 63% 39% 49% 57% 75%
from your household or business No 163 32% 29% 33% 35% 26% 41% 26% 21% 41% 28% 37% 53% 50% 40% 24%
to a facility operated by SVR? (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 9% 1% 3% 1%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
41. Source of Information: Likely 443 88% 90% 85% 89% 79% 88% 90% 78% 87% 90% 77% 86%
Official website Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 60 12% 10% 15% 11% 21% 12% 10% 22% 13% 10% 23% 14%
42. Source of Information: Local Likely 368 73% 77% 65% 78% 69% 69% 77% 90% 65% 78% 72% 64%
radio commercials Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 135 27% 23% 35% 22% 31% 31% 23% 10% 35% 22% 28% 36%
43. Source of Information: Likely 302 60% 61% 58% 65% 58% 56% 63% 53% 56% 64% 32% 59%
Monthly e-newsletter Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 201 40% 39% 42% 35% 42% 44% 37% 47% 44% 36% 68% 41%
44. Source of Information: Public Likely 289 57% 59% 55% 65% 58% 50% 64% 60% 46% 61% 62% 50%
meetings Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 214 43% 41% 45% 35% 42% 50% 36% 40% 54% 39% 38% 50%
45. Source of Information: Likely 252 50% 50% 49% 57% 42% 44% 54% 44% 44% 52% 45% 47%
Webinars or remote video Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 251 50% 50% 51% 43% 58% 56% 46% 56% 56% 48% 55% 53%
access to public meetings
46. Source of Information: Likely 314 62% 64% 59% 70% 42% 57% 69% 40% 54% 65% 50% 59%
Articles or public annoucements Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 189 38% 36% 41% 30% 58% 43% 31% 60% 46% 35% 50% 41%
in your local newspaper
47. Source of Information: Likely 333 66% 66% 67% 69% 62% 64% 69% 64% 62% 68% 58% 64%
Information in your social media Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 170 34% 34% 33% 31% 38% 36% 31% 36% 38% 32% 42% 36%
feed
48. Source of Information: Likely 359 71% 74% 66% 77% 60% 67% 75% 69% 66% 74% 65% 67%
Community outreach events Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 144 29% 26% 34% 23% 40% 33% 25% 31% 34% 26% 35% 33%
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 54% 59% 55% 48% 58% 59% 40% 52% 56% 53% 55%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 46% 41% 45% 52% 42% 41% 60% 48% 44% 47% 45%
your mobile phone
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 54% 59% 55% 48% 58% 59% 40% 52% 56% 53% 55%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 46% 41% 45% 52% 42% 41% 60% 48% 44% 47% 45%
your mobile phone
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 100% 0% 72% 54% 62% 70% 66% 59% 67% 69% 63%
from your household or business No 163 32% 0% 95% 28% 46% 35% 29% 34% 38% 32% 31% 34%
to a facility operated by SVR? (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)
Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80, 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
41. Source of Information: Likely 443 88% 90% 89% 80% 89% 88% 82% 90% 86% 62% 89% 88% 81%
Official website Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 60 12% 10% 11% 20% 11% 12% 18% 10% 14% 38% 11% 12% 19%
42. Source of Information: Local Likely 368 73% 80% 62% 62% 77% 67% 50% 75% 65% 71% 75% 72% 56%
radio commercials Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 135 27% 20% 38% 38% 23% 33% 50% 25% 35% 29% 25% 28% 44%
43. Source of Information: Likely 302 60% 66% 61% 41% 62% 58% 43% 63% 55% 37% 62% 60% 34%
Monthly e-newsletter Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 201 40% 34% 39% 59% 38% 42% 57% 37% 45% 63% 38% 40% 66%
44. Source of Information: Public Likely 289 57% 63% 60% 35% 60% 57% 36% 61% 44% 55% 64% 48% 38%
meetings Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 214 43% 37% 40% 65% 40% 43% 64% 39% 56% 45% 36% 52% 62%
45. Source of Information: Likely 252 50% 56% 47% 33% 50% 52% 45% 51% 44% 51% 51% 49% 44%
Webinars or remote video Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 251 50% 44% 53% 67% 50% 48% 55% 49% 56% 49% 49% 51% 56%
access to public meetings
46. Source of Information: Likely 314 62% 68% 57% 48% 65% 55% 56% 66% 45% 69% 68% 53% 51%
Articles or public annoucements Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 189 38% 32% 43% 52% 35% 45% 44% 34% 55% 31% 32% 47% 49%
in your local newspaper
47. Source of Information: Likely 333 66% 71% 61% 55% 68% 60% 65% 66% 69% 61% 67% 66% 64%
Information in your social media Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 170 34% 29% 39% 45% 32% 40% 35% 34% 31% 39% 33% 34% 36%
feed
48. Source of Information: Likely 359 71% 76% 70% 55% 74% 66% 60% 75% 60% 60% 75% 66% 64%
Community outreach events Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 144 29% 24% 30% 45% 26% 34% 40% 25% 40% 40% 25% 34% 36%
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 61% 53% 40% 58% 51% 48% 57% 55% 42% 58% 54% 46%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 39% 47% 60% 42% 49% 52% 43% 45% 58% 42% 46% 54%
your mobile phone
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 61% 53% 40% 58% 51% 48% 57% 55% 42% 58% 54% 46%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 39% 47% 60% 42% 49% 52% 43% 45% 58% 42% 46% 54%
your mobile phone
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 69% 69% 53% 68% 64% 51% 69% 57% 43% 71% 57% 66%
from your household or business No 163 32% 30% 30% 43% 31% 34% 44% 30% 41% 47% 28% 41% 34%
to a facility operated by SVR? (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 10% 2% 2% 0%,
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
41. Source of Information: Likely 443 88% 87% 90% 68% 90% 84% 77% 91% 84% 77% 90% 84% 45% 89% 88% 80%
Official website Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 60 12% 13% 10% 32% 10% 16% 23% 9% 16% 23% 10% 16% 55% 11% 12% 20%
42. Source of Information: Local Likely 368 73% 77% 70% 59% 74% 71% 70% 75% 71% 66% 75% 65% 52% 75% 62% 72%
radio commercials Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 135 27% 23% 30% 41% 26% 29% 30% 25% 29% 34% 25% 35% 48% 25% 38% 28%
43. Source of Information: Likely 302 60% 61% 60% 42% 63% 53% 56% 68% 43% 46% 63% 45% 29% 64% 45% 52%
Monthly e-newsletter Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 201 40% 39% 40% 58% 37% 47% 44% 32% 57% 54% 37% 55% 71% 36% 55% 48%
44. Source of Information: Public Likely 289 57% 66% 51% 33% 58% 55% 55% 62% 49% 50% 60% 40% 47% 59% 49% 68%
meetings Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 214 43% 34% 49% 67% 42% 45% 45% 38% 51% 50% 40% 60% 53% 41% 51% 32%
45. Source of Information: Likely 252 50% 54% 48% 34% 54% 40% 48% 56% 39% 32% 53% 36% 29% 52% 38% 57%
Webinars or remote video Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 251 50% 46% 52% 66% 46% 60% 52% 44% 61% 68% 47% 64% 71% 48% 62% 43%
access to public meetings
46. Source of Information: Likely 314 62% 68% 59% 42% 64% 56% 64% 65% 57% 65% 64% 48% 63% 65% 46% 72%
Articles or public annoucements Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 189 38% 32% 41% 58% 36% 44% 36% 35% 43% 35% 36% 52% 37% 35% 54% 28%
in your local newspaper
47. Source of Information: Likely 333 66% 71% 63% 59% 69% 64% 50% 71% 56% 58% 69% 55% 35% 69% 56% 56%
Information in your social media Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 170 34% 29% 37% 41% 31% 36% 50% 29% 44% 42% 31% 45% 65% 31% 44% 44%
feed
48. Source of Information: Likely 359 71% 77% 68% 42% 73% 65% 70% 74% 68% 53% 74% 53% 51% 73% 67% 51%
Community outreach events Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 144 29% 23% 32% 58% 27% 35% 30% 26% 32% 47% 26% 47% 49% 27% 33% 49%
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 64% 48% 51% 60% 51% 31% 65% 36% 42% 59% 43% 18% 60% 34% 52%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 36% 52% 49% 40% 49% 69% 35% 64% 58% 41% 57% 82% 40% 66% 48%
your mobile phone
49. Source of Information: Likely 281 56% 64% 48% 51% 60% 51% 31% 65% 36% 42% 59% 43% 18% 60% 34% 52%
Notification texts or an app on  Not at all likely/(DK/Ref.) 222 44% 36% 52% 49% 40% 49% 69% 35% 64% 58% 41% 57% 82% 40% 66% 48%
your mobile phone
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 60% 72% 42% 67% 64% 64% 64% 74% 53% 67% 67% 39% 65% 70% 62%
from your household or business No 163 32% 38% 27% 50% 31% 36% 34% 35% 25% 39% 32% 32% 55% 33% 30% 34%
to a facility operated by SVR? (Don't Know/Refused) 8 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 4%,
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 70% 56% 72% 65% 67% 65% 67% 57% 70% 65%
from your household or business No/(DK/Ref.) 171 34% 30% 44% 28% 35% 33% 35% 33% 43% 30% 35%
to a facility operated by SVR?
City Salinas 282 56% 100% 0% 0% 52% 60% 51% 60% 67% 58% 51%
King City 15 3% 0% 10% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Gonzales 15 3% 0% 0% 23% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Greenfield 20 4% 0% 0% 31% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 7% 2%
Soledad 30 6% 0% 0% 46% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Unincorporated 141 28% 0% 90% 0% 31% 26% 36% 21% 15% 23% 36%
Region Salinas 282 56% 100% 0% 0% 52% 60% 51% 60% 67% 58% 51%
King City/Unincorp. 156 31% 0% 100% 0% 34% 29% 38% 24% 20% 26% 38%
Gonzales/Soledad/Greenfield 65 13% 0% 0% 100% 15% 12% 11% 15% 13% 16% 11%
2. Gender Male 231 46% 43% 50% 52% 100% 0% 46% 46% 43% 48% 46%
Female 272 54% 57% 50% 48% 0% 100% 54% 54% 57% 52% 54%
5. Age 1942 or earlier 19 4% 5% 4% 0% 3% 5% 7% 1% 3% 0% 7%
1943-1947 20 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 7%
1948-1952 24 5% 6% 4% 0% 4% 5% 8% 2% 8% 0% 8%
1953-1957 41 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 10% 12% 4% 6% 4% 12%
1958-1962 42 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 15% 3% 11%
1963-1967 33 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5%
1968-1972 47 9% 7% 11% 18% 6% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9%
1973-1977 44 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 14% 7% 8%
1978-1982 49 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 9% 12% 8%
1983-1987 47 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 5% 14% 7%
1988-1992 48 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 8% 6% 13% 9% 14% 6%
1993-1999 67 13% 15% 11% 11% 16% 11% 5% 21% 4% 27% 5%
2000 or later 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Refused) 23 5% 3% 5% 10% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 60% 71% 63% 68% 70% 65% 66% 70% 69% 63% 65% 73% 63%
from your household or business No/(DK/Ref.) 171 34% 40% 29% 37% 32% 30% 35% 34% 30% 31% 37% 35% 27% 37%
to a facility operated by SVR?
City Salinas 282 56% 63% 57% 49% 53% 57% 60% 51% 57% 57% 55% 56% 55% 58%
King City 15 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Gonzales 15 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Greenfield 20 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 0% 7%
Soledad 30 6% 4% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 2% 6%
Unincorporated 141 28% 23% 27% 29% 33% 28% 25% 31% 28% 26% 30% 28% 35% 21%
Region Salinas 282 56% 63% 57% 49% 53% 57% 60% 51% 57% 57% 55% 56% 55% 58%
King City/Unincorp. 156 31% 26% 31% 31% 34% 33% 28% 33% 33% 29% 33% 31% 38% 25%
Gonzales/Soledad/Greenfield 65 13% 11% 12% 20% 12% 10% 11% 16% 10% 14% 12% 14% 6% 17%
2. Gender Male 231 46% 56% 51% 32% 41% 47% 54% 37% 47% 43% 49% 51% 36% 34%
Female 272 54% 44% 49% 68% 59% 53% 46% 63% 53% 57% 51% 49% 64% 66%
5. Age 1942 or earlier 19 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0% 0% 22% 0% 7% 0% 20% 2%
1943-1947 20 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 0% 0% 23% 1% 7% 1% 22% 1%
1948-1952 24 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 0% 0% 28% 0% 9% 2% 18% 2%
1953-1957 41 8% 0% 0% 0% 35% 0% 0% 20% 0% 2% 14% 5% 28% 4%
1958-1962 42 8% 0% 0% 0% 36% 0% 0% 20% 0% 5% 11% 9% 6% 10%
1963-1967 33 6% 0% 0% 0% 28% 0% 0% 16% 0% 3% 9% 7% 0% 9%
1968-1972 47 9% 0% 0% 52% 0% 0% 0% 23% 0% 13% 6% 11% 0% 12%
1973-1977 44 9% 0% 0% 48% 0% 0% 0% 21% 0% 16% 3% 11% 0% 6%
1978-1982 49 10% 0% 51% 0% 0% 0% 23% 0% 0% 16% 4% 13% 0% 4%
1983-1987 47 9% 0% 49% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0% 0% 13% 6% 12% 0% 8%
1988-1992 48 10% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 0% 0% 10% 9% 12% 0% 8%
1993-1999 67 13% 58% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 0% 0% 16% 11% 12% 1% 30%
2000 or later 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Refused) 23 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0% 0% 27% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
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53. Small business in

56. Own or rent your

57. How many years have you

Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 70% 65% 64% 72% 59% 72% 76% 57% 70% 63% 39% 49% 57% 75%
from your household or business No/(DK/Ref.) 171 34% 30% 35% 36% 28% 41% 28% 24% 43% 30% 37% 61% 51% 43% 25%
to a facility operated by SVR?
City Salinas 282 56% 47% 58% 58% 50% 65% 59% 42% 50% 53% 62% 43% 48% 59% 58%
King City 15 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4%
Gonzales 15 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Greenfield 20 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 7% 0% 4% 3% 5% 10% 1% 6% 4%
Soledad 30 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Unincorporated 141 28% 38% 26% 25% 37% 23% 20% 44% 32% 32% 21% 36% 38% 24% 26%
Region Salinas 282 56% 47% 58% 58% 50% 65% 59% 42% 50% 53% 62% 43% 48% 59% 58%
King City/Unincorp. 156 31% 42% 29% 27% 40% 26% 21% 47% 36% 35% 24% 36% 40% 25% 30%
Gonzales/Soledad/Greenfield 65 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 9% 19% 11% 13% 12% 14% 21% 12% 16% 12%
2. Gender Male 231 46% 53% 44% 48% 41% 42% 46% 51% 48% 41% 53% 58% 59% 41% 44%
Female 272 54% 47% 56% 52% 59% 58% 54% 49% 52% 59% 47% 42% 41% 59% 56%
5. Age 1942 or earlier 19 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5%
1943-1947 20 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 10% 3% 4% 4%
1948-1952 24 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 2% 7% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6%
1953-1957 41 8% 12% 7% 7% 11% 6% 7% 11% 10% 11% 4% 5% 4% 5% 10%
1958-1962 42 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 3% 8% 10%
1963-1967 33 6% 9% 6% 8% 3% 7% 7% 9% 3% 6% 7% 0% 5% 7% 7%
1968-1972 47 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 7% 5% 9% 9% 10%
1973-1977 44 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10%
1978-1982 49 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 13% 5% 9% 12% 0% 14% 7% 9%
1983-1987 47 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 13% 9% 6% 9% 11% 5% 16% 12% 6%
1988-1992 48 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 14% 14% 19% 7% 7%
1993-1999 67 13% 11% 14% 16% 7% 16% 12% 8% 17% 7% 21% 32% 9% 26% 10%
2000 or later 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Refused) 23 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 10% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 100% 0% 72% 54% 62% 70% 66% 59% 67% 69% 63%
from your household or business No/(DK/Ref.) 171 34% 0% 100% 28% 46% 38% 30% 34% 41% 33% 31% 37%
to a facility operated by SVR?
City Salinas 282 56% 60% 49% 60% 62% 51% 62% 56% 46% 50% 49% 71%
King City 15 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 1%
Gonzales 15 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 0% 1%
Greenfield 20 4% 5% 3% 6% 0% 2% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Soledad 30 6% 6% 6% 7% 0% 6% 1% 12% 8% 4% 10% 9%
Unincorporated 141 28% 23% 37% 22% 26% 34% 23% 23% 37% 34% 28% 16%
Region Salinas 282 56% 60% 49% 60% 62% 51% 62% 56% 46% 50% 49% 71%
King City/Unincorp. 156 31% 26% 41% 25% 32% 37% 26% 26% 40% 37% 37% 18%
Gonzales/Soledad/Greenfield 65 13% 14% 11% 15% 5% 12% 12% 18% 13% 14% 14% 11%
2. Gender Male 231 46% 46% 47% 48% 52% 44% 47% 28% 47% 48% 38% 44%
Female 272 54% 54% 53% 52% 48% 56% 53% 72% 53% 52% 62% 56%
5. Age 1942 or earlier 19 1% 3% 1% 3% 16% 3% 3% 16% 1% 4% 1% 4%
1943-1947 20 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2%
1948-1952 24 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 1% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4%
1953-1957 41 8% 8% 8% 9% 22% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 5%
1958-1962 42 8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9%
1963-1967 33 6% 7% 6% 10% 0% 3% 8% 9% 3% 7% 11% 4%
1968-1972 47 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 11% 8% 22% 9% 11% 13% 5%
1973-1977 44 9% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 10% 11%
1978-1982 49 10% 11% 8% 8% 5% 11% 10% 6% 9% 11% 8% 8%
1983-1987 47 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 9% 4% 10% 9% 7% 10%
1988-1992 48 10% 10% 9% 11% 3% 9% 10% 0% 10% 9% 1% 11%
1993-1999 67 13% 11% 18% 11% 4% 17% 14% 4% 14% 11% 5% 21%
2000 or later 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Refused) 23 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 12% 5%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24

Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%

50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 69% 69% 53% 68% 64% 51% 69% 57% 43% 71% 57% 66%

from your household or business No/(DK/Ref.) 171 34% 31% 31% 47% 32% 36% 49% 31% 43% 57% 29% 43% 34%
to a facility operated by SVR?

City Salinas 282 56% 61% 56% 38% 55% 58% 65% 54% 61% 62% 53% 63% 51%

King City 15 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3%

Gonzales 15 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 10%

Greenfield 20 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 0% 6% 1% 0%

Soledad 30 6% 5% 12% 5% 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%

Unincorporated 141 28% 23% 24% 49% 28% 28% 24% 29% 24% 19% 29% 26% 31%

Region Salinas 282 56% 61% 56% 38% 55% 58% 65% 54% 61% 62% 53% 63% 51%

King City/Unincorp. 156 31% 27% 27% 50% 32% 30% 26% 32% 26% 26% 33% 28% 34%

Gonzales/Soledad/Greenfield 65 13% 12% 17% 12% 14% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 15% 9% 15%

2. Gender Male 231 46% 43% 56% 48% 46% 49% 42% 46% 44% 47% 47% 47% 34%

Female 272 54% 57% 44% 52% 54% 51% 58% 54% 56% 53% 53% 53% 66%

5. Age 1942 or earlier 19 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 15% 4% 3% 8%

1943-1947 20 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 14% 5% 2% 8%

1948-1952 24 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 4% 0% 4% 6% 7%

1953-1957 41 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 3% 15% 9% 5% 25%

1958-1962 42 8% 8% 7% 12% 8% 7% 15% 8% 6% 16% 9% 5% 17%

1963-1967 33 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 8% 2% 5% 6% 7% 9%

1968-1972 47 9% 8% 9% 13% 9% 14% 3% 10% 10% 0% 8% 12% 10%

1973-1977 44 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 10% 5% 6% 10% 8% 0%

1978-1982 49 10% 9% 15% 5% 8% 14% 16% 9% 12% 4% 9% 11% 8%

1983-1987 47 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 16% 0% 10% 10% 0%

1988-1992 48 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 4% 11% 10% 11% 5% 11% 9% 0%

1993-1999 67 13% 16% 14% 5% 15% 12% 3% 12% 19% 10% 13% 16% 4%

2000 or later 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

(Refused) 23 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 10% 4% 5% 4%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
50. Have you ever taken waste  Yes 332 66% 60% 72% 42% 67% 64% 64% 64% 74% 53% 67% 67% 39% 65% 70% 62%
from your household or business No/(DK/Ref.) 171 34% 40% 28% 58% 33% 36% 36% 36% 26% 47% 33% 33% 61% 35% 30% 38%
to a facility operated by SVR?
City Salinas 282 56% 53% 59% 51% 57% 56% 49% 56% 56% 56% 58% 43% 57% 59% 49% 34%
King City 15 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Gonzales 15 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 7% 4% 1% 5% 2% 7% 7% 3% 1% 5%
Greenfield 20 4% 5% 3% 0% 5% 3% 0% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Soledad 30 6% 5% 7% 0% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 0% 6% 5% 0% 5% 12% 0%
Unincorporated 141 28% 30% 25% 49% 27% 30% 37% 26% 33% 34% 26% 43% 36% 25% 33% 57%
Region Salinas 282 56% 53% 59% 51% 57% 56% 49% 56% 56% 56% 58% 43% 57% 59% 49% 34%
King City/Unincorp. 156 31% 33% 28% 49% 30% 34% 37% 29% 35% 34% 29% 44% 36% 28% 36% 60%
Gonzales/Soledad/Greenfield 65 13% 14% 13% 0% 14% 11% 14% 15% 9% 10% 13% 13% 7% 13% 15% 5%,
2. Gender Male 231 46% 43% 48% 50% 45% 48% 44% 46% 47% 43% 46% 57% 22% 45% 53% 42%
Female 272 54% 57% 52% 50% 55% 52% 56% 54% 53% 57% 54% 43% 78% 55% 47% 58%
5. Age 1942 or earlier 19 4% 2% 5% 0% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% 11% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
1943-1947 20 4% 4% 3% 16% 4% 2% 14% 4% 5% 3% 3% 10% 10% 3% 7% 7%
1948-1952 24 5% 6% 4% 0% 4% 7% 8% 3% 10% 3% 4% 7% 10% 4% 6% 8%
1953-1957 41 8% 6% 9% 26% 8% 5% 22% 8% 7% 21% 8% 5% 24% 7% 9% 23%
1958-1962 42 8% 6% 10% 18% 8% 6% 16% 8% 8% 16% 9% 8% 0% 9% 4% 5%
1963-1967 33 6% 9% 4% 0% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 2% 12% 7% 7% 4%
1968-1972 47 9% 9% 10% 0% 9% 13% 3% 9% 11% 10% 9% 13% 7% 9% 12% 13%
1973-1977 44 9% 7% 10% 0% 10% 6% 7% 10% 7% 0% 9% 6% 0% 8% 13% 0%
1978-1982 49 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 14% 6% 9% 14% 0% 9% 13% 6% 9% 14% 9%
1983-1987 47 9% 13% 7% 0% 10% 8% 3% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 11% 3% 4%
1988-1992 48 10% 10% 9% 17% 11% 8% 3% 11% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 10% 7% 12%
1993-1999 67 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 6% 16% 8% 7% 14% 12% 0% 15% 9% 4%
2000 or later 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Refused) 23 5% 5% 5% 0% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 15% 4% 5% 7%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
n % Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English

Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 26% 19% 19% 28% 19% 11% 34% 13% 41% 11%
30-39 96 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 15% 23% 14% 26% 15%

40-49 91 18% 16% 18% 28% 13% 23% 18% 18% 25% 16% 18%

50-64 116 23% 22% 25% 22% 21% 25% 29% 18% 30% 14% 29%

65+ 63 12% 14% 13% 3% 12% 13% 22% 4% 13% 1% 22%

(Refused) 23 5% 3% 5% 10% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6%

5. Age 18-29 116 23% 26% 19% 19% 28% 19% 11% 34% 13% 41% 11%
30-39 96 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 15% 23% 14% 26% 15%

40-49 91 18% 16% 18% 28% 13% 23% 18% 18% 25% 16% 18%

50-64 116 23% 22% 25% 22% 21% 25% 29% 18% 30% 14% 29%

65+/(Ref.) 86 17% 17% 18% 13% 17% 17% 27% 7% 19% 4% 27%

51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 48% 43% 51% 44% 50% 34% 59% 58% 59% 34%
household? No 265 53% 51% 57% 49% 56% 50% 65% 41% 42% 41% 65%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 48% 43% 51% 44% 50% 34% 59% 58% 59% 34%
household? No/(DK/Ref.) 266 53% 52% 57% 49% 56% 50% 66% 41% 42% 41% 66%
52. Employment Status Employed full time 284 56% 57% 57% 55% 65% 49% 54% 59% 55% 61% 54%
Employed part time 55 11% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10%

Unemployed 18 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2%,

Retired 76 15% 15% 19% 7% 12% 18% 25% 6% 11% 5% 25%

Student 29 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 2% 10% 0% 13% 2%

Homemaker 33 7% 7% 5% 9% 1% 11% 6% 7% 19% 3% 6%

(Other) 5 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%,

(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

52. Employment Status Employed 339 67% 67% 67% 70% 75% 61% 64% 71% 65% 73% 64%
Retired 76 15% 15% 19% 7% 12% 18% 25% 6% 11% 5% 25%

Other 87 17% 18% 14% 22% 13% 21% 12% 23% 24% 22% 12%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
n % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55% 0% 0% 26% 20% 24% 1% 38%
30-39 96 19% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 45% 0% 0% 28% 11% 25% 0% 13%
40-49 91 18% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 44% 0% 29% 9% 22% 0% 18%
50-64 116 23% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 56% 0% 11% 34% 21% 34% 23%
65+ 63 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 73% 0% 0% 73% 2% 22% 4% 60% 5%
(Refused) 23 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0% 0% 27% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55% 0% 0% 26% 20% 24% 1% 38%
30-39 96 19% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 45% 0% 0% 28% 11% 25% 0% 13%
40-49 91 18% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 44% 0% 29% 9% 22% 0% 18%
50-64 116 23% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 56% 0% 11% 34% 21% 34% 23%
65+/(Ref.) 86 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 6% 27% 8% 65% 8%
51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 54% 70% 75% 23% 16% 61% 45% 16% 100% 0% 57% 9% 40%
household? No 265 53% 46% 30% 25% 77% 84% 39% 54% 84% 0% 100% 42% 91% 60%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 54% 70% 75% 23% 16% 61% 45% 16% 100% 0% 57% 9% 40%
household? No/(DK/Ref.) 266 53% 46% 30% 25% 77% 84% 39% 55% 84% 0% 100% 43% 91% 60%
52. Employment Status Employed full time 284 56% 51% 82% 78% 48% 24% 65% 61% 24% 72% 42% 84% 0% 0%
Employed part time 55 11% 20% 6% 5% 13% 9% 14% 9% 9% 10% 12% 16% 0% 0%
Unemployed 18 4% 1% 6% 1% 7% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 0% 0% 21%
Retired 76 15% 1% 0% 0% 22% 58% 0% 13% 58% 3% 26% 0% 100% 0%
Student 29 6% 21% 0% 3% 1% 1% 12% 2% 1% 4% 8% 0% 0% 33%
Homemaker 33 7% 5% 4% 12% 7% 4% 5% 10% 4% 10% 4% 0% 0% 38%
(Other) 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 6%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
52. Employment Status Employed 339 67% 71% 88% 83% 60% 33% 79% 70% 33% 82% 54% 100% 0% 0%
Retired 76 15% 1% 0% 0% 22% 58% 0% 13% 58% 3% 26% 0% 100% 0%
Other 87 17% 29% 12% 17% 17% 8% 21% 17% 8% 15% 20% 0% 0% 100%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
n % Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 20% 24% 26% 16% 25% 23% 17% 28% 14% 35% 46% 29% 33% 18%
30-39 96 19% 18% 19% 17% 23% 17% 24% 22% 11% 17% 23% 5% 30% 20% 15%
40-49 91 18% 15% 19% 17% 21% 20% 16% 20% 15% 21% 15% 11% 16% 17% 19%
50-64 116 23% 33% 21% 23% 24% 20% 24% 29% 19% 28% 17% 15% 13% 20% 27%
65+ 63 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 5% 17% 16% 6% 19% 8% 7% 16%
(Refused) 23 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 10% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 20% 24% 26% 16% 25% 23% 17% 28% 14% 35% 46% 29% 33% 18%
30-39 96 19% 18% 19% 17% 23% 17% 24% 22% 11% 17% 23% 5% 30% 20% 15%
40-49 91 18% 15% 19% 17% 21% 20% 16% 20% 15% 21% 15% 11% 16% 17% 19%
50-64 116 23% 33% 21% 23% 24% 20% 24% 29% 19% 28% 17% 15% 13% 20% 27%
65+/(Ref.) 86 17% 15% 18% 17% 16% 18% 15% 12% 27% 21% 10% 23% 13% 10% 21%
51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 50% 46% 48% 46% 49% 45% 53% 38% 47% 50% 29% 54% 53% 43%
household? No 265 53% 50% 53% 52% 53% 51% 55% 47% 61% 53% 50% 71% 46% 47% 57%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 50% 46% 48% 46% 49% 45% 53% 38% 47% 50% 29% 54% 53% 43%
household? No/(DK/Ref.) 266 53% 50% 54% 52% 54% 51% 55% 47% 62% 53% 50% 71% 46% 47% 57%
52. Employment Status Employed full time 284 56% 61% 56% 52% 68% 48% 57% 78% 43% 56% 62% 20% 65% 50% 56%
Employed part time 55 11% 12% 11% 13% 6% 11% 15% 6% 10% 10% 11% 18% 10% 21% 8%
Unemployed 18 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 0% 1% 2% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4%
Retired 76 15% 12% 16% 14% 18% 16% 15% 10% 22% 20% 7% 19% 7% 5% 21%
Student 29 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 8% 4% 1% 11% 3% 8% 19% 6% 10% 4%
Homemaker 33 7% 6% 7% 8% 3% 8% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 6%
(Other) 5 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0%
52. Employment Status Employed 339 67% 72% 66% 65% 74% 60% 71% 84% 54% 66% 73% 38% 75% 70% 64%
Retired 76 15% 12% 16% 14% 18% 16% 15% 10% 22% 20% 7% 19% 7% 5% 21%
Other 87 17% 15% 18% 21% 8% 25% 14% 6% 24% 14% 20% 43% 17% 24% 15%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 21% 27% 22% 7% 25% 24% 4% 24% 20% 9% 33%
30-39 96 19% 20% 16% 17% 19% 21% 19% 10% 20% 20% 15% 18%
40-49 91 18% 17% 19% 17% 14% 19% 17% 28% 18% 18% 23% 16%
50-64 116 23% 24% 22% 28% 27% 18% 25% 28% 19% 25% 29% 18%
65+ 63 12% 12% 13% 12% 29% 11% 10% 25% 14% 14% 11% 10%
(Refused) 23 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 12% 5%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 21% 27% 22% 7% 25% 24% 4% 24% 20% 9% 33%
30-39 96 19% 20% 16% 17% 19% 21% 19% 10% 20% 20% 15% 18%
40-49 91 18% 17% 19% 17% 14% 19% 17% 28% 18% 18% 23% 16%
50-64 116 23% 24% 22% 28% 27% 18% 25% 28% 19% 25% 29% 18%
65+/(Ref.) 86 17% 18% 15% 16% 33% 17% 15% 29% 19% 17% 23% 15%
51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 49% 43% 46% 42% 49% 49% 51% 44% 47% 44% 47%
household? No 265 53% 51% 57% 54% 58% 51% 51% 49% 56% 52% 56% 53%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 49% 43% 46% 42% 49% 49% 51% 44% 47% 44% 47%
household? No/(DK/Ref.) 266 53% 51% 57% 54% 58% 51% 51% 49% 56% 53% 56% 53%
52. Employment Status Employed full time 284 56% 57% 55% 56% 61% 57% 58% 55% 55% 56% 64% 56%
Employed part time 55 11% 9% 14% 10% 0% 13% 10% 0% 13% 10% 13% 13%
Unemployed 18 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Retired 76 15% 17% 12% 15% 35% 14% 14% 21% 16% 18% 14% 9%
Student 29 6% 6% 5% 5% 0% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5% 0% 9%
Homemaker 33 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 19% 7% 7% 6% 7%
(Other) 5 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
52. Employment Status Employed 339 67% 67% 69% 66% 61% 69% 68% 55% 68% 66% 77% 69%
Retired 76 15% 17% 12% 15% 35% 14% 14% 21% 16% 18% 14% 9%
Other 87 17% 17% 19% 19% 4% 17% 18% 24% 16% 16% 9% 22%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers waste collection services. picked up from my home
Only fair/ Only fair/

n % Ex./Good Poor |(DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80, 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 26% 22% 14% 25% 16% 13% 22% 30% 15% 23% 25% 4%
30-39 96 19% 20% 21% 14% 18% 22% 25% 18% 27% 4% 19% 21% 8%

40-49 91 18% 17% 18% 23% 17% 26% 16% 19% 15% 6% 18% 20% 10%

50-64 116 23% 23% 19% 28% 24% 18% 23% 25% 11% 37% 24% 17% 51%

65+ 63 12% 11% 13% 16% 12% 12% 20% 12% 13% 29% 12% 11% 23%

(Refused) 23 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 10% 4% 5% 4%

5. Age 18-29 116 23% 26% 22% 14% 25% 16% 13% 22% 30% 15% 23% 25% 4%
30-39 96 19% 20% 21% 14% 18% 22% 25% 18% 27% 4% 19% 21% 8%

40-49 91 18% 17% 18% 23% 17% 26% 16% 19% 15% 6% 18% 20% 10%

50-64 116 23% 23% 19% 28% 24% 18% 23% 25% 11% 37% 24% 17% 51%

65+/(Ref.) 86 17% 15% 19% 22% 16% 19% 23% 16% 16% 39% 17% 16% 27%

51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 49% 47% 40% 47% 50% 40% 47% 50% 41% 46% 53% 17%
household? No 265 53% 51% 52% 60% 52% 50% 60% 53% 50% 59% 54% 47% 83%
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 49% 47% 40% 47% 50% 40% 47% 50% 41% 46% 53% 17%
household? No/(DK/Ref.) 266 53% 51% 53% 60% 53% 50% 60% 53% 50% 59% 54% 47% 83%
52. Employment Status Employed full time 284 56% 54% 66% 54% 55% 68% 46% 57% 55% 43% 57% 58% 31%
Employed part time 55 11% 11% 5% 16% 11% 6% 24% 11% 12% 14% 10% 11% 25%

Unemployed 18 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 0% 3% 5% 0%

Retired 76 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 12% 13% 15% 14% 32% 15% 12% 35%

Student 29 6% 7% 6% 1% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 0% 6% 6% 0%

Homemaker 33 7% 8% 1% 7% 7% 4% 3% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 9%

(Other) 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

52. Employment Status Employed 339 67% 66% 71% 70% 66% 73% 70% 68% 67% 57% 68% 69% 56%
Retired 76 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 12% 13% 15% 14% 32% 15% 12% 35%

Other 87 17% 19% 14% 13% 18% 14% 17% 17% 20% 10% 17% 19% 9%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 22% 23% 33% 25% 22% 9% 27% 15% 15% 24% 19% 5% 25% 17% 16%
30-39 96 19% 23% 16% 8% 19% 22% 9% 18% 22% 8% 19% 23% 12% 20% 17% 13%
40-49 91 18% 16% 20% 0% 18% 19% 11% 18% 19% 10% 18% 19% 7% 17% 26% 13%
50-64 116 23% 22% 23% 44% 22% 19% 44% 22% 21% 45% 23% 15% 36% 23% 20% 32%
65+ 63 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11% 22% 10% 18% 18% 11% 21% 26% 11% 16% 19%
(Refused) 23 5% 5% 5% 0% 1% 6% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 15% 4% 5% 7%
5. Age 18-29 116 23% 22% 23% 33% 25% 22% 9% 27% 15% 15% 24% 19% 5% 25% 17% 16%
30-39 96 19% 23% 16% 8% 19% 22% 9% 18% 22% 8% 19% 23% 12% 20% 17% 13%
40-49 91 18% 16% 20% 0% 18% 19% 11% 18% 19% 10% 18% 19% 7% 17% 26% 13%
50-64 116 23% 22% 23% 44% 22% 19% 44% 22% 21% 45% 23% 15% 36% 23% 20% 32%
65+/(Ref.) 86 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 18% 28% 14% 23% 22% 15% 24% 41% 16% 21% 27%
51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 47% 47% 43% 50% 45% 23% 50% 41% 37% 49% 39% 30% 46% 57% 34%
household? No 265 53% 53% 53% 57% 50% 55% 77% 49% 59% 63% 51% 61% 70% 54% 43% 66%)
(Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
51. Children under 18 in Yes 237 47% 47% 47% 43% 50% 45% 23% 50% 41% 37% 49% 39% 30% 46% 57% 34%
household? No/(DK/Ref.) 266 53% 53% 53% 57% 50% 55% 77% 50% 59% 63% 51% 61% 70% 54% 43% 66%)
52. Employment Status Employed full time 284 56% 58% 55% 58% 56% 63% 44% 58% 55% 45% 59% 45% 28% 56% 61% 42%
Employed part time 55 11% 12% 10% 7% 12% 8% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 7% 10% 13% 3% 11%
Unemployed 18 4% 4% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 3% 5% 0%,
Retired 76 15% 12% 17% 34% 15% 12% 29% 13% 21% 19% 13% 26% 37% 13% 19% 32%
Student 29 6% 6% 6% 0% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 0% 6% 4% 0% 7% 2% 0%,
Homemaker 33 7% 7% 7% 0% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 21% 6% 6% 25% 6% 8% 14%
(Other) 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
52. Employment Status Employed 339 67% 70% 65% 66% 67% 71% 55% 70% 64% 60% 71% 52% 38% 69% 64% 53%
Retired 76 15% 12% 17% 34% 15% 12% 29% 13% 21% 19% 13% 26% 37% 13% 19% 32%
Other 87 17% 18% 18% 0% 18% 17% 16% 18% 15% 21% 16% 22% 25% 18% 17% 14%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 15% 24% 16% 21% 16% 20% 17% 15% 17% 20%
household, operate a small No 411 82% 84% 76% 84% 79% 84% 80% 83% 83% 83% 80%
business in Monterey Co.? (Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%,
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 15% 24% 16% 21% 16% 20% 17% 15% 17% 20%
household, operate a small No/(DK/Ref.) 412 82% 85% 76% 84% 79% 84% 80% 83% 85% 83% 80%
business in Monterey Co.?
54. Education Some grade school 26 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 8% 29% 2% 2%
Some high school 43 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 4% 12% 22% 9% 4%
Graduated High School 126 25% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 19% 30% 32% 30% 19%
Technical/Vocational 22 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Some College/Less than 4- 142 28% 30% 25% 29% 28% 28% 30% 27% 7% 33% 30%
year degree
Graduated College/4-year 93 18% 17% 22% 15% 17% 20% 23% 14% 4% 18% 23%
degree (BA, Bachelor)
Graduate/Professional (MA, 48 9% 7% 14% 7% 8% 11% 15% 4% 0% 5% 15%
Master, PhD, MBA, Doctorate)
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
54. Education Non-College Grad 362 72% 75% 64% 78% 75% 70% 62% 82% 96% 77% 62%)
College Grad+ 141 28% 25% 36% 22% 25% 30% 38% 18% 4% 23% 38%
55. 2016 Household Income Less than $25,000 64 13% 17% 7% 6% 11% 14% 7% 18% 32% 13% 7%
$25,000-$49,000 110 22% 23% 22% 18% 20% 23% 18% 25% 28% 25% 18%
$50,000-$74,000 76 15% 16% 10% 23% 14% 16% 12% 18% 12% 20% 12%
$75,000-$99,000 67 13% 14% 10% 19% 14% 13% 16% 11% 3% 13% 16%
$100,000-$149,000 65 13% 10% 20% 9% 15% 12% 17% 9% 0% 13% 17%
$150,000 and over 45 9% 6% 14% 9% 10% 9% 14% 5% 0% 6% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 14% 18% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 25% 11% 16%
55. 2016 Household Income < $50,000 174 35% 40% 29% 24% 32% 37% 25% 43% 60% 38% 25%
$50-99,000 143 28% 30% 20% 42% 29% 28% 29% 28% 15% 32% 29%
$100,000+ 111 22% 17% 33% 18% 24% 20% 30% 14% 0% 19% 30%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 14% 18% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 25% 11% 16%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
% 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 15% 17% 15% 26% 16% 16% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 16%
household, operate a small No 411 82% 85% 83% 85% 73% 84% 84% 78% 84% 81% 82% 81% 85% 83%
business in Monterey Co.? (Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 15% 17% 15% 26% 16% 16% 21% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 16%
household, operate a small No/(DK/Ref.) 412 82% 85% 83% 85% 74% 84% 84% 79% 84% 81% 83% 81% 85% 84%
business in Monterey Co.?
54. Education Some grade school 26 5% 2% 3% 5% 9% 7% 2% 7% 7% 6% 1% 5% 2% 7%
Some high school 43 8% 4% 9% 8% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 12%
Graduated High School 126 25% 32% 20% 22% 25% 25% 26% 24% 25% 26% 24% 24% 27% 26%
Technical/Vocational 22 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4%
Some College/Less than 4- 142 28% 39% 31% 26% 19% 25% 35% 22% 25% 27% 29% 27% 24% 36%
year degree
Graduated College/4-year 93 18% 14% 23% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 21% 19% 6%
degree (BA, Bachelor)
Graduate/Professional (MA, 48 9% 6% 11% 12% 11% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 12% 9% 13% 7%
Master, PhD, MBA, Doctorate)
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2%
54. Education Non-College Grad 362 72% 81% 66% 68% 71% 73% 74% 70% 73% 73% 71% 69% 67% 87%
College Grad+ 141 28% 19% 34% 32% 29% 27% 26% 30% 27% 27% 29% 31% 33% 13%
55. 2016 Household Income Less than $25,000 64 13% 17% 10% 11% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 8% 15% 29%
$25,000-$49,000 110 22% 21% 21% 27% 19% 22% 21% 23% 22% 25% 19% 23% 21% 21%
$50,000-$74,000 76 15% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 14% 16% 14% 16% 15% 12%
$75,000-$99,000 67 13% 12% 18% 9% 16% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11% 16% 14% 13% 11%
$100,000-$149,000 65 13% 8% 18% 11% 17% 11% 12% 15% 11% 14% 12% 16% 9% 3%
$150,000 and over 45 9% 8% 8% 13% 11% 5% 8% 12% 5% 11% 8% 11% 6% 4%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 18% 9% 13% 13% 24% 14% 13% 24% 12% 18% 12% 22% 21%
55. 2016 Household Income < $50,000 174 35% 38% 30% 39% 30% 36% 35% 34% 36% 36% 33% 31% 36% 49%
$50-99,000 143 28% 28% 35% 24% 29% 24% 31% 27% 24% 27% 30% 30% 28% 22%
$100,000+ 111 22% 16% 26% 24% 28% 15% 20% 26% 15% 25% 19% 27% 15% 7%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 18% 9% 13% 13% 24% 14% 13% 24% 12% 18% 12% 22% 21%

Page 102



EMC Research #17-6547

Telephone Survey of SVSWA District Residents 18+

November 2017

53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 100% 0% 17% 22% 13% 19% 26% 15% 22% 12% 14% 13% 15% 21%
household, operate a small No 411 82% 0% 100% 83% 78% 87% 81% 74% 83% 78% 88% 81% 86% 85% 79%
business in Monterey Co.? (Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0%,
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 100% 0% 17% 22% 13% 19% 26% 15% 22% 12% 14% 13% 15% 21%
household, operate a small No/(DK/Ref.) 412 82% 0% 100% 83% 78% 87% 81% 74% 85% 78% 88% 86% 87% 85% 79%
business in Monterey Co.?
54. Education Some grade school 26 5% 2% 6% 7% 0% 9% 1% 0% 6% 4% 6% 10% 6% 4% 5%
Some high school 43 8% 8% 8% 12% 0% 12% 8% 3% 8% 7% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9%,
Graduated High School 126 25% 21% 26% 35% 0% 35% 21% 9% 34% 21% 32% 15% 21% 32% 24%
Technical/Vocational 22 4% 3% 5% 6% 0% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 0% 6% 4% 4%,
Some College/Less than 4- 142 28% 31% 28% 39% 0% 30% 36% 24% 16% 27% 29% 33% 25% 30% 29%
year degree
Graduated College/4-year 93 18% 19% 18% 0% 66% 8% 21% 37% 12% 25% 11% 4% 15% 16% 21%
degree (BA, Bachelor)
Graduate/Professional (MA, 48 9% 15% 8% 0% 34% 3% 5% 23% 12% 11% 6% 9% 14% 6% 9%
Master, PhD, MBA, Doctorate)
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 20% 4% 0% 0%
54. Education Non-College Grad 362 72% 66% 73% 100% 0% 89% 74% 40% 76% 64% 83% 87% 71% 78% 70%
College Grad+ 141 28% 34% 27% 0% 100% 11% 26% 60% 24% 36% 17% 13% 29% 22% 30%
55. 2016 Household Income Less than $25,000 64 13% 6% 14% 16% 4% 37% 0% 0% 0% 6% 22% 25% 11% 11% 14%
$25,000-$49,000 110 22% 19% 22% 27% 10% 63% 0% 0% 0% 20% 27% 4% 23% 25% 20%
$50,000-$74,000 76 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 0% 53% 0% 0% 17% 13% 0% 12% 16% 16%
$75,000-$99,000 67 13% 17% 13% 14% 11% 0% 47% 0% 0% 16% 9% 10% 12% 13% 14%
$100,000-$149,000 65 13% 15% 13% 8% 27% 0% 0% 59% 0% 17% 8% 0% 13% 12% 13%
$150,000 and over 45 9% 17% 7% 5% 21% 0% 0% 41% 0% 12% 5% 0% 12% 2% 11%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 13% 16% 16% 13% 0% 0% 0% 100% 12% 15% 61% 17% 20% 13%
55. 2016 Household Income < $50,000 174 35% 26% 36% 43% 14% 100% 0% 0% 0% 26% 49% 29% 34% 37% 34%
$50-99,000 143 28% 30% 28% 29% 26% 0% 100% 0% 0% 33% 23% 10% 24% 29% 29%
$100,000+ 111 22% 32% 20% 12% 47% 0% 0% 100% 0% 29% 13% 0% 25% 14% 24%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 13% 16% 16% 13% 0% 0% 0% 100% 12% 15% 61% 17% 20% 13%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 19% 16% 19% 36% 16% 18% 46% 16% 20% 22% 14%
household, operate a small No 411 82% 80% 84% 81% 64% 84% 82% 54% 84% 80% 78% 85%
business in Monterey Co.? (Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 19% 16% 19% 36% 16% 18% 46% 16% 20% 22% 14%
household, operate a small No/(DK/Ref.) 412 82% 81% 84% 81% 64% 84% 82% 54% 84% 80% 78% 86%
business in Monterey Co.?
54. Education Some grade school 26 5% 3% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 9% 3% 5% 0% 7%
Some high school 43 8% 9% 8% 10% 0% 8% 13% 4% 2% 9% 5% 9%
Graduated High School 126 25% 26% 23% 26% 27% 24% 27% 28% 21% 26% 35% 21%
Technical/Vocational 22 4% 4% 5% 5% 0% 4% 4% 0% 5% 3% 6% 7%
Some College/Less than 4- 142 28% 27% 30% 24% 35% 32% 26% 29% 32% 28% 18% 32%
year degree
Graduated College/4-year 93 18% 20% 15% 21% 17% 16% 18% 10% 20% 20% 22% 14%
degree (BA, Bachelor)
Graduate/Professional (MA, 48 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 5% 19% 15% 9% 14% 10%
Master, PhD, MBA, Doctorate)
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
54. Education Non-College Grad 362 72% 70% 77% 71% 71% 74% 76% 70% 65% 71% 65% 76%
College Grad+ 141 28% 30% 23% 29% 29% 26% 24% 30% 35% 29% 35% 24%
55. 2016 Household Income Less than $25,000 64 13% 11% 16% 13% 9% 13% 17% 4% 7% 10% 7% 20%
$25,000-$49,000 110 22% 20% 26% 22% 35% 21% 23% 28% 20% 25% 19% 16%
$50,000-$74,000 76 15% 17% 11% 19% 14% 12% 14% 25% 15% 15% 8% 17%
$75,000-$99,000 67 13% 14% 12% 12% 21% 14% 14% 9% 13% 13% 19% 13%
$100,000-$149,000 65 13% 15% 9% 13% 8% 14% 11% 4% 17% 15% 16% 9%
$150,000 and over 45 9% 10% 7% 11% 0% 8% 8% 12% 11% 11% 11% 5%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 13% 19% 12% 12% 19% 13% 17% 18% 12% 19% 20%
55. 2016 Household Income < $50,000 174 35% 31% 42% 34% 44% 34% 39% 33% 27% 35% 27% 36%
$50-99,000 143 28% 31% 23% 31% 35% 25% 28% 34% 28% 27% 27% 31%
$100,000+ 111 22% 25% 16% 23% 8% 22% 19% 16% 27% 25% 27% 14%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 13% 19% 12% 12% 19% 13% 17% 18% 12% 19% 20%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about
waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

picked up from my home

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers
Only fair/ Only fair/
% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)
Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 20% 18% 19% 20%
household, operate a small No 411 82% 82% 82% 81% 82% 81% 84% 81% 83% 80% 82% 81% 80%
business in Monterey Co.? (Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%,
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 20% 18% 19% 20%
household, operate a small No/(DK/Ref.) 412 82% 82% 82% 81% 82% 81% 84% 82% 83% 80% 82% 81% 80%
business in Monterey Co.?
54. Education Some grade school 26 5% 6% 1% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 11% 15% 5% 5% 9%,
Some high school 43 8% 10% 9% 3% 9% 10% 3% 9% 5% 20% 11% 5% 9%
Graduated High School 126 25% 26% 28% 18% 26% 28% 13% 26% 22% 32% 25% 24% 30%
Technical/Vocational 22 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 4% 4% 10% 5% 4% 4%
Some College/Less than 4- 142 28% 27% 25% 37% 28% 23% 48% 28% 32% 10% 25% 36% 17%
year degree
Graduated College/4-year 93 18% 18% 17% 23% 20% 16% 13% 20% 15% 13% 20% 16% 22%
degree (BA, Bachelor)
Graduate/Professional (MA, 48 9% 8% 12% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 0% 9% 10% 9%
Master, PhD, MBA, Doctorate)
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
54. Education Non-College Grad 362 72% 74% 71% 65% 71% 73% 76% 70% 76% 87% 71% 74% 69%
College Grad+ 141 28% 26% 29% 35% 29% 27% 24% 30% 24% 13% 29% 26% 31%
55. 2016 Household Income Less than $25,000 64 13% 16% 9% 5% 11% 14% 23% 11% 15% 26% 13% 13% 4%
$25,000-$49,000 110 22% 22% 30% 14% 23% 22% 13% 22% 23% 15% 21% 24% 25%
$50,000-$74,000 76 15% 18% 9% 9% 17% 5% 20% 16% 10% 15% 17% 12% 8%
$75,000-$99,000 67 13% 11% 18% 15% 12% 22% 9% 13% 15% 5% 13% 13% 17%
$100,000-$149,000 65 13% 12% 11% 19% 13% 12% 17% 14% 12% 5% 13% 12% 13%
$150,000 and over 45 9% 7% 9% 16% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 0% 7% 12% 13%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 14% 13% 23% 15% 19% 11% 14% 15% 34% 16% 13% 21%
55. 2016 Household Income < $50,000 174 35% 38% 40% 19% 34% 36% 36% 33% 38% 40% 33% 37% 29%
$50-99,000 143 28% 30% 27% 24% 29% 27% 28% 30% 25% 20% 30% 26% 25%
$100,000+ 111 22% 19% 20% 34% 23% 18% 24% 23% 22% 5% 21% 24% 25%
(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 14% 13% 23% 15% 19% 11% 14% 15% 34% 16% 13% 21%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing[36. Support/Oppose: Closing 37. Support/Oppose: 38. Support/Oppose:
Sun Street Transfer Station, | Sun Street Transfer Station, | Building a new facility at Building new facility at 39. Support/Oppose:
having Salinas-area waste building new facility Crazy Horse landfill in Johnson Canyon Landfill, Upgrading Sun Street
hauled to landfill facility in between Salinas and Prunedale, closing Sun keeping Sun Street Transfer | Transfer Station to make it a
Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)

Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 19% 23% 16% 22% 20% 18% 24% 0% 17% 23% 26%
household, operate a small No 411 82% 82% 81% 83% 82% 81% 77% 83% 78% 80% 82% 76% 100% 83% 77% 74%
business in Monterey Co.? (Don't Know/Refused) 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
53. Do you, or anyone in Yes 91 18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 19% 23% 16% 22% 20% 18% 24% 0% 17% 23% 26%
household, operate a small No/(DK/Ref.) 412 82% 83% 81% 83% 83% 81% 77% 84% 78% 80% 82% 76% 100% 83% 77% 74%
business in Monterey Co.?
54. Education Some grade school 26 5% 7% 3% 17% 6% 2% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 11% 5% 3% 9%,

Some high school 43 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 16% 9% 5% 12% 9% 7% 9%,

Graduated High School 126 25% 28% 23% 24% 27% 21% 19% 27% 20% 33% 26% 21% 24% 26% 22% 25%

Technical/Vocational 22 4% 5% 4% 0% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 9%

Some College/Less than 4- 142 28% 27% 30% 16% 29% 27% 27% 29% 29% 16% 28% 34% 15% 29% 30% 12%

year degree

Graduated College/4-year 93 18% 14% 22% 34% 19% 19% 12% 19% 19% 12% 18% 18% 27% 18% 24% 16%

degree (BA, Bachelor)

Graduate/Professional (MA, 48 9% 7% 12% 0% 6% 18% 15% 7% 16% 8% 9% 13% 6% 9% 11% 21%

Master, PhD, MBA, Doctorate)

(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
54. Education Non-College Grad 362 72% 79% 66% 66% 75% 63% 73% 74% 66% 80% 73% 69% 68% 74% 65% 63%

College Grad+ 141 28% 21% 34% 34% 25% 37% 27% 26% 34% 20% 27% 31% 32% 26% 35% 37%)
55. 2016 Household Income Less than $25,000 64 13% 13% 11% 26% 13% 11% 9% 15% 9% 4% 12% 15% 12% 14% 8% 13%

$25,000-$49,000 110 22% 25% 19% 17% 22% 21% 21% 22% 22% 20% 23% 12% 17% 23% 17% 21%

$50,000-$74,000 76 15% 17% 13% 7% 15% 17% 8% 15% 16% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 13% 20%

$75,000-$99,000 67 13% 10% 17% 0% 14% 11% 15% 12% 15% 17% 13% 17% 0% 13% 17% 5%,

$100,000-$149,000 65 13% 10% 16% 8% 12% 17% 15% 13% 13% 19% 13% 11% 16% 12% 16% 24%

$150,000 and over 45 9% 6% 11% 26% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 4% 9% 14% 6% 8% 15% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 18% 12% 16% 15% 13% 25% 14% 17% 24% 14% 19% 33% 15% 14% 17%
55. 2016 Household Income < $50,000 174 35% 38% 31% 42% 36% 32% 30% 37% 30% 24% 36% 27% 29% 36% 25% 34%

$50-99,000 143 28% 27% 30% 7% 29% 28% 24% 27% 31% 28% 29% 30% 16% 28% 30% 25%

$100,000+ 111 22% 16% 27% 34% 21% 27% 21% 22% 21% 23% 22% 24% 22% 20% 31% 24%

(Don't Know/Refused) 76 15% 18% 12% 16% 15% 13% 25% 14% 17% 24% 14% 19% 33% 15% 14% 17%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
% Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
56. Own or rent your apartment Own/buying 294 59% 56% 66% 52% 52% 64% 70% 48% 44% 49% 70%
or home? Rent/lease 188 37% 41% 29% 41% 43% 33% 26% 48% 51% 47% 26%
(Don't Know/Refused) 21 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%,
57. How many years have you Less than 2 years 16 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 0% 2% 5%,
lived in Monterey Co.? 2-5 years 35 7% 5% 11% 7% 10% 5% 9% 5% 1% 5% 9%,
6-10 years 41 8% 9% 8% 4% 10% 7% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8%
11-20 years 106 21% 22% 17% 26% 19% 23% 17% 25% 28% 24% 17%
More than 20 years 301 60% 61% 58% 56% 57% 62% 60% 60% 56% 62% 60%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
57. How many years have you 10 years or less 96 19% 16% 25% 18% 25% 14% 24% 15% 17% 14% 24%
lived in Monterey Co.? 11-20 years 106 21% 22% 17% 26% 19% 23% 17% 25% 28% 24% 17%
More than 20 years 301 60% 61% 58% 56% 57% 62% 60% 60% 56% 62% 60%
58. Of Hispanic, Latino, or Yes 258 51% 55% 41% 60% 52% 51% 0% 100% 100% 99% 0%,
Spanish origin? No 239 47% 44% 58% 36% 48% 47% 97% 0% 0% 1% 97%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
58. Ethnicity White or Caucasian 246 49% 43% 61% 47% 43% 54% 77% 22% 25% 21% 77%)
African-American/Black 14 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 0% 0% 1% 5%
Asian/Pacific Islander 11 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Biracial/multiracial 23 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Something else 28 6% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6%,
[Hispanic or Spanish or Latino] 170 34% 39% 26% 30% 38% 31% 0% 66% 69% 65% 0%
(Refused) 10 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%
58. Ethnicity Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 56% 41% 60% 52% 51% 0% 100% 100% 100% 0%,
Non-Hispanic White 188 37% 33% 50% 25% 37% 38% 77% 0% 0% 0% 77%
Non-Hispanic African- 13 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%
American/Black
Non-Hispanic Asian/Pacific 10 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Islander
Non-Hispanic 12 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Biracial/multiracial
Other Non-Hispanic 15 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%
(Refused) 5 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
n % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
56. Own or rent your apartment Own/buying 294 59% 35% 53% 67% 70% 71% 43% 69% 71% 58% 59% 57% 78% 46%
or home? Rent/lease 188 37% 57% 46% 30% 27% 23% 52% 29% 23% 39% 36% 40% 17% 43%
(Don't Know/Refused) 21 4% 8% 1% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% 10%
57. How many years have you Less than 2 years 16 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0%
lived in Monterey Co.? 2-5 years 35 7% 8% 14% 4% 3% 7% 11% 3% 7% 9% 5% 9% 0% 6%
6-10 years 41 8% 12% 9% 9% 6% 3% 11% 7% 3% 11% 6% 8% 5% 10%
11-20 years 106 21% 30% 22% 19% 19% 13% 27% 19% 13% 24% 19% 22% 7% 30%
More than 20 years 301 60% 46% 48% 64% 71% 72% 47% 68% 72% 54% 65% 57% 84% 51%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2%
57. How many years have you 10 years or less 96 19% 24% 30% 17% 10% 15% 27% 13% 15% 22% 17% 21% 9% 19%
lived in Monterey Co.? 11-20 years 106 21% 30% 22% 19% 19% 13% 27% 19% 13% 24% 19% 22% 7% 30%
More than 20 years 301 60% 46% 48% 64% 71% 72% 47% 68% 72% 54% 65% 57% 84% 51%
58. Of Hispanic, Latino, or Yes 258 51% 76% 62% 53% 38% 22% 70% 45% 22% 65% 39% 54% 22% 67%
Spanish origin? No 239 47% 23% 38% 46% 60% 75% 30% 54% 75% 35% 59% 45% 76% 32%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
58. Ethnicity White or Caucasian 246 49% 28% 46% 51% 58% 65% 36% 55% 65% 43% 54% 47% 65% 40%
African-American/Black 14 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 0% 2%
Asian/Pacific Islander 11 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Biracial/multiracial 23 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Something else 28 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6%
[Hispanic or Spanish or Latino] 170 34% 51% 40% 34% 24% 17% 46% 28% 17% 41% 27% 35% 16% 46%
(Refused) 10 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
58. Ethnicity Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 76% 62% 53% 39% 22% 70% 45% 22% 65% 40% 54% 22% 67%
Non-Hispanic White 188 37% 15% 32% 36% 49% 60% 23% 43% 60% 27% 47% 35% 61% 26%
Non-Hispanic African- 13 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 0% 1%
American/Black
Non-Hispanic Asian/Pacific 10 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1%
Islander
Non-Hispanic 12 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Biracial/multiracial
Other Non-Hispanic 15 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1%
(Refused) 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
% Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
56. Own or rent your apartment Own/buying 294 59% 71% 56% 52% 75% 43% 69% 78% 46% 100% 0% 0% 41% 44% 70%
or home? Rent/lease 188 37% 26% 40% 43% 23% 53% 30% 22% 38% 0% 100% 0% 52% 50% 28%
(Don't Know/Refused) 21 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 0% 17% 0% 0% 100% 7% 6% 2%
57. How many years have you Less than 2 years 16 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 6% 5% 17% 0% 0%
lived in Monterey Co.? 2-5 years 35 7% 3% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 5% 10% 5% 36% 0% 0%,
6-10 years 41 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 43% 0% 0%
11-20 years 106 21% 17% 22% 23% 17% 22% 22% 13% 28% 16% 28% 32% 0% 100% 0%
More than 20 years 301 60% 70% 58% 58% 63% 59% 62% 65% 51% 71% 45% 33% 0% 0% 100%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 20% 4% 0% 0%
57. How many years have you 10 years or less 96 19% 13% 20% 19% 20% 19% 16% 22% 21% 13% 27% 34% 100% 0% 0%
lived in Monterey Co.? 11-20 years 106 21% 17% 22% 23% 17% 22% 22% 13% 28% 16% 28% 32% 0% 100% 0%
More than 20 years 301 60% 70% 58% 58% 63% 59% 62% 65% 51% 71% 45% 33% 0% 0% 100%
58. Of Hispanic, Latino, or Yes 258 51% 48% 52% 58% 34% 65% 50% 33% 50% 42% 66% 49% 40% 60% 52%
Spanish origin? No 239 47% 49% 47% 40% 66% 35% 50% 65% 45% 57% 34% 37% 58% 39% 47%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0% 14% 2% 1% 1%
58. Ethnicity White or Caucasian 246 49% 51% 48% 43% 64% 42% 50% 62% 44% 56% 38% 42% 53% 41% 50%
African-American/Black 14 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 0% 5% 1% 3%
Asian/Pacific Islander 11 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%,
Biracial/multiracial 23 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 8% 0% 5% 6% 4%
Something else 28 6% 10% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 7%
[Hispanic or Spanish or Latino] 170 34% 23% 36% 39% 21% 42% 34% 21% 33% 29% 41% 34% 26% 45% 33%
(Refused) 10 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 14% 4% 2% 2%
58. Ethnicity Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 48% 52% 59% 34% 65% 51% 33% 50% 42% 66% 49% 40% 61% 52%
Non-Hispanic White 188 37% 40% 37% 31% 54% 28% 39% 55% 32% 46% 24% 32% 45% 29% 38%
Non-Hispanic African- 13 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3%
American/Black
Non-Hispanic Asian/Pacific 10 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Islander
Non-Hispanic 12 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2%,
Biracial/multiracial
Other Non-Hispanic 15 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
(Refused) 5 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 14% 2% 1% 1%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
56. Own or rent your apartment Own/buying 294 59% 62% 51% 58% 74% 57% 54% 81% 63% 65% 67% 44%
or home? Rent/lease 188 37% 35% 41% 38% 21% 39% 42% 14% 33% 31% 33% 52%
(Don't Know/Refused) 21 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 0% 5%
57. How many years have you Less than 2 years 16 3% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 5%
lived in Monterey Co.? 2-5 years 35 7% 6% 10% 5% 9% 8% 6% 4% 10% 9% 0% 5%
6-10 years 41 8% 5% 13% 7% 20% 9% 10% 0% 7% 8% 11% 7%
11-20 years 106 21% 18% 27% 21% 8% 23% 22% 22% 20% 19% 13% 28%
More than 20 years 301 60% 67% 45% 64% 62% 55% 59% 73% 60% 60% 76% 54%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
57. How many years have you 10 years or less 96 19% 14% 29% 15% 29% 22% 19% 4% 20% 21% 11% 18%
lived in Monterey Co.? 11-20 years 106 21% 18% 27% 21% 8% 23% 22% 22% 20% 19% 13% 28%
More than 20 years 301 60% 67% 45% 64% 62% 55% 59% 73% 60% 60% 76% 54%
58. Of Hispanic, Latino, or Yes 258 51% 52% 50% 51% 32% 53% 58% 31% 43% 50% 38% 57%
Spanish origin? No 239 47% 47% 48% 48% 64% 45% 41% 59% 56% 49% 56% 42%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 11% 1% 1% 6% 1%
58. Ethnicity White or Caucasian 246 49% 50% 47% 47% 65% 49% 43% 55% 58% 51% 42% 45%
African-American/Black 14 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 12% 1%
Asian/Pacific Islander 11 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Biracial/multiracial 23 5% 5% 3% 7% 9% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 8%
Something else 28 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 0% 7%
[Hispanic or Spanish or Latino] 170 34% 33% 36% 33% 18% 36% 38% 20% 28% 33% 35% 35%
(Refused) 10 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 11% 2% 1% 6% 3%
58. Ethnicity Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 52% 50% 52% 32% 53% 58% 31% 43% 50% 41% 57%
Non-Hispanic White 188 37% 38% 37% 35% 60% 37% 31% 49% 46% 40% 39% 32%
Non-Hispanic African- 13 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 12% 1%
American/Black
Non-Hispanic Asian/Pacific 10 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Islander
Non-Hispanic 12 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Biracial/multiracial
Other Non-Hispanic 15 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 0% 3%
(Refused) 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 11% 1% 1% 6% 1%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about
waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

picked up from my home

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers
Only fair/ Only fair/
% Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)
Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
56. Own or rent your apartment Own/buying 294 59% 56% 58% 67% 58% 61% 63% 63% 43% 39% 60% 56% 61%
or home? Rent/lease 188 37% 39% 40% 29% 38% 35% 35% 33% 53% 47% 37% 38% 35%
(Don't Know/Refused) 21 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 15% 3% 6% 4%
57. How many years have you Less than 2 years 16 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 0% 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 5%,
lived in Monterey Co.? 2-5 years 35 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 8% 13% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5%
6-10 years 41 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 4%
11-20 years 106 21% 21% 16% 26% 22% 15% 26% 21% 22% 27% 20% 23% 17%
More than 20 years 301 60% 60% 65% 53% 59% 64% 56% 60% 57% 63% 62% 55% 70%)
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%,
57. How many years have you 10 years or less 96 19% 19% 19% 21% 19% 21% 18% 19% 21% 10% 18% 22% 13%
lived in Monterey Co.? 11-20 years 106 21% 21% 16% 26% 22% 15% 26% 21% 22% 27% 20% 23% 17%
More than 20 years 301 60% 60% 65% 53% 59% 64% 56% 60% 57% 63% 62% 55% 70%)
58. Of Hispanic, Latino, or Yes 258 51% 59% 48% 30% 54% 51% 29% 49% 59% 52% 54% 49% 39%
Spanish origin? No 239 47% 40% 52% 69% 45% 47% 71% 50% 38% 48% 45% 50% 61%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0%
58. Ethnicity White or Caucasian 246 49% 46% 41% 66% 48% 45% 67% 52% 35% 53% 51% 45% 52%
African-American/Black 14 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 5%
Asian/Pacific Islander 11 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%
Biracial/multiracial 23 5% 5% 5% 2% 1% 7% 8% 6% 2% 0% 5% 5% 4%
Something else 28 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 11% 4%
[Hispanic or Spanish or Latino] 170 34% 37% 36% 19% 36% 31% 17% 31% 44% 42% 35% 32% 32%
(Refused) 10 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 0% 1% 6% 0% 2% 2% 0%
58. Ethnicity Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 59% 48% 30% 54% 51% 29% 50% 59% 52% 54% 49% 39%
Non-Hispanic White 188 37% 32% 34% 59% 36% 33% 58% 40% 26% 43% 37% 37% 45%
Non-Hispanic African- 13 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 5%
American/Black
Non-Hispanic Asian/Pacific 10 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%
Islander
Non-Hispanic 12 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 8% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4%
Biracial/multiracial
Other Non-Hispanic 15 3% 1% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4%
(Refused) 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
% Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
56. Own or rent your apartment Own/buying 294 59% 52% 64% 59% 56% 61% 72% 52% 72% 76% 57% 63% 71% 57% 63% 70%
or home? Rent/lease 188 37% 42% 33% 32% 39% 35% 22% 45% 23% 21% 39% 29% 24% 39% 34% 27%
(Don't Know/Refused) 21 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4%,
57. How many years have you Less than 2 years 16 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4%
lived in Monterey Co.? 2-5 years 35 7% 7% 7% 0% 7% 8% 0% 8% 7% 0% 7% 9% 0% 8% 1% 4%
6-10 years 41 8% 8% 7% 17% 10% 5% 3% 10% 4% 9% 8% 6% 12% 8% 7% 8%
11-20 years 106 21% 27% 16% 16% 23% 19% 10% 23% 15% 20% 22% 14% 18% 23% 16% 9%
More than 20 years 301 60% 54% 65% 59% 57% 63% 81% 55% 71% 68% 59% 68% 65% 57% 71% 74%
(Don't Know/Refused) 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
57. How many years have you 10 years or less 96 19% 20% 18% 26% 21% 18% 9% 22% 14% 12% 19% 19% 17% 20% 13% 17%
lived in Monterey Co.? 11-20 years 106 21% 27% 16% 16% 23% 19% 10% 23% 15% 20% 22% 14% 18% 23% 16% 9%
More than 20 years 301 60% 54% 65% 59% 57% 63% 81% 55% 71% 68% 59% 68% 65% 57% 71% 74%
58. Of Hispanic, Latino, or Yes 258 51% 59% 45% 34% 53% 49% 38% 57% 39% 39% 54% 39% 31% 55% 37% 40%
Spanish origin? No 239 47% 40% 53% 66% 46% 48% 62% 42% 58% 61% 45% 58% 69% 44% 61% 60%
(Don't Know/Refused) 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0%,
58. Ethnicity White or Caucasian 246 49% 45% 52% 41% 48% 49% 59% 46% 56% 54% 47% 56% 64% 48% 55% 45%
African-American/Black 14 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8%
Asian/Pacific Islander 11 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0%
Biracial/multiracial 23 5% 4% 6% 0% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 7% 4%
Something else 28 6% 4% 7% 17% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 12%
[Hispanic or Spanish or Latino] 170 34% 40% 29% 25% 35% 34% 22% 37% 28% 26% 35% 27% 26% 36% 24% 22%
(Refused) 10 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 8%
58. Ethnicity Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 60% 45% 34% 54% 49% 38% 58% 39% 39% 54% 39% 31% 55% 37% 40%
Non-Hispanic White 188 37% 32% 42% 41% 36% 39% 50% 31% 50% 50% 35% 46% 58% 35% 47% 40%
Non-Hispanic African- 13 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8%,
American/Black
Non-Hispanic Asian/Pacific 10 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Islander
Non-Hispanic 12 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 4%
Biracial/multiracial
Other Non-Hispanic 15 3% 1% 4% 17% 2% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 2% 8% 5% 2% 4% 8%
(Refused) 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
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Region 2. Gender 58. Ethnicity Ethnicity and Language
Gonzales/
King City/ Soledad/ White/ | Hispanic/ Hisp Hisp Non Hisp
n % Salinas | Unincorp. | Greenfield Male Female Other Latino Spanish | English English
Number of cases 503 282 156 65 231 272 244 259 65 194 244
Row percent 100% 56% 31% 13% 46% 54% 48% 52% 13% 39% 48%
58. Ethnicity White/Other 234 46% 42% 58% 36% 46% 47% 96% 0% 0% 0% 96%
Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 56% 41% 60% 52% 51% 0% 100% 100% 100% 0%
Asian 10 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Ethnicity and Language Hisp Spanish 65 13% 16% 8% 13% 12% 14% 0% 25% 100% 0% 0%,
Hisp English 194 39% 40% 32% 48% 40% 37% 0% 75% 0% 100% 0%,
Non Hisp English 244 48% 44% 59% 40% 48% 49% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
59. Country of Origin Argentina 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Bolivia 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%,
Brazil 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Colombia 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Costa Rica 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cuba 3 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%,
Dominican Republic 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Ecuador 2 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%,
El Salvador 2 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Guatemala 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%,
Honduras 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mexico 186 72% 75% 67% 67% 69% 74% 0% 72% 94% 65% 0%,
Nicaragua 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Panama 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Paraguay 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Peru 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Portugal 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Puerto Rico 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%,
Spain 4 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Uruguay 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Venezuela 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(USA) 43 17% 13% 20% 27% 20% 14% 0% 17% 2% 22% 0%,
Other (Specify) 4 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0%,
59. Country of Origin Mexico 186 72% 75% 67% 67% 69% 74% 0% 72% 94% 65% 0%
(USA) 43 17% 13% 20% 27% 20% 14% 0% 17% 2% 22% 0%
Other 29 11% 12% 13% 6% 11% 12% 0% 11% 5% 14% 0%,
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5. Age Generation 51. Children in HH? 52. Employment Status
65+/ No/(DK/
n % 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 (Ref.) 18-39 40-64 65+ Yes Ref.) [Employed| Retired Other
Number of cases 503 116 96 91 116 86 211 206 86 237 266 339 76 87
Row percent 100% 23% 19% 18% 23% 17% 42% 41% 17% 47% 53% 67% 15% 17%
58. Ethnicity White/Other 234 46% 23% 36% 46% 60% 72% 29% 54% 72% 33% 58% 44% 72% 32%
Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 76% 62% 53% 39% 22% 70% 45% 22% 65% 40% 54% 22% 67%
Asian 10 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1%
Ethnicity and Language Hisp Spanish 65 13% 7% 9% 18% 17% 14% 8% 17% 14% 16% 10% 13% 10% 18%
Hisp English 194 39% 69% 52% 34% 23% 8% 61% 28% 8% 49% 30% 42% 12% 50%
Non Hisp English 244 48% 24% 38% 47% 61% 78% 30% 55% 78% 35% 60% 46% 78% 33%
59. Country of Origin Argentina 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Bolivia 2 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Brazil 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Colombia 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Costa Rica 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cuba 3 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Dominican Republic 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ecuador 2 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
El Salvador 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Guatemala 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Honduras 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mexico 186 72% 68% 80% 73% 65% 81% 72% 69% 81% 75% 68% 74% 68% 67%
Nicaragua 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panama 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Paraguay 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Peru 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Portugal 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Puerto Rico 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Spain 4 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Uruguay 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Venezuela 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(USA) 43 17% 20% 11% 17% 24% 5% 16% 20% 5% 16% 17% 16% 26% 17%
Other (Specify) 4 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 3% 5% 0% 0% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 6% 1% 6% 8%
59. Country of Origin Mexico 186 72% 68% 80% 73% 65% 81% 72% 69% 81% 75% 68% 74% 68% 67%
(USA) 43 17% 20% 11% 17% 24% 5% 16% 20% 5% 16% 17% 16% 26% 17%
Other 29 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 9% 15% 10% 6% 16%
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53. Small business in 56. Own or rent your 57. How many years have you
Monterey Co.? 54. Education 55. 2016 Household Income apartment or home? lived in Monterey Co.?
Non- More
No/(DK/ | College | College Oown/ Rent/ 10years | 11-20 than 20
n % Yes Ref.) Grad Grad+ | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k [(DK/Ref.)| buying lease [(DK/Ref.)| orless years years
Number of cases 503 91 412 362 141 174 143 111 76 294 188 21 96 106 301
Row percent 100% 18% 82% 72% 28% 35% 28% 22% 15% 59% 37% 4% 19% 21% 60%
58. Ethnicity White/Other 234 46% 51% 45% 40% 63% 34% 48% 64% 48% 55% 32% 51% 57% 37% 47%
Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 48% 52% 59% 34% 65% 51% 33% 50% 42% 66% 49% 40% 61% 52%
Asian 10 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Ethnicity and Language Hisp Spanish 65 13% 11% 13% 17% 2% 22% 7% 0% 22% 10% 18% 16% 11% 17% 12%
Hisp English 194 39% 37% 39% 41% 31% 42% 44% 33% 28% 33% 49% 33% 29% 44% 40%
Non Hisp English 244 48% 52% 48% 41% 66% 35% 49% 67% 50% 58% 34% 51% 60% 39% 48%
59. Country of Origin Argentina 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Bolivia 2 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%,
Brazil 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Colombia 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Costa Rica 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cuba 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%,
Dominican Republic 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Ecuador 2 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%
El Salvador 2 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Guatemala 1 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%,
Honduras 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mexico 186 72% 64% 74% 74% 61% 78% 70% 57% 72% 69% 75% 63% 61% 77% 72%
Nicaragua 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panama 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Paraguay 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Peru 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Portugal 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Puerto Rico 1 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Spain 4 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Uruguay 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%,
Venezuela 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
(USA) 43 17% 24% 15% 16% 22% 14% 19% 28% 11% 19% 15% 9% 16% 8% 21%
Other (Specify) 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 10% 1% 3% 29% 5% 6% 1%,
59. Country of Origin Mexico 186 72% 64% 74% 74% 61% 78% 70% 57% 72% 69% 75% 63% 61% 77% 72%
(USA) 43 17% 24% 15% 16% 22% 14% 19% 28% 11% 19% 15% 9% 16% 8% 21%
Other 29 11% 13% 11% 10% 16% 8% 11% 15% 17% 11% 10% 29% 23% 15% 7%
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50. Taken waste to a
facility operated by

6. Favorability: Salinas Valley

7. Favorability: Salinas Valley

11-13. Favorability: Waste

SVR? Solid Waste Authority Recycles Haulers
No/(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Yes Ref.) Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. | NO)/NH Fav. Unfav. [ NO)/NH
Number of cases 503 332 171 237 22 243 300 22 181 315 37 151
Row percent 100% 66% 34% 47% 4% 48% 60% 4% 36% 63% 7% 30%
58. Ethnicity White/Other 234 46% 45% 49% 46% 68% 45% 40% 65% 54% 48% 59% 41%
Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 52% 50% 52% 32% 53% 58% 31% 43% 50% 41% 57%
Asian 10 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Ethnicity and Language Hisp Spanish 65 13% 11% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15% 16% 9% 12% 2% 17%
Hisp English 194 39% 41% 34% 40% 17% 39% 43% 15% 35% 38% 38% 40%
Non Hisp English 244 48% 48% 50% 48% 68% 47% 42% 69% 57% 50% 59% 43%
59. Country of Origin Argentina 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Bolivia 2 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Brazil 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Colombia 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Costa Rica 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cuba 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 7% 1%
Dominican Republic 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ecuador 2 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9% 1%
El Salvador 2 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Guatemala 1 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Honduras 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mexico 186 72% 69% 77% 73% 86% 70% 72% 100% 70% 74% 78% 66%
Nicaragua 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panama 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Paraguay 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Peru 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Portugal 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Puerto Rico 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Spain 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Uruguay 1 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Venezuela 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(USA) 43 17% 19% 12% 20% 14% 14% 16% 0% 20% 18% 0% 18%
Other (Specify) 4 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 0% 7%
59. Country of Origin Mexico 186 72% 69% 77% 73% 86% 70% 72% 100% 70% 74% 78% 66%
(USA) 43 17% 19% 12% 20% 14% 14% 16% 0% 20% 18% 0% 18%
Other 29 11% 11% 11% 7% 0% 16% 12% 0% 11% 8% 22% 16%
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14. Job Rating: Salinas Valley

19. Agree/Disagree: | know
where to get information about
waste collection services.

20. Agree/Disagree: | know
where my garbage, recycling
and yard waste goes after it is

picked up from my home

Solid Waste Authority 15-17. Job Rating: Waste Haulers
Only fair/ Only fair/

n % Ex./Good Poor |(DK/Ref.)| Ex./Good Poor | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)| Agree | Disagree | (DK/Ref.)

Number of cases 503 321 89 92 387 80, 36 387 97 19 312 166 24
Row percent 100% 64% 18% 18% 77% 16% 7% 77% 19% 4% 62% 33% 5%
58. Ethnicity White/Other 234 46% 40% 48% 69% 44% 48% 71% 49% 38% 48% 44% 49% 57%
Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 59% 48% 30% 54% 51% 29% 50% 59% 52% 54% 49% 39%

Asian 10 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%

Ethnicity and Language Hisp Spanish 65 13% 16% 7% 8% 13% 15% 9% 12% 14% 36% 15% 9% 17%
Hisp English 194 39% 43% 41% 22% 41% 35% 20% 38% 45% 16% 39% 39% 21%

Non Hisp English 244 48% 41% 52% 70% 46% 49% 71% 50% 41% 48% 46% 51% 61%

59. Country of Origin Argentina 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Bolivia 2 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Brazil 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Colombia 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Costa Rica 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Cuba 3 1% 1% 0% 7% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Dominican Republic 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,

Ecuador 2 1% 0% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0%

El Salvador 2 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Guatemala 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Honduras 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Mexico 186 72% 75% 66% 58% 71% 80% 69% 70% 72% 100% 75% 63% 90%

Nicaragua 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,

Panama 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Paraguay 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,

Peru 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Portugal 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Puerto Rico 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Spain 4 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Uruguay 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Venezuela 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

(USA) 43 17% 15% 24% 20% 17% 13% 22% 19% 13% 0% 16% 20% 10%

Other (Specify) 4 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

(Don't Know/Refused) 8 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0% 9% 3% 3% 0% 1% 7% 0%

59. Country of Origin Mexico 186 72% 75% 66% 58% 71% 80% 69% 70% 72% 100% 75% 63% 90%
(USA) 43 17% 15% 24% 20% 17% 13% 22% 19% 13% 0% 16% 20% 10%

Other 29 11% 10% 9% 22% 12% 8% 9% 11% 15% 0% 10% 17% 0%

November 2017

Page 117



EMC Research #17-6547

Telephone Survey of SVSWA District Residents 18+

November 2017

35. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
having Salinas-area waste
hauled to landfill facility in

36. Support/Oppose: Closing
Sun Street Transfer Station,
building new facility
between Salinas and

37. Support/Oppose:
Building a new facility at
Crazy Horse landfill in
Prunedale, closing Sun

38. Support/Oppose:
Building new facility at
Johnson Canyon Landfill,
keeping Sun Street Transfer

39. Support/Oppose:
Upgrading Sun Street
Transfer Station to make it a

Marina. Prunedale. Street Transfer Station. Station open. permanent facilty.
(DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/ (DK/
n % Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.) Sup. Opp. Ref.)
Number of cases 503 232 259 12 358 112 33 339 139 25 432 54 18 402 78 23
Row percent 100% 46% 52% 2% 71% 22% 7% 67% 28% 5% 86% 11% 4% 80% 15% 5%
58. Ethnicity White/Other 234 46% 37% 54% 66% 44% 49% 62% 40% 59% 61% 44% 61% 69% 43% 60% 60%
Hispanic/Latino 259 52% 60% 45% 34% 54% 49% 38% 58% 39% 39% 54% 39% 31% 55% 37% 40%
Asian 10 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0%,
Ethnicity and Language Hisp Spanish 65 13% 19% 8% 9% 15% 4% 17% 16% 7% 9% 14% 6% 19% 13% 8% 23%
Hisp English 194 39% 41% 37% 25% 38% 44% 21% 42% 32% 30% 40% 33% 12% 42% 29% 17%
Non Hisp English 244 48% 40% 55% 66% 46% 51% 62% 42% 61% 61% 46% 61% 69% 45% 63% 60%
59. Country of Origin Argentina 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Bolivia 2 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 11%
Brazil 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Colombia 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Costa Rica 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Cuba 3 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 7% 0%,
Dominican Republic 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Ecuador 2 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%,
El Salvador 2 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%,
Guatemala 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%,
Honduras 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Mexico 186 72% 76% 67% 75% 76% 55% 76% 73% 70% 58% 71% 70% 100% 72% 74% 68%)
Nicaragua 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Panama 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Paraguay 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Peru 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Portugal 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Puerto Rico 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Spain 4 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%,
Uruguay 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
Venezuela 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%,
(USA) 43 17% 14% 20% 25% 14% 25% 24% 16% 18% 31% 17% 16% 0% 17% 15% 21%
Other (Specify) 4 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%,
(Don't Know/Refused) 8 3% 5% 1% 0% 3% 5% 0% 2% 5% 11% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%,
59. Country of Origin Mexico 186 72% 76% 67% 75% 76% 55% 76% 73% 70% 58% 71% 70% 100% 72% 74% 68%)
(USA) 43 17% 14% 20% 25% 14% 25% 24% 16% 18% 31% 17% 16% 0% 17% 15% 21%
Other 29 11% 11% 13% 0% 10% 20% 0% 11% 13% 11% 11% 14% 0% 11% 11% 11%
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